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ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM (B50) 142082
OCCUPANCY & BUILDING SUMMARY BDANSEDANEL ANDSURVEYING NET 903 SSAI\\INEQ';I[JIII\_I?)NCEASgliI(')I'EIs5623O
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
E?Tdoz ZTEUEZ[;?R% ALLOWABLE | EXISTING mJ:R@P@gED | DIFFERENCE Tk ENONEERNG TSN ARBORIGT
, AWS SALAHALDIN MAYNE TREE EXPERT COMPANY ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
MAIN HOUSE (TOTAL SF) 1615 220% +[7& (949) FBI-4442 N @415 309-8082
FRST FLOGR (oP) 2415 109 ANSBAMENGINEERINEDESIGNCOM  JEROMEY A INGALLS (415) 309-
SECOND FLOCR (SF) - T (¢50) 5924400
: EEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: INFO@MAYNETREE cOM
FLOOR-TO—-CELLING > 12 (5F) — 527 +521 ROMI&G ENGINEERS, INC.
DECK/ PALCONY (SF) 0 199 +99 BENUAMIN ©. ROMIG ENERGY CONSULTANT:
OARAGE (SF) 245 759 +294 (¢50) 591-5114 ENERGY CONSULT LLc.
SHED (&) 18 7 P BEN@ROMIGENGINEERS COM ggf) Z?E'%O%
FAR (%) 47142 (15.0%) | 2208 (69%) |4678 (247%) |+ ATo (18%) PLANS@TITLEZAEZ COM
TOTAL COVERAGE (%) 40715 (1U5%) | 245 (6e6%) (1244 (Bo%) | —20| (14)
FRONT SETPACK 15-0" (MN) | 24— 194" -0’ DEFERRED SUBMITTAL
LEFT SETPACK 20-0" (MIN) |19-2" 265" +6—9’
RIGHT SETPACK 10-0" (MIN) [20-T 504" I L L R e e e (SEE TITLE 24)
REAR SETRACK 20-0" (MIN) | 555" 415" +5—0"
PULDING HEIGHT 20—0" (MIN) |1Z—2" 2(—4" g2
1 (6ARACE) || (GARAGE) 2 (GARAGE) HERS VERIFICATION & ENERGY NOTES
e | (OPTIONAL)| | OPITINAL) || (APPTIONAL) | ¥ HERS VERIFICATION REQURED BY T—24 ENERGY REPORT. PROVIDE PROJECT
LANDSCAPE (SF) 0289 (514%) (9918 (512%) | 91| (51%) EVIDENCE OF THIRD PARTY VERIFICATION (HERS) TO PROECT
HARDSCAPE (SF) 50% B0B4 (4Lo%) (9075 (417%) | +911 (51%) PULPING INSPECTOR, PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE FOLLOWING
FEATURES MUST BE FIELD VERIFIED BY HERS RATER AS A
SCOPE OF WORK CONDITION FOR MEETING THE MOPELED ENERGY PERFORMANCE, NEW 2-STORY
R T4 RESIDENCE

[ DEMALISHED EXISTING 2,990 S&. FT. MAIN RESIDENCE & 218 S) FT. SHEDS

1. PROFPOSE 220% SQ. FT. TWO-STORY RESIDENCE T@ INCLWPE 5 BEDS, 55 PATHS,
OFPEN KITCHEN, PINING, LIVING, FAMILY, LANDRY & 759 SR. FT. 2—CAR GARAGE

SHEET INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL A50  DETALS

A—00  COVER SHEET & FPLOT FLAN A5 ENLARGED SECTIONS

A0 PULPING NOTES A-51 TYPICAL POOR & WINPOW DETAIL

SU- TOPOSRAPHIC SURVEY MAP A-52 STANDARD DETAILS

A-lo EXISTING SITE FLAN Ao INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A—ll PROPOSED SITE FLAN

1 SITE UTILITY PLAN STRUCTURAL

A=l  FIRST FLOOR FLAN S| STRUCTURAL NOTES

A—L] SECOND FLOOR PLAN S|A STRUCTURAL DETAILS

A-11 ROF PLAN Sip STRUCTURAL DETAILLS

A=12 DOOR & WINPOW SCHEPUE =7 STRUCTURAL NOTES & SCHEDULES

A=1.4 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN s2 FOUNDATION PLANS

A-15 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN S4 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING FLAN

E-l FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 5 ROF FRAMING FLAN

E-2 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLAN S6 SITE PLAN

Pl FIRST FLOOR WATER LINE FLAN D STRUCTURAL DETAILS

P-2 SECOND FLOOR WATER LINE FLAN  SDZ STRUCTURAL DETAILS

P-2 FIRST FLOOR SEWER LINE FLANE

P-4 SECOND FLOOR SEWER LINE FLAN

A—20  FRONT ELEVATION ENEROY

A2 REAR ELEVATION T—14A ENERGY REPORT

A-21 SIPE ELEVATIONS T-14p ENERGY REPORT

A—40  (ROSS SECTIONS T-14C ENERGY REPORT

A—4| LONGITUPINAL SECTIONS PMP PEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
co CALGREEN

e INPOOR AR QUALITY VENTILATION
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APPROVAL STAMP

BUILDING NOTES

e A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT FLAN THAT
CONPLIES WITH THE TOWN OF HILLSPOROUGHS WASTE
REPUCTION PLAN SECTION 1Bl@oto WILL BE PROVIDED TO
THE PULPING DEFPARTMENT PRIOR T PERMIT ISSUANCE

APPLICABLE CODES

PROJECT SHALL CONFORM TO THE PROVISIONS oOF ALL AFFLICABLE CODES,
LAWS, ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUPING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
THE FALOWING:

2071 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODES

2011 CALIFORNIA BUILPING, MECHANICAL, PLUIMPING AND ELECTRICAL COPES
2071 CALIFORNIA ENERGOY CODES

2017 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILPING STANPARDS COPES

1011 CALIFORNIA FIRE ¢OVES

1071 HILLSBORAGH MINICIPAL cOVES

GEOTECHNICAL NOTES

o  EARTHWORK, SLAR SUPGRADE AND NON-EXPANSIVE FILL
PREPARATION, FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION, PIER DRILLING,
UTILITY TRENCH PACKFILLING, PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION, AND
SITE PRAINAGE SHAULD BE PERFORMED IN ACCORPANCE WITH
THE GECTECHNICAL REFPORT PREPARED BY ROMIG ENGINEERS,
INC., PATED MARCH I, 2024, ROMIG ENGINEERS <HAUD PE
NOTIFIED AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY
EARTHWORK OR FOUNPATION CONSTRUCTION AND SHOULD
OPSERVE AND TEST DURING EARTHWORK AND FOUNPATION
CONSTRUCTION AS RECOMMENPED IN THE GECTECHNICAL
REPORT. PRIOR TO GRADING, SUPGRADE PREPARATION, OR
NON EXPANSIVE FILL FLACEMENT, REFPRESENTATIVE SAMPLES
OF NATIVE AND/OR IMPORT SOIL MATERIAL WILL NEED To BE
CALECTED IN ORDER TCO OPTAN A LAPORATORY COMPACTION
CURVE; THE CURVE SHAUD BE REQUESTED AT LEAST 5 DAYS
PRIOR TO AR STAFFE PEING APLE TO PERFORM ONSITE
COMPACTION TESTING SERVICES
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Call befors you dig.

CALL 811 BEFORE YOU DIG

ANY WORK THAT DISTURES THE GROUND, SUcht AS EARTHWORK,
PEMALITION, EXCAVATION, GRAPING, AND LANDPSCAPE REQUIRES
HOMEOWNERS, CONTRACTORS, SUP—CONTRACTORS, OR ANY
PERSON RESPONSIELE TCO INPIVIDUALLY CALL &l FOR
UNPERGROUND UTILITY AND/OR SERVICE LOCATIONS, AND TO
POTHOLE VERIFY/EXPOSE UTILITY AND/OR SERVICE PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT  OF WORK
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222088
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R.W.
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2023-11-23
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GENERAL NOTES (APPLY TO ALL SHEETS)

EENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT 15 HEREBY
INCORPORATED INTO THE DRAWINGS AND SHALL PE CONSIDERED AS PART OF THE
REQUREMENTS FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL THORQUEHLY REVIEW CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF ANY cONDITIONS NOT COVERED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY SITE DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
PIDDING.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK. NOTES AND DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SCALE OF THE DRAWINGS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND SEEK
CLARIFICATION IF ANY DISCREPANCIES ARE FOUND. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE
RESPONSIELE FOR REMEDIAL WORK. IF RELATED WORK 15 CONTINUED AFTER A
DISCREPANCY 15 IDENTIFIED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE TRASH AND DEPRIS STEMMING FROM THEIR WORK ON A
DALY PASIS. PROJECT SITE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CLEAN AND ORDERLY
CONDITION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PE RESPONSIELE FOR VERIFYING THAT MATERIALS, LAPCR,
INSTALLATION, ETC., CONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS OF
LOCAL GOVERNING AGENCIES.

CONTRACTOR WILL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIELE FOR CONDITIONS ON
THE JoB SITE, INCLUDING HEALTH AND SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY
PURING PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK. CONTRACTOR TO LIMIT TRAFFIC AND ACCESS
TO WORK AREAS.

CLEAN UP AND REPARRS: AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCLTION, REMOVE ALL EXCESS
MATERIALS AND RESIDLES FROM SITE. LEAVE ALL SURFACES WITHIN CONSTRUCTION
SITE FREE FROM DUST, DIRT AND STAINS.

PATCHING: PROPERLY PREPARE SURFACES FOR RECEIVING THE SPECIFIED FINISHES
INCLUDING PATCHING SURFACES ALTERED BY CONSTRUCTION. ON PATCHED AREAS OR
AREAS WHERE A FINISH IS NOT SPECIFIED. THE FINISH SHALL MATCH ADJACENT
MATERIAL IN CONSTRUCTION, COLOR AND TEXTURE.

ALL WORK NOTED "NIC” OR NOT IN CONTRACT 16 TO BE ACCOMPLISHED BY A
CONTRACTOR OTHER THAN THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND IS NOT TO BE PART OF
THE WORK.

INSTALLATION: ALL ITEMS SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATION. ALL OPERATING MANUALS AND WARRANTEES SHALL BE GIVEN TO
OWNER BY PROJECT COMPLETION.

NO WORK SHALL COMMENCE WITH UNAPPROVED MATERIALS. ANY WORK DONE WITH
UNAPPROVED MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT 16 AT THE CONTRACTOR'S RISK.
SUBSTITUTIONS OR CHANGES MUST PE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

NEW /EXISTING FINISHES AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROTECTED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FROM POTENTIAL DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTNITY. DAMAGE
TO FINISHES OR CONSTRUCTION CAUSED IN THIS MANNER SHALL BE REPAIRED OR
REPLACED (OWNER'S DECISION) BY THE CONTRACTOR WITH IDENTICAL MATERIAL

AND /OR FINISHES.

CUARANTEES: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THAT THE PROJECT WILL BE FREE
OF DEFECTS OF WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM
THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNER. NO WORK DEFECTIVE IN CONSTRUCTION
OR QUALITY OR DEFICIENT IN ANY REQUREMENT OF THE DRAWINGS OR NOTES WILL
PE ACCEPTABLE IN CONSEQUENCE OF THE OWNER'S OR ARCHITECT'S FALURE TO
POINT OUT DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. DEFECTS OR
WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIALS REVEALED WITHIN A PERICD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE
ACCEPTANCE OF DEFECTIVE WORK OR IMPROPER MATERIALS.

ALL DEMOLITION INDICATED ON PLANS SHALL PE CAREFULLY cUT AND REMOVED TO
MINIMIZE DISRUPTION AND DAMAGE OF EXISTING SPACE.

CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS STORED ON SITE SHALL PE PROPERLY STACKED AND
PROTECTED 60 AS TO PREVENT DAMAGE OR DETERIORATION UNTIL USED. FAILURE N
THIS REGARD MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF MATERIAL AND/OR WORK.

ALL TYPICAL DETAILS SHALL APPLY UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE DETALS
REFLECT THE DESIGN INTENT FOR TYPICAL CONDITIONS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL FIELD CONPITIONS AND SHALL INCLUPE IN THIS SCOPE THE cOST FOR COMPLETE
FINISHED INSTALLATIONS, INCLUPING ANOMALIES, OF ALL TRADES.

NEW WEATHER HEADS/OVERHEAD RACEWAYS SHALL BE A MINMIM OF |-|/4"¢
GALVANIZED STEEL cONDUIT, OR 2°¢ RIGI> ALUMINUM cONDUT. THERE SHALL PE A
SYSTEM DISCONNECT LOCATED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE STRUCTURE OR PROVIDE A
SHUNT-TRIP. THIS WOULD INCLUDE ANY SHUTDOWN DEVICE FOR ALTERNATE SOURCES
OF POWER SUCH AS SOLAR, PATTERY, GENERATORS, ETC

GREEN BUILDING NOTES

PROECT SHALL cOMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA GREEN BPULDING STANDARD CODE CHAFTER 4,
PVISION 4| THROUGH 45.

7.

FANS SHALL BPE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND PE DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE
THE PUILDING.

ANNULAR SPACES ARCUND FIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, cONDUITS OR OTHER OFPENINGS IN
SOLE/POTTOM PLATES AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PE PROTECTEP AGAINST THE
PASSACE OF RODENTS BY ClLOSING SUcH OPENINGS WITH CEMENT MORTAR,
CONCRETE MASONRY R A SIMILAR METHOD ACCEPTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY.
PROVIDE A MANUAL, cOMPACT Disc, WEP—PASED REFERENCE OR OTHER MEDIA
ACCEFTABLE TO THE ENFORCING AGENCY OF ALL NEW EQUIPMENT INSTALLED T¢@ THE
PULPING OCcPANT OR THE OWNER.

AVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS SHALL PE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN THE PROPER
INSTALLATION ¢F RVAC SYSTEMS INCLUPING DUCTS AND EQUIPMENT BY A NATIONALLY
R REGIONALLY RECOGNIZED TRAINING OR CERTIFICATION PROGRAM.

DOCIMENTATION USED TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH THIS ¢OPE SHALL INCLWPE BUT 1S
NOT LIMITED TO, cONSTRUCTION POCUMENTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, BUILDER OR
INSTALLER CERTIFICATION, INSFECTION REPORTS OR OTHER METHODS ACCEFTABLE TO
THE ENFORCING AGENCY WHICH DEMONSTRATE SUPSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE.

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM NOTES

PRNVIPE WIRED AND PATTERY OPERATED SMOKE AND CARPON
MONOXIDE (cO) ALARMS TO BPEDROOMS AND ADJACENT SPACES FROM
A BEPROOM

PRVIDE SMOKE ALARMS AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER (CRC 214.2):

INSIPE EACH SLEEFPING ROOM

AJTSIPE EACH SEPARATE 9LEEFING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
PEPROONS,  ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY ¢OF THE DPWELLING INCLUPING
PASEMENTS AND HAPITABLE ATTICS.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL PE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 2—0" FROM A DOOR OR OPENING
OF A PATHROOM THAT CONTAINS A TUP OR SHOWER UNLESS IT WAULD PREVENT
FPLACEMENT OF THE REQUIRED SMOKE ALARM.

PRVIDE CARPON MONOXIDE ALARMS LOCATED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS PER
(CRC 252):

AJTSIDE EACH SEPARATE 9LEEFING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
PEPROONMS

ON EVERY LEVEL oF THE BULPING INCLUPING PASEMENTS

WHERE A FUEL BURNING AFFLIANCE 1S LOCATED IN A PEPROOM OR IN AN
ATTACHED PATHROOM THEN A c0 ALARM SHALL BPE INSTALLED IN THE BPEPROOM.

POLLUTANT CONTROL (CALGREEN)

o DUcT AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS PROTECTION. AT THE TIME OF RaUet INSTALLATION, PURING
STORAGE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTIL FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING AND
VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENTS OPENINGS
SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPE, PLASTIC, SHEET METALS, OR OTHER METHOPS ACCEPTABLE TO THE
ENFORCING AGENCY TO REPUCE THE AMOUNT OF WATER, DUST OR DEPRIS, WHIcH MAY ENTER THE
SYSTEM PER cOC 4504

o FINISH MATERIAL PALUTANT CONTRAL. FINISH MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 45041
THRAUGH 45045

o  ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAUKS. ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAUKS USED ON THE PROJECT
SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANPARDS LISTED IN cGC 45041

o PANTS AND COATINGS. PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL cOMPLY WITH Voo LIMITS PER coc 450411.

o AEROSA. PAINTS AND COATINGS. AEROSOL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL MEET THE
PROVUCT-WEIGHTEP MR LIMITS FOR Roc AN OTHER RERQUREMENTS PER c6C 450412

e VERIFICATION. DOCUMENTATION WILL BE PROVIDED, AT THE REQUEST F THE BULDING DIVISION, TO
VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH Voo FINISH MATERIALS PER c@C 450414

o (CARPET SYSTEMS. AL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE PUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE TESTING AND
PROADUCT REQUIREMENT PER coc 4504%. . CARPET CUSHION AND ADHESIVE ALSCO MUST COMPLY.

o COMPOSITE WO PROPUCTS. HARDWOOD PLYWOOD, PARTICLEROARD AND MEDIUM DENSITY
FIPERPOARD COMPOSITE WOD FRADUCTS USED ON THE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING
SHALL cOMPLY WITH THE LOW FORMALDEHYDE EMISSION STANDARDS PER cOC 45045.

e DOCIMENTATION. VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION SHALL PE PROVIDED AT THE
REQUEST OF THE ENFORCING AGENCY.

FOR ALL PULPING ALTERATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS T@ A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PROFERTY, EXISTING FLUMBING FIXTURES IN THE ENTIRE HOUSE THAT D@ NOT MEET
CURRENT FLOW RATES WILL NEED To PE UPERADED. WATER CLOSETS WITH A FLOW
RATE IN EXCESS OF |lg 6FF WILL NEED T@ PE REFLACED WITH WATER CLOSETS WITH A
MAXMUM FLOW RATE OF [1& GFF. SHOWER HEADS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN
15 6GPM WILL NEED T¢O BE REFLACED WITH A MAXMWIM & 6PM SHOWER HEAD.

LAVATORY AND KITCHEN FAUCETS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 2.2 6GPM WILL NEED
TO PE REPLACED WITH A FAUCET WITH MAXIMUM FLOW RATE ¢oF |2 6PM (R |& GPM
FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS). ONLY APPLIED FOR PROPERTIES BULT ON OR PEFORE UAN |,
1994)

HVAC GENERAL NOTES

PROVIDE AND INSTALL A SETPACK THERMOSTAT FOR THE NEW
R—0 DUCT INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IF 40 FEET OR LESS OF NEW DUCTS
ARE INSTALLED IN UNCONPITIONED SPACE (CENC TABLE [50.1-A)

e MIN. 2p GAGE SHEET STEEL HEATING SUFFLY DPUcTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PE
INSTALLED BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND NEW HABITABPLE SPACES (CRC R20151)

DOMESTIC CLOTHES DRYERS DUCT NOTES

o EXHAUST DUCT TRAVEL DISTANCE SHALL NOT OVER [4=0" MAX IN COMPINATION OF
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DISTANCE.
o EXHAUST DUCT SHALL PE 2-0" MIN AWAY FROM PROPERTY LINE AND ANY OPENINGS

EGRESS WINDOW NOTES

. OPENING SHALL HAVE THE POTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING NOT GREATER THAN 44",
MEASURED FROM THE FLOCR.

. THE NET CLEAR OPENING SHALL PE 57 SR FT. MIN. (GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS MAY
HAVE A NET cLEAR OPENING ¢F 50 =K. FT. MIN)

. THE NET CLEAR HEIGHT SHALL PE 24" MIN.

J THE NET CLEAR WIPTH SHALL BE 20 MIN.

SPACE CONDITIONING NOTES

HEATING FACILITIES CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING A MINMUM ROOM TEMPERATURE OF 48F AT
A POINT 2 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR AND 7 FEET F ROM EXTERIOR WALLS IN THE NEW
ADDITION

NEW WINDOW AND DOOR REQUIREMENTS

. PROVIDE 7 COPIES OF A COMPLETE PRESCRIFTIVE ADDITIONS FORM
1012-CFIR-PRE-OIF AT "FINAL INSPECTION' PREPARED BY CONTRACTOR —
CERTIFYING THE INSTALLATION ALL MANDATORY BUILPING COMPONENTS ARE IN
CONFORMANCE WITH CALIFORNIA REGULATION

. TEMPORARY NFRC LABELS ON NEW WINPOWS AND EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL NOT BPE
REMOVED BEFORE INSPECTION BY ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY

. THE FALOWING OPENINGS SHALL BE CAUKED, CASKETED, WEATHER STRIPPED OR
OTHERWISE SEALED:

o EXTERIOR JOINTS ARCUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, INCLWPING DOORS
BETWEEN THE HOUSE AND GARAGE, PETWEEN INTERIOR HVAC CLOSETS AND
CONDITIONED SPACE, BETWEEN ATTIC ACCESS AND CONPITIONED SPACE, BETWEEN
WALL SALE PLATES AND THE FLOOR, EXTERIOR PANELS AND ALL SIDING
MATERIALS.

ol. OFENINGS FOR PLUMPING, ELECTRICITY, AND ©AS LINE IN EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
WALLS, CEILINGS, AND FLOORS.

. EXTERIOR POOR THAT SWINGS AUT REQUIRES NON-REMOVABLE HINGE OR HINGE
WITH sTupS.

MECHANICAL NOTES

o A) EXHAUST DPUCT TERMINATION 1S AS FOLLOWS PER CMcC 5017:
). 2 FEET FROM A PROPERTY LINE,
Il) |0 FEET FROM A FORCED AR INLET, AND
) 2 FEET FROM OPENINGS INTO THE BUILPING.

P) UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED OR REQUIREP BY THE DPRYER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS  AND  APPROVED  BY  THE CITY, DPOMESTIC  DPRYER
MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND
VERTICAL LENGTH OF FOURTEEN FEET, INCLUPING TWC@ S0-DEGREE ELPOWS.  TWO
FEET SHALL PE DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90-DEGREE ELPOW IN EXCESS OF TWO. (CMC
BOAAL)

e R0 DUCT INSULATION SHALL PE INSTALLED IF 40 FEET OR LESS OF NEW DUCTS
ARE INSTALLED IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE (CENC TABLE [Bo1-A)

e MN. 25" GAUGE STEEL HEATING SUPPLY DUCTS SHALL PE INSTALLED BE INSTALLED
PETWEEN THE GARAGE AND NEW HAPITAPLE SPACES (CRC R201512)

e MERVIZ AR FILTER WITH 2" NOMIAL DEPTH

REACH CODE NOTES

e AL-FIECTRIC BULPINGS TO HAVE NO NATURAL 6AS OR PROPANE FLUMBING
INSTALLED WITHIN THE PULPING AND THAT USES ELECTRICITY AS THE SAURCE OF
ENERGY FOR TS SPACE-CONDITIONING, WATER-HEATING (INCLUPING POALS AND
SPAS), COOKING APPLIANCES, AND CLOTHES DRYING APPLIANCES. ALL-ELECTRIC
PULPINGS MAY INCLUPE SAAR THERMAL POOL HEATING

ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES

CENERAL

| AL ELECTRICAL SHALL BE INSTALLED PER ELECTRICAL CODE AND CITY
ORDINANCES CURRENTLY IN USE.

2. VERIFY WITH SERVING UTILITY COMPANIES THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITY METERS,
TRANSFORMERS, PULL— STATIONS, POXES, ETC. FOR LOCATIONS SHOWN.

2 MAIN GROUND WIRE SHALL CONNECT FOUNDATION REPAR TO MAIN WATER SERVICE.

EEC CONTINUOUS, NO SPLICES.

ALL INTERIOR METALLlc WATER PIPING WHIcH MAY BECOME ENERGIZED SHALL BE
PONDED TOGETHER AND MADE ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS.

MAIN PANEL MUST BE LARGE ENOUGH TO CARRY ADDITIONAL LOAD.

RESIDENCE TO HAVE LIMITED USE OF FLEXIBLE cONDUT FOR GROUNDING.

ALL ELECTRICAL WIRE THAT WILL PE ENCASED IN SPRAY FOAM MUST BE IN
CONDUT OR FLEXIPLE METAL CASING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVEEW THE LOCATIONS OF SWITCHES, QUTLETS, LieHT
FIXTURES, ETC. WITH THE OWNER AT THE TIME OF POX ROUGH-IN PRIOR TO FINAL
WIRING.

9 ONE OR MCRE 20-VOLT, 10-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO
SUPPLY PATHROOM RECEPTACLE OUTLET(S) REQURED BY CEC 21051(D) AND ANY
COUNTERTOP AND SIMILAR WORK SURFACE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS. SUcH cIRCUTS
SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS.

lo. AT LEAST ONE ADDITIONAL 2ZO0-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUT SHALL PE PROVIDED TO
SUPPLY THE LAUNDRY RECEPTACLE QUTLET(S) REQURED BY 2l052(F). THIS cRCUIT
SHALL HAVE NO© OTHER OUTLETS.

APPLIANCE

| FEEDER OVER CURRENT DEVICE SHALL PE RATED NOT LESS THAN [25% OF
CONTINUOUS LOAD, CONPUCTORS MUST BE SIZED ON THE SAME PASIS TO ASSURE
EFFECTIVE PROTECTION.

2. PROVIDE AT LEAST TWO 20 AMP SMALL APPLIANCE cIRCUTS IN THE KITCHEN,
DINING, AND FAMLY ROOM AREAS, PROVIDE A SEPARATE 20 AMP LAUNDRY CIRCUIT.

2 CONPUCTOR WIRES WITH AN INSTALLED NEUTRAL AND A FOUR-PRONG OUTLET ARE
REQUIRED FOR DRYERS AND COOKING UNITS.

4. PROVIDE DUPLEX QUTLETS FOR PROILER OF 220V, OVEN OF 220V, DRYER OF 220V,
COMPACTOR AND REFRIGERATCR.

5. (LOTHES DRYER LOADS SHALL PE DETERMINED ON A LOAD OF 5000 WATTS OR
NAMEPLATE RATED, WHICHEVER 1S LARGER.

N I

| ARC—FAULT cRCUT—INTERRUPTERS (AFcl) ARE REQUIRED PY NEC Zlol2(A) FOR THE
PROTECTION OF ALL BRANCH-CIRCUITS THAT SUPFLY (20 VOLTS, [5— AND 2Z0-AMP
AJTLETS IN DWELLING UNIT KITCHENS, FAMILY RONS, DINING ROMS, LIVING
ROOMS, PARLORS, LIPRARIES, PENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS,
CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNPRY AREAS, IR SIMILAR ROOMS R AREAS. THE ¢ODE
REQURES THE cOMPINATION TYPE, NOT THE BPRANCH/FEEDER TYPE, TO PE USED
ON ALL NEW CIRCUIT INSTALLATIONS.

7. RECEPTACLE AUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED S0 THAT NO POINT ALONS THE FLOOR

LINE IN ANY WALL SPACE 1S MORE THAN ¢ FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM AN
OPENING AND MAX. DISTANCE BETWEEN RECEFPTACLES TO BE [2-0". INCLUPING
SLIPING PANELS.

PROVIDE GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER PROTECTION (efcl) ON ALL
AUTPOCR, PATHROM, KITCHEN COUNTER, AND GARACGE RECEFPTACLES.

eFcl PROTECTION SHALL PE PROVIDED FOR ALL COUNTERTOF RECEFPTACLES,
RECEPTACLES WITHIN 6 FEET OF A SINK (INCLUPING BELOW COUNTER AND BEHIND
AN APPLIANCE), AND FOR RECEPTACLES SUPPLYING DISHWASHERS; AT EACH
KITCHEN AND DINING AREA COUNTER SPACE WIPER THAN (2 INCHES. LOCATE <0
THAT NO POINT ALON© THE COUNTER WALL 1S OVER 24" FROM A RECEFPTACLE.

2. AT LEAST ONE RECEFPTACLE AUTLET IN ADDITION TO ANY PROVIDED FOR LAUNDRY
EQUPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH GARAGE, AND ALSCO AUTDOCRS.

ENERGY NOTES:

WALL INSULATION

OPAQUE PORTIONS OF APOVE ERADE WALLS SEPARATING CONDITIONED SFPACES FROM

UNCONDPITIONED SPACES OR AMPBIENT AIR SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
Ix4 INCH FRAMING SHALL HAVE AN OVERALL ASSEMBLY U-FACTOR NOT EXCEEPING
U-oloz.
EXCEPTION TO SECTION [Boo(C): EXISTING WALLS ALREADY INSULATED To A
U-FACTOR NOT EXCEEPING U—2llo OR ALREAPY INSULATED BETWEEN FRAMING

MEMPERS WITH INSULATION HAVING AN INSTALLED THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R-[| OR

GREATER.

Ixp INcHt OR GREATER FRAMING SHALL HAVE AN OVERALL ASSEMPLY U-FACTOR NOT

EXCEEPING U-0.048.
INPOOR _LIGHTING:

A LIGHTING SHALL HAVE REAPILY ACCESSIBLE WALL-MAUNTED CONTROLS THAT ALLOW
THE LIGHTING T@ BE MANUALLY TURNED ON AND OFF. CEILING FANS MAY PROVIDE
CONTROL OF INTEGRATED LIGHTING VIA A REMOTE CONTRAL.

B, IN PATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, UTILITY ROMS AND WALK-IN CLOSETS,

AT LEAST ONE INSTALLED LUMINARIES SHALL BE CONTRALLED BY AN OCCAUPANCY OR

VACANCY SENSOR PROVIPING AUTOMATIC—OFF FUNCTIONALITY.

C. LIGATING IN RAPITABLE SPACES, INCLUPING BUT NOT LIMITED T@ LIVING ROOMS, DINING
ROMS, KITCHENS AND BEDROOMS, SHALL HAVE READILLY ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED

DIMMING CONTRALS THAT ALLOW THE LIGHTING TO PE MANUALLY ADJUSTED UP AND
DOWN.

D, INTEGRATED LIGHTING OF EXHAUST FANS SHALL PE CONTROLLED INDEPENDENTLY
FRM THE FANS. THE FALOWING SHALL BE CONTRALED SEPARATELY FROM
CEILING—-INSTALLED LIGHTING SUcH THAT ONE CAN BE TURNED ON WITHAUT TURNING

ON THE OTHER: UNPER—CABINET LIGHTING., UNPER—SHELF LIGHTING, INTERIOR LIGHTING

OF DISPFLAY CAPINETS, SWITCHED QUTLETS.

AUTPOOR | IGHTING:
FOR SINGLE-FAMILY RESIPENTIAL PUILPINGS, QUTPOOR LIGHTING PERMANENTLY MOUNTED
TO A RESIPENTIAL BPULPING OR TO OTHER BULPINGS ON THE SAME LOT SHALL MEET
THE REQUIREMENT IN ITEM | AND THE REQUIREMENTS IN EITHER ITEM Il OR ITEM III:
. CONTRALED BY A MANUAL ON AND OFF CONTRAL SWITcH THAT PERMITS THE
AUTOMATIC ACTIONS OF ITEMS I OR Il PELOW, AND
Il CONTRALLED BY A PHOTOCELL AND EITHER A MOTION SENSOR OR AN
AUTOMATIC TIME SWITCH CONTRAL, OR
. CONTRALLED BY AN ASTRONOMICAL TIME cLOCK CONTRAOL.

CONTRALS THAT OVERRIDE T ON SHALL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS THE OVERRIDE

AUTOMATICALLY RETURNS THE AUTOMATIC CONTRAL TO TS NORMAL OFPERATION WITHIN &

HOURS. AN ENERGY MANAGEMENT CONTRAL SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES THE SPECIFIED
LIGHTING CONTROL FUNCTIONALITY AND CcOMPLIES WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS APFLICABLE
To THE SPECIFIED CONTROLS MAY BE USED TO MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS.

*ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS NOTE*
LUMINAIRES IN ANY OF THE FALOWING CATEGORIES ARE AUTOMATICALLY CLASSIFIED AS

HieH EFFICACY AND DO NOT HAVE TO CcOMPLY WITH THE REQUREMENTS OF REFERENCE

JOINT APPENDIX JAZ (AKA JAZ — REFER T NEXT SECTION FOR DETAILS).

PIN-PASED LINEAR FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRES USING ELECTRONIC PALLASTS.

PIN-PASED COMPACT FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRES USING ELECTRONIC PALLASTS

PULSE-START METAL HALIDE LUMINAIRES.

HiGH PRESSURE SOPIM LUMINAIRES.

LUMINAIRES WITH INPUCTION LAMP AND HARDWIRED HIGH FRERQUENCY

GENERATOR.

o LED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED QUTDOORS. 6. INSEPARABLE SOLID STATE LIGHTING
(52L) LIMINAIRES cONTAINING COLORED LIGHT SOURCES FOR DECORATIVE
LIGHTING PURPOSE.

e AL NEW LIGHTING INSTALLED IN HALLWAYS, LIVING ROOMS, BEDROOMS,
OFFICES, STWIES, PLAYROOMS AND DENS SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY, AND
CONTRALLED WITH A READILY ACCESSIBLE CONTROL THAT PERMITS THE
LUMINAIRE TQ BE MANUALLY TURNED ON AND OFF (CENC 1BOK)(2)(C)).

o SPECIFY ALL PROPOSED LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICACY IN ACCORPANCE WITH
TABLE [Bo.0-A. PER CENC [BoOK)(I)A).

e FOR RECESSED LUMINAIRES, SPECIFY FIXTURES TO BE LISTED FOR ZERO
CLEARANCE INSULATION CONTACT (I¢) IN ACCORDANCE WITH cEc 1BO)I)C).

BATHROOM GENERAL NOTES

ILDIN®

MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT TO BE T-0" CLEAR.

SHOWERS AND TUR/SHOWER WALLS TO BE COVERED WITH A SMOOTH, HARD, NONARSORPENT SURFACE (IE. CERAMIC TILE OR FIBERGLASS)
INSTALLED OVER A MOISTURE RESISTANT UNPERLAYMENT T¢@ A HEIGHT oF 727 MIN. ABOVE DRAIN INLET.

CEMENT, FIBER—CEMENT OR GLASS MAT GYPSIM PACKERS ARE ALLOWED T¢ BE INSTALLED AS A PASE FOR WALL TLE IN TUP AND
SHOWER AREAS AND WALL AND CEILING PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS.

TILE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY ON GREEN POARD OR FLAIN GYPSUM BOARD IN SHOWER AND TUR AREAS.

oYP. BD. SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE THERE WILL PE DIRECT EXPOSURE TO WATER, IR IN AREAS SUPJECT T@ CONT. HieH HUMIPITY.
WINDOWS LESS THAN 40" APOVE THE STANDING SURFACE OF THE TUP OR SHOWER SHALL BPE TEMPERED GLAZING.

DOOR ENCLOZURES FOR HOT TURS, WHIRLPOALS, SAUNAS, PATHTURS AND SHOWERS SHALL PE TEMPERED GLAZING.

INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS OFPENED FOR CONSTRUCTION PETWEEN CONPITIONED SPACE AND
UNCONPITIONED SPACE SUcht AS EXTERIOR WALLS, GARACES, CRAWL SPACES AND ATTICS.  (WALL: R—-19, CELING: R—20, FLOOR: N/A)

PLUMBING

MAX. [2& GALLONS PER FLUSH FOR WATER CLOSET.

WATER CcLOSET SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 20" WIDE, 5" 0c., AND 14"
SHOWERHEAD: |2 6PM MAX. AT &oP2l

FAUCETS: |2 6PM MAX. AT 40 PSl, 0% 6PM MIN. AT 120 P4l

A LISTED ANTI-SCcAD/ PRESSURE PALANCE VALVE 1S REQURED IN ALL PATHTUR AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS.

INSTALL INPIVIDUAL CONTRAL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE PALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE FOR SHOWERS AND
TUB—SHOWER  COMBINAT ION.

SHOWERS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM INTERIOR DIAMETER OF 20, AND HAVE MIN. 22° ¢LR. HINGED DOOR TO SWING AUT.

PLASTIC LINERS AND UNDERLAYMENT SHALL PE SLOPED A MIN. OF |/4” TO THE DRAIN AND PE WRAPPED P THE WALL A MINMW oF %"
APOVE THE DAM. A WATER TEST 1S REQUIRED T¢@ VERIFY THE PAN DOES NOT LEAK AND T¢O VERIFY THE WEEP HOLES ARE DRAINING
CORRECTLY.

MULTIPLE SHOWERHEADS: COMPINED FLOW RATE oF ALL SHOWERHEADS CONTRALLED BY A SINGLE VALVE SHALL NOT EXCEED |& 6PM @
20Psl, OR ONLY ONE SHOWER AUTLET IS TO BE IN OFERATION AT A TIME.

IN FRONT.

MECHANICAL

FAN SHALL PE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING SYSTEM, OR AN APPROVED EXHAUST FAN WITH AN INTEGRAL “HIGH EFFICACY”
LIEHTING cAB BE ON THE SAME SWITCH.

EACH PATHROOM CONTAINING A PATHTUR, SHOWER COR TUB/SHOWER COMBINATION SHALL PE MECHANICALLY VENTILATED FOR PURPOSES OF
HUMIDITY ¢ONTROL. THE GLAZED AREAS SHALL NOT PE REQUIRED WHERE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT AND A LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM ARE PROVIDED.
THE MINMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATES SHALL PE 50 cUplc FEET PER MINUTE (25 L/S) FOR INTERMITTENT VENTILATION OR 20 cUplc FEET
PER MINUTE (Io L/3) FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION.

PATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE "ENERGY STAR” COMPLIANT AND DUCTED TO TERMINATE OUTSIDE OF THE PULDING.

VENTILATION FAN SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH REMODELED PATHROOM. EXHAUST DUCT POINT OF DISCHARGE TO PE OUTSIDE OF THE
PULDING AND NOT BE DIRECTED ONTO WALKWAYS.

THE EXHAUST FAN MAY NEED TO PE SUPPLIED BY A eFcl PROTECTED CIRCUT PASED ON MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS

THE EXHAUST FAN DUCT SHALL TERMINATE A MIN. OF THREE FEET FROM ANY OPERABLE OPENINGS IN THE BULDING (ATTIC VENT, WINPOW,
DOCR, ETC)

ELECTRICAL

LIGHT FIXTURES LOCATED IN WET LOCATION SHALL BE LISTED FOR WET LOCATION AND REQUIRE WATER RESISTANT TRIMS.

ELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL NOT BPE INSTALLED IN PATHROOMS.

FIRST sWITcH TO BE MANUAL-ON, AUTO-OFF VACANCY—SENSOR SWITCH.

ALL NEWLY INSTALLED INTERIOR LIGHTING To BE HIGH EFFICACY PER CENC [50.0(K)()(A).

PATHROOM RECEFPTACLES TO PE SUPPLIED BY DEDICATED 20 AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT PER CEC ZIolI(C)?). THIS CIRCUIT CANNOT SUPPLY ANY
OTHER RECEPTACLES, LIGHTS, FANS, ETC.  (EXCEPT WHERE THE CIRCUIT SUPPLIES A SINGLE PATHROOM, OUTLETS FOR OTHER EQUIPMENT
WITHIN THE SAME PATHROOM SHALL BE ALLOWED)

NOTES OF SHOWER

7.

P

SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS APOVE PATHTUPS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NON APSORPENT
SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN 727 APOVE THE FLOOR.

CONTROL VALVES AND SHOWER HEADS SHALL BPE LOCATED ON THE SIPEWALL OF SHOWER COMPARTMENT OR OTHERWISE ARRANGED S0
THAT THE SHOWERHEAP DOES NOT DISCHARGE PIRECTLY AT THE ENTRANCE T@ THE COMPARTMENT AND THE PATHER CAN ADWUST THE
VALVES PRIOR T@ STEFPFPING INTQ THE SHOWER SPRAY. SHOWER AND TUB—SHOWER COMBINATIONS SHALL HAVE INPIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES
F THE PRESSURE PALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE.

SHOWER PAN DIMENSIONS INDICATING A MINMUM AREA OF 024 SK&. INCHES AND A MINIMUM FINISH DIMENSION OF 20 INCHES IN ANY
PIRECTION. SHOWER DOORS SHALL OPEN S0 AS TO MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 722" UNOPSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS.

LUMBING GENERAL NOTES

PIPING MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY'S ADOPTION OF CURRENT CALIFORNIA PLUMPING CODE.

PROVIDE INSULATION ON ALL NEW DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING. HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION SHALL HAVE A MINMUM WALL THICKNESS OF
NOT LESS THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE FOR A PIPE P TO 7° (50 MM) IN DIAMETER. INSULATION WALL THICKNESS SHALL PE NOT
LESS THAN 27 (B MM) FOR A PIPE OF 27 (50 MM) OR MORE IN DIAMETER.

SHOWERS AND TUP—SHOWER CONMBINATIONS SHALL BPE PROVIDED WITH INPIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE PRESSURE PALANCE,
THERMOSTATIC, OR COMPBINATION PRESSURE PALANCE /THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE THAT PROVIDE SCALD AND THERMAL SHOCK
PROTECTION FOR THE RATED FLOW RATE OF THE INSTALLED SHOWERHEAD.

SHOWER COMPARTMENTS, REGARDLESS OF SHAPE, SHALL HAVE A MINMUM FINISHED INTERIOR OF 024 SQUARE INCHES AND SHALL ALSO
PE CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 20 INctt (762 MM) CIRCLE.

TRENCHES SHALL PE PACKFILLED IN THIN LAYERS TO 2 INCHES (205 MM) APOVE THE TOP OF THE PIPING WITH CLEAN EARTH, WHicH
SHALL NOT CONTAIN STONES, POUDERS, CINDER FILL, FROZEN EARTH, CONSTRUCTION DEBERIS, OR OTHER MATERIALS THAT WILL DAMAGE
R BREAK THE PIPING OR CAUSE CORROSIVE ACTION.

PULPING SEWER PIPING SHALL BE LAD ON A FIRM PED THRAUGHAUT TS ENTIRE LENGTH, AND SUcH PIPING LAP IN MADE OR FILLED—IN
GROND SHALL BE LA ON A BED OF APPROVED MATERIALS AND SHALL PE PROFPERLY SUPPORTED AS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISPICTION.

A. THE WASTE PIPE SHALL HAVE A SLOPE OF NOT LESS THAN |/& INcH PER FOOT (o4 MM/M) OR | PERCENT SLOPE AND SHALL PE OF

TQ@mrm

K.

K

APPROVED  CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL NOT SMALLER THAN THE OUTLET SIZE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 32102 OR SECTION 2|04
FOR AR—COAING CcOILS OR CONPENSING APFLIANCES, RESPECTIVELY. CONDENSATE OR WASTEWATER SHALL NOT DPRAIN OVER A PUBLIC WAY.

. ALL SANITARY AND WASTE PIPING 4" & SMALLER SHALL PE INSTALLED AT |/4" PER FOOT SLOPE, TYP
- WHERE A POOSTER PUMP (EXCLWING A FIRE PUMP) 1S CONNECTED TO A BPULPING SUPPLY OR IUNDERGROUND WATER PIPE, A LOW-PRESSURE

AUTOFE SWITeH ON THE INLET SIPE OF THE PUMP SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT MORE THAN 5 FEET (524 MM) oF THE INLET. THE cUTOFF
SWITcH SHALL PE SET FOR NOT LESS THAN [0 P3l (69 KPA). A PRESSURE GAUCE SHALL BE INSTALLED PETWEEN THE SHUTOFF VALVE AND
THE PUMP.

PIPING IN CONNECTION WITH A PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE SO INSTALLED THAT PIPING OR CONNECTIONS WILL NOT BPE SUPJECT TO UNPUE
STRAINS OR STRESSES, AND PROVISIONS SHALL PE MADE FOR EXPANSION, CONTRACTION, AND STRUCTURAL SETTLEMENT. No PLUMPING PIFING
SHALL PE DIRECTLY EMPEPDED IN CONCRETE OR MASONRY. NO STRUCTURAL MEMPER SHALL BE SERIUSLY WEAKENED IR IMPAIRED BY
CUTTING, NOTCHING, OR OTHERWISE, AS DEFINED IN THE CALIFORNIA BUILPING COPE OR CALIFORNIA RESIPENTIAL COPE.

cOD WATER PIPING APOVE & BELOW GRADE SHALL PE INSTALLED UTILIZING TYPE L' OR TYPE M COOPER MATERIAL AS ALLOWED BY CODE
ALL DRAINAGE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT |/4" OR 01 SLOPE PER FOOT

. DPRAIN, WASTE VENT FPIPE AND FITTINGS APOVE GROUND MATERIALS SHALL CcOMPLY WITH cPc TABLE T0l2

ALL PIPES, FITTINGS, FIXTURES AND SOLDER FLUX USED ON THIS PROECT SHALL BE CERTIFED BY AN ANSI ACCREDITED THIRD PARTY AS
PEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH STATE OF CALIFORNIA ASSEMELY PILL [95% REQUIREMENTS

PIPING AND MATERIALS THAT INTERACT WITH POTABLE WATER SYSTEM SHALL NOT EXCEED A WEIGHTED AVERAGE LEAD COUNT OF LESS THAN
R EQUAL TO 015%

WHERE SPECIFICATIONS OF PROPUCTS PO NOT IDENTIFY THE MODEL NUMPER THAT CORRESPONDS To THE LEAD FREE CRITERIA. T 15 THE
INTENT THAT THE CORRESPONDING EQUAL, LEAD FREE PRODUCT 15 REQURED AND SHALL BE PROVIDED, REGARDLESS OF THE SPECIFIED MODEL
NUMPER.

LAV AND SINK REQUIRE A TEMPERING VALVE THAT MEETS ASSE 1070 OR cSA Pl152

ITCHEN GENERAL NOTES

RECEFTACLES SHALL MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:

THE RESET BPUTTON FOR &fcl RECEPTACLES SHALL PE INSTALLED IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION (IE. NOT BEHIND AN APPLIANCE).

ALL OUTLETS AND DEVICES (IE. RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING, HOOPS, ETc) IN THE KITCHEN SHALL PE TAMPER-RESISTANT (TR).

COWNTERTOP RECEFPTACLES SHALL PE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 20 INCHES APOVE THE COUNTERTOP.

ISLAND/ PENINSU_AS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE RECEPTACLE MOUNTED NOT MORE THAN [2 INCHES BELOW THE COUNTERTOP AND WHERE
THE COUNTERTOF DOES NOT EXTEND MORE THAN ¢ INCHES PEYOND TS PASE.

ELECTRIC STOVES AND OVENS SHALL PE SUPFLIED WITH A 40— OR 50— AMP BRANCH CIRCUIT.

A DEDICATED CIRCUIT 1S REQUIRED FOR CORD AND PLUG CONNECTED RANGE EXHAUST HOOPS.

SEPARATE CIRCUTS MAY BE REQURED FOR THE GARPACE DISPOSAL, DISHWASHER, AND PULT—IN MICROWAVE PASED ON THE MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENT AND THE MOTOR RATING.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL PE CONTRALLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR SWITcH THAT REQUIRES A MANUAL ON ACTIVATION (POES NOT
AUTOMATICALLY TURN ON) AND AUTOMATICALLY TURNS OFF WITHIN 20 MINUTES AFTER THE ROOM 1S VACATED.

UNPER CAPINET LIGHTING SHALL PE ON A SEPARATE SWITcH FROM ANY OTHER LIGHTING.

ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN PULPS THAT ARE LABELED AS JAZ—2019 (AB—20|19-E FOR SEALED LENS OR RECESSED FIXTURE).
SCREW PASE PULPS ARE PERMITTED, EXCEPT IN RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES.

RECESSED LIGHTING SHALL BE LISTED AS Ic (ZERO CLEARANCE TO INSULATION) AND AT (AR TIEHT), PE SEALED/ CAUKED PETWEEN THE
FIXTURE HAUSING AND CEILING, SHALL NOT CONTAIN A SCREW PASE SOCKET, AND CONTAIN BULPS MARKED WITH JAB-20|19-E EFFICIENCY
LAPEL.

KITCHEN FAUCET: SHALL NOT EXCEED |& 6PM MAX. AT g0 P3l.
REVERTS PACK TCO |& 6PM AFTER SHUT-OFF.

MAX. 65 GALLONS PER CYCLE OR BE ENERGY STAR QUALIFIED FOR NEW DPISHWASHERS.

FAUCET MAY TEMPORARILY DISCHARGE AT 11 6PM UsSING PusH BUTTON —
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(N) REAR SETBACK

(N) PAVERS

//‘l\\l 42°46°00" W 66.15’

—

RANELAGH RID.

(N) OLIVE TREE TYP.
LANDSCAPE DESIGN TO BE DETAILED
IN A SEPARATE LANDSCAPE PERMIT

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

1 SCALE = 3/32" = 1'-0"
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JOB NO. 222088
DRAWN BY R.W.
DATE 2023-11-23
SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

A-1.1




RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL

DEMAND CALCULATION

MAIN HASE GENERAL LIGHTING ANP RECEPTACIE | OAD

MAIN HOUSE FLOOR AREA: 220% 5} FT.
TOTAL DEMAND VA = 3205 x % VA/SF = (409 VA

MAIN HAUSE SMALL APPLIANCE LOAD
KITCHEN = 3XZxI5OONA = 9000NA
LAUNDRY = [x[5OOVA = [BOOVA
TOTAL = |0BOOVA

MAIN HASE FIXED APPLIANCE | OAD
CLOTHES DPRYER = BO0OOVA

DISHWASHER = [600x? = 4500VA
REFRIGERATIR = [500x% = A500NA
KITCHEN RANGE HOD = 000 X % = [BOOVA
PATHROOM VAN = 25 X 2 = |[0BVA

WATER HEATER = 2600 x 2 = [0200VA
TOTAL = 14, 1086VA

MAIN HASE TOTAL  APPLIANCE | OAD
l0BONA + 16]108VA (025) = [92418VA

MAIN HOUSE TOTAL VA & AMP.
1409 VA + 192472 VA = 2|15 VA
3|256 VA / 740 V = 130 AMP.

TYP.

#4 STEEL PARS AT 4 INCHES

ON CENTER EAcH WAY PLACED
/—APPROXIMATELY MID—DEPTH

WITHIN THE CONCRETE SLAP.

<

A
¥ : / 4
° e ° ° 4 °

7

/—6" CONC. LA, 4500 PSl.

0-0-0-0-0-0- ST T

~ COURSE. IF BEPROCK 1S ENCOUNTERED

PELOW THE DRIVEWAY THE NON-EXPANSIVE

‘ H ‘ ‘ ‘: FILL SECTION MAY BE REDUCED TO &°

SUITABLE SUp—GRAPE

A TYP. DRIVEWAY DETAIL

SCALE =1"=1'-0"

o DECORATIVE CURP OR

STRUCTURE T RETAIN PACING

|/4" CLEAN CRUSHED STONE

TO FILL VOIPS IN PAVING
CEO-TEXTILE FABRIC INSTALLED

PELOW 7' PERIMETER OF PAVERS

PERMEAPLE PAVER

SETTING BED ' LAYER OF |/4" CLEAN
CRUSHED STONE

MIN. 4" CLEAN cRUSH STONE. IF

PEDROCK 1S ENCOUNTERED BELOW
PAVERS THE NON-EXPANSIVE FILL
SECTION MAY BE REDUCED TO &°

GEO-TEXTILE FAPRIC WRAPS

B TYP. PAVER DETAIL

SCALE =1"=1'-0"

PASE MATERIALS T¢O PREVENT
MIGRATION oF STONE PASE

(N) AREA DRAIN T@ CONNECT
TO DEDICATED PRAN PIFE TYP.

(N) 4" DEDICATED AREA DRAIN PIPE
AT MIN. |/&" PER FOOT SLOPE

(N) UNDER SIDEWALK. CURP
DRAIN FOR AREA DRAN PIPE
PER TOWN STANDARD DETAL

(E) SURFACE WATER
RUNOFF DIRECTION

NE
w TWO-STORY RESIDENCE

PROPOSED SITE UTILITY PLAN

1 SCALE = 3/32" = 1'-0"
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(415) 309-8082

STAMP

PROJECT

TREE PROTECTIVE MEASURES:

(N) SSC0. LOCATED [&'—14"

AWAY FROM PUILPING FOUNDATION

+42 00

(N) 4" APS SANITARY SEWER LINE

HAY WATTLE FOR STORM WATER
DRAINAGE AND EROSION CONTRAL
PDURING CONSTRUCTION TYP.

(N) UNDER SIPEWALK cURP PRAIN
FOR PERIMETER DRAIN PIPE FPER
TOWN STANDARD DETAIL

TEMP. TREE PROTECTIVE FENCING TO BE PLACED AT THE

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

PRIPLINE oF THE TREES T@ REMAIN. ANY WORK WITHIN
ANY TREE DPRIP LINE WILL BE DONE BY HAND TYF.

APPROVAL STAMP

(N) ROCF DOWNSPAUT POINT OF CONNECTION TO
4" PERFORATED PERIMETER DRAIN AT MIN. |/&"
PER FOOT SLOPE TYP. SEE DETAL 5/A-52

(N) 225AMP ELECTRIC METER PANEL

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

PROPOSED
SITE UTILITY
PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

C-1




PLASTER MIX |4 FOR SCRATCH COAT AND |5 FOR BROWN COAT,
WALL LEGEND BY VOLUNE, cEMENT TO SAND.
MIN. |/4" STUccO CONTROL JOINT,

- NEW WALL W/ 2 STWDS @ I6” Oc. LOCATION PER ELEVATION
SEE DETAL A/A-20 1/8" 2L AYERS OF STUccO EXTERIOR
FINISH OVER METAL LATH PER PLAN.
[ NEW NTERIR WAL W/ 2X4 STDS @ 6" 0C. MIN. 2/I¢" DUPONT TYVEK
SEE DETAL B/A-10 DRAINVENT RAINSCREEN OR SIMILAR
2 LAYERS OF GRADE D" BUILDING PAPER

5/8" GYP. BD. W/ MNN.

LEVEL—4 PAINT FINISH o e A A T IN. 1/2" WO STRUCTURAL PANEL, 5P
ARCHITECTRUAL NOTES . N/ o STRT

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM STW T STW
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A—4 FOR

WA R
AN 5/8" GYP. BD. W/ MIN. \—Zm\l. CLASS |l INTERIOR VAPOR RETARDER
PATHROOM REQURED CLEARANCES

LEVEL—4 PAINT FINISH /%" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL POARD
e FOR DOOR & WINDOW DIMENSIONS SEE

SCHEPULE ON A-13 A TYP. INTERIOR WALL DETAIL B TYP. EXTERIOR WALL DETAIL

SCALE = 1"=1'-0" SCALE =1"=1'-0"

@ A7) A4S
60" 269" 521" o~

|5/—6“

| | | | | | | |

| | | | |

| | (N) LANPING SHALL NOT | |

BE MORE THAN |-I/2"

| | LOWER THAN THRESHOLD | \ | |

| | o e | "y | |

| q" 4-0 . . 5—0 . @ | 4~ ,lr |

A5
o N o | o | 1 \ » »
N |
= ~ |
o |
Ve

(N) ELETRIC COOKTOP W,/ MIN. o o N . 7 (N) LANDING SHALL NOT
lbo—CFM VENTED RANGE FAN = A4 ® N e PE MORE THAN 7-2/4"
o HOOD (RATED /CERTIFIED BY HVI, i Y 7 LOWER THAN THRESHOLD

= AND MAX. SOUNP RATING) AS
MEANS OF LOCAL AREA EXHAUST

-

(N)_GREAT ROOM/ LIVING
OPEN TO APOVE

(N) MINI-SPLIT cONDENSER TO REST
ON CONC. PAD EXTENPING MIN. 2"
APOVE APJOINING GROUND LEVEL

(N) KITCHEN

(N) PINING - ~_

‘ 5/_ &//

- 5"
PE MORE THAN 7—2 /4" | ™ a \ EQ
. LOWER THAN THRESHOLD ) e W
T | » |
0 ‘ @
(N) STARS BY OTHERS |
| o P E— MIN. 24" GUARDRAL W/~
D z 40 MAX. 4" OPENING
) =)/ REF |
@ . g I— S .
& | GARAGE WALL TO PE PROTECTED WITH
. | MIN. 1/2" TYPE X &YPSUIM BPOARD ON N
Iy THE GARAGE SIDE TYP 2
~ |
GARAGE (EILING TO PE PROTECTED e .
R | WITH 5/8" TYPE X &GYPSUM BOARD TYP. < 2
I | Lo T | 4 R S
© ‘ 3
‘ ~
. (N) 506 TANK WATER HEATER N ) ‘ e
- N1 | RHEEM XEBOTICH22U0 OR SIMILAR. . \ Y | © |z 0w, N
A} | WATER HEATER TO BE SEISMICALLY — — s = N
= 51 STRAPPED AND ON AN [8” PLATFORM 0 (N) FOYER
N | o OFEN TO. ABOVE
| /N | (N) 2-CAR GARAGE N 1
° y (N) MLD /L AUNDRY \ 0
(N) MIN. 24"x20" | 9 71k | L
N——@ ATTIC ACCESS | B K
| —_— = o N) HALL WA |
® | Bl P |
——N) 155 6 X 6 X § STL caL. 55D. | T Eq
‘ 00 : SN
@ -~ - - — — — — — — — A*ﬁ** e —_ = = = — = = — — — — — — — — — B =

(N) LANDSCAPE AREA PORCH 4 (N) LANDSCAPE AREA

‘ EQ.
@ A I am— B E—— - =
‘ 6/___&// <’9> 2/_6“ @ 6/_5“ ‘
’ ’ (N) LANDING SHALL NOT

PE MORE THAN 7-2/4"
LOWER THAN THRESHOLD

gL

z
o |7
F I 77777777777 AV
- (N) 225AMP ELECTRIC
METER PANEL
EQ.
(N) MINI—SPLIT ¢cONPENSOR
I To REST ON cONC. PAD
EXTENDING MIN. 2" ABOVE
APJOINING GROAUND LEVEL :“ﬁ\
N) BED 42 )
Oy | o
S | @
[1 :
3 «
(N)_ FAMILY B r
S e I
(N) MIN. 24" x30
ATTIC ACCESS Y
i s le
| ~ | —
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= _ _ _
g £
3|0y
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PROPOSED FIRST FLOO
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DATE 2023-11-23
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PROPOSED

FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A-2.0




WALL LEGEND FIRST FLOOR ATTIC VENTILATION FIRST FLOOR ATTIC VENTILATION
L ) e oo 6 o CALCULATION (GARAGE) CALCULATION (FAMILY)
= A/A2O TOTAL ATTIC AREA = 309 5§ FT. TOTAL ATTIC AREA = 20 5Q FT.
NEW INTERIR WALL W/ 24 STWDS @ 14" 0c. TOTAL REQURED VENT AREA = 44 SF / 150 X 144 = 194 SQ N TOTAL REQURED VENT AREA = 80 SF / B0 X 144 = T6% 5] N
L1 o perar p/aso UPPER VENT AREA = 483 SR IN MIN, UPPER VENT AREA = 264 5§ N MIN.
PROVIDE TOTAL FIVE (5) LINER FEET OF NFA l6 & IN. RIDEE VENT PROVIDE TOTAL THREE (2) LINER FEET OF NFA 6 5) IN. RIDGE VENT
ARCHITECTRUAL NOTES 5x 16 =80 5] N 2% 6 = 48 SQ IN. > 284 SR IN. —> 0K
PROVIDE ONE () 14" X 14" GABLE VENT OF NFA 92 Q. IN EACH
BO + 9 =11 5Q N > 1483 58 N —> oK LOWER VENT AREA = 284 58 IN. MIN.
e AL EXTERIOR WAL TO BE 2% PROVIDE MIN. THRTEEN (j2) 2’ VENT HOLES
o AL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM ST TO ST 2% | #3214 = 4021 SQ IN. > 264 SR IN. —> K
e SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ON A—4 FOR LOWER VENT AREA = 422 SQ. IN. MIN.
PATHROOM REQURED CLEARANCES PROVIDE MIN. FORTY-EIGHT (48) 7°¢ VENT HOLES
e FOR DOOR & WINPOW DIMENSIONS SEE 4% x | x 2|4 = BOT SR IN. > 482 SQ. IN. —> OK
SCHEDULE ON A-22 ALEX TZANG
@ L 903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
o 243 9-2%" o~y 5 SAN BRUNO CA 94066
| | ‘ ‘ | ‘ | | ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
| | | | | (415) 309-8082
95" 74"
| '|]' | | |
| | | | |
(N) LANDING SHALL NOT @
| BE MORE THAN ||/2" - | | |
LOWER THAN THRESHOLD
| ‘ . \ %) | | |
| | 1 @ @ | | |
S — ~ — | o A NS ‘ . - - - - _ _ _ _ v - _ _ _ _ _ ______ o - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ A@
@ | @ _‘ e | |
| | | |
| %1 //4—77{-" | \
4’_7]." U=J|} 4
i \ 4 NI g EQ. | |
N 1 N | s
A | N) Wic. # EQ SN @} 7 | |
T | S g; 7 | | L PROJECT
7777777 AN \ e - —————
‘ —:| y //7‘ \\ | // ﬁ\\ //7‘ ‘ ‘
| Sy T oNToREOW | Ts<T | |
| - P 6KYLI6HTA150\;E\%FYP TN | | NEW 2-STORY
| L N N | @ | RESIDENCE
T s | N .
@ X~ - — — - — — = — g [ — —‘ S //— 0’ \\F— éTH— 2 - S /—//— R — —} - ;\\— S . ————————————— N @
w e . MN. @ | S 320 RANELAGH RD
Q v N s AN
A I 1y - | AN HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010
| : ) (N) GUARDRAIL BY OTHERS AN
= - /T MIN. 42 W/ MAX. 4" OPENING N
. | . 0 al / | ~
= BN G l I N) DECK =
iy | _.§ g N S @ ‘ | N8 APPROVAL STAMP
N L ’ yl - T | 5"
© | 2 N () PATH f (N) MIN. 24°x20" - | i (N) WALKWAY | »-5 > T
\ N @ ’ AL%)VA ATTIC ACCESS| | S | EQ
| T =7 — | | e
N « - T B I T T B = _ | .. +*
—}1\@\ \ - | o | —‘IL?N @ ™) i < y }
A \Q| | N) 2. w m EN) cLo. } | m———— ) } . }
™ | — | , , , ——— ——ODN. N L (N MIN. 247 %30 Y | Z5"
| | 99| I\ /] l |, P AT RS s ol ez
| | ®||||® o 55y <El | Y | 5 5|
| | N A 1 - gl
| | 5% B-of x| N | N
| | B ; ;}
\ | = \
—‘«l\ﬂ | | } —‘Q(l\w
) X | | M) PRIVARY EED ) ISSUE HISTORY
Y | | b - | NO] DESCRIPTION | DATE
@ | | (N) BED 44 (N) BED 45 & | @ 1| BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
| | s S| |
| 50" | ® & ' ® | 2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
\
55@ fA”ESE 01\\1/5221 5'—4%" ' 3"—4%" 5’—4%" ’ 5’—4%" 2| , AP y 2| 3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
/ N clo q |
| | EQ " ER. EQ. " EQ. E&. W | W E. 4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14
@ L | S —— —_— S ——_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ < @
@ 5 5
X N JOB NO. 222088
@ | | e 02" | = | )
| Pand 4 4 5 | DRAWN BY R.W.
@}sv iiiiiiiiiii - - _ -l LN ST R I At@ DATE 2023-11-23
| | | |
| | | | | | SHEET TITLE
| | | | . T |
| | | | 4 g |
N
Y| 83 PROPOSED
O
| | | | 2@ | SECOND
| | | | |
» , | FLOOR PLAN
| 6-0 | 269 | | 5-9 |
® A © ®
1 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN A'Z . 1
SCALE =1/4"=1'-0"




SECOND FLOOR ATTIC VENTILATION
CALCULATION (BEDROOMS)

TOTAL ATTIC AREA = 0582 SR. FT.
TOTAL REQURED VENT AREA = 0582 <F / B0 X |44 = 10160 SR N

UPPER VENT AREA = 50% SR IN MIN.

PROVIDE TOTAL TWENTY—SIX (Z¢) LINER FEET ¢F NFA 16 SR IN. RIDGE VENT
2% x l6 = 46 S} IN.

PROVIDE ONE (|) 14”7 X 24" ©ABLE VENT OF NFA 90 SQ IN EAcH

Ao + 91 = 502 SQ. IN. —> oK

LOWER VENT AREA = 502 SR IN. MIN.
PROVIPE MIN. ONE HUNDRED & SIXTY-TWC (I62) 2°9 VENT HOALES
62 x| * 2|4 = B024% SR IN. > 502 SR IN. —> K

5/ ”//

(N) SOLAR PANEL TO SATISFY

SECOND FLOOR ATTIC VENTILATION
CALCULATION (PRIMARY BED)

TOTAL ATTIC AREA = 1943 SR FT.
TOTAL REQURED VENT AREA = 40 SF / 150 X W44 = 2825 SR IN

UPPER VENT AREA = 412 S& IN MIN.
PROVIPE TOTAL NINE (9) LINER FEET ¢F NFA |6 5Q IN. RIDGE VENT
Ixle = 144 SQ IN. > |42 2 N —> oK

LOWER VENT AREA = |42 5@ IN. MIN.
PROVIDE MIN. FORTY-FIVE (45) 7°¢ VENT HOLES
45 x | * 2|4 = |42 5Q IN. —> K

—(>)
4

IS 8O
:

|
(N) RIPeE

|

T—74 REQUIREMENT TYP.

/— _I_)/
[T-27

] (N) RIDGE VENT
SEE CALC ON A-11

|
|
50" |
|

(N) DOWNSPOUT TO CONNECT
TO STORM DRAIN TYP.
SEE DETAIL 5/A-53

(N) GALV. METAL

/ GUTTER TYP.

(N) MIN. cLASS "B" STANDING

O

(N) RIPGE VENT
SEE cALc ON A1

l

SEAM METAL ROOCFE TYP.

|/ é//

A\

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

|//

I

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
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5/ ”//

APPROVAL STAMP

/— _I_I/
[T-27

ISSUE HISTORY

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

SCALE =1/4"=1'-0"

(N) EAVE OVERHANG TYP.

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14
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SHEET NUMBER

A-2.2




WINDOW SCHEDULE

4 | NAVE TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT | LOCATION REMARK U—VALLE
(Rover) (Rover) (MAX)
FRST FLOOR
(D) | leeerx FIXED (—4" 58" ENTRY SIDELITE, TEMPERED
(@) | lecerx FIXED (—4" 58" ENTRY SIDELITE, TEMPERED
2) | 2olorx FIXED g0 (~o" LIVING TRANSOM WINDOW, TEMPERED
(4) | soa0sL SLIDER 50’ yavs LALNDRY
(5) | 40408 CASEMENT 4—g" 40 | GARAEE
(&) | 4o40sL CASEMENT 40" 40’ GARAGE
QIEZZ:! SLIDER 50’ yavi KITCHEN
BOGOS. SLIPER &0 b0 DINING
(3) | 40405t SLIPER 40" 40" PATH #2 TEMPERED 045
6B FIXED (4" s | B> @ TEMPERED
OINZE: FIXED (—p" Py PED #2 TEMPERED
@) | 2c20chs CASEMENT z—" 30 FAMILY
@) | 20%0chs | crsEMENT 30 ¥ FAMILY
BOBOSL SLIDER &0 5o FAMILY
(B) | eosvsL SLIDER b0 4—g' | HALLWAY
292/FX FIXED 7-9¥ 2-105 | ENTRY SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINPOW DIMENSIONS
@ 2927 FIXED 2-9§ 7-10F | ENTRY SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINPOW DIMENSIONS
SECOND FLOCR
1950FX FIXED 79k 50" FOYER SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
2955FX FIXED 29y 542 | FOYER SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
1950FX FIXED 29y 50" FOYER SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
(@) | 2925 FIXED 29y 342 | FOYER SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
@) | 1040chs | CASEMENT 10 Y PATH #2
@3 | sosoa SLIDER 50’ 50" BED #5 EGRESS, 95" HEADER
@) | sosoa. SLIDER 50’ v PED #4 EGRESS, 95" HEADER
@9) | so40chs CASEMENT z 40" PATH #4 TEMPERED
20) | so40chs CASEMENT z_ 40 PATH #2 TEMPERED
@ lp6BX FIXED [—4" o-&" PED #2 SIDELITE, TEMPERED
668X FIXED (—g" oy BED 43 SIDELITE, TEMPERED
59107FX FIXED 5ol -0 | EREAT/ LIVN& SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS | 045
BI4HX FIXED 59k Y EREAT/ LIVNG SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
(5] | 5910 FIXED 5oy 00" | EREAT/ LIVN& SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
32) | 5946mx FIXED 5_al v EREAT/ LIVNG SEE DIAGRAM FOR WINDOW DIMENSIONS
B3 | lecerx FIXED (—4" 58" PRIMARY PED #2 | SIDELITE, TEMPERED
668X FIXED (—4" ;8" PRIMARY BED #. | SIDELITE, TEMPERED
39) | scB0chs | cASEMENT 5 5y PRIMARY PED #2
20500A5 | CASEMENT 5 5y PRIMARY PED #2
) | 40504 CASEMENT 40" 50 PRIMARY PATH #2 | TEMPERED
10405KY | FIXED SKYLIEHT | 2-¢" 40’ STARS DECK-MOUNT, VELUX FScos OR SIMILAR
BI | 10405y | FIXED SKYLIGHT | 2-¢ 40’ EREAT/ LIVING PECK-MOUNT, VELUX FSCop OR SIMILAR
10405KY | FIXED SKYLIGHT | 2-¢” yav EREAT/ LIVNG DECK-MOUNT, VELUX FScop OR SIMILAR

DOOR SCHEDULE - EXTERIOR

# | NAME TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT | LOCATION REMARK|
FIRST FLOOR

@ 204 SWING cav 68" ENTRY

@ 5220 RALL-P 5—0" &0 OARAGE

@ BOB0 RAL-P 5—0" &0 OARAGE

@ 1868 SWING 2-8" 62" OARAGE

&> | neo 4—FOLD =0 &0 EREAT/ LIVING | NANAWALL GENERATION 4 OR SIMILAR

@ 5080 FRENCH 5-0' &—0" MASTER PED # | EGRESS, 9" HEADER
SECOND FLOOR

@ 5050 FRENCH 5-0' -0 MASTER BED #1 | EGRESS, 9¢" HEADER

5050 FRENCH 5—0" &0 PED #2 EGRESS, 95" HEADER

DOOR SCHEDULE - INTERIOR

4 | NAVE TYPE WIDTH HEIGHT | LOCATION REMARK
FIRST FLOOR

(D] 2862 SWING 7-8" b-2 MUP,/ LAUNDRY

(D)| 2208 SWING 2-8" G- GARAGE 20 MINUTE RATED & EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING & LATCHING DEVICE

()| 2262 SWING 24" 68 POWDER FRAVELSS DOOR

@) | zose SWING 2 o-2 MASTER BED #|

B)| 2008 SWING 14" 62 | MASTER PATH #

©)| 2008 SWING 24" 68" WALK—IN CLOSET #
SECOND FLOOR

D | 2008 SWING 24" 62" PATH #5

5065 SLIDER 50" 68" PED #5 CLOSET

9| sove SLIDER 50 68" PED #5 CLOSET

606 SLIDER 60" 52" PED #5 C(LOSET

Oz SWING (4" 58" LINEN cLOSET

()| 2808 SWING 7-8" 68" PED #5

()| 2208 SWING 2@’ 65" PED #4

606 SLIDER 60 B0 | BED #4 CLOSET

(B)| 2862 SWING 274" 48" PATH #4

1868 SWING 28" G- PED 42

(D | 2008 SWING 24" 62" PATH #2

184% SWING 7-8" 6% WALK—IN CLOSET #2

2062 SWING e 68" MASTER PED #2

206% SWING ER7g 68" WALK—IN CLOSET #2
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WINDOW 19 & 21 DIMENSIONS

CONTRACTCOR TO VERIFY RAUGH FRAMING

DIMENSIONS BEFORE  ORDERING

WINDOW 18 & 20 DIMENSIONS

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY RAUGH FRAMING

DIMENSIONS BEFORE ORDERING

WINDOW 16 & 17 DIMENSIONS

CONTRACTCOR TCO VERIFY RAUGH FRAMING

PIMENSIONS  BEFORE  ORDERING

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE
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5ok
S WINDOW 29 & 31 DIMENSIONS
\{ 4 ¢ CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUBH FRAMING
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DOOR &
WINDOW
SCHEDULE

SHEET NUMBER
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ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
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ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY
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PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE = 1/4"=1'-0"

(N) FAMILY

DESCRIPTION

DATE

1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL

23/11/23

2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL

23/08/19

3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL

24/10/02

4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL

24/10/14

JOB NO.

222088

DRAWN BY

R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN

SHEET NUMBER
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NEW 2-STORY
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320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

CEILING PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

A-2.5




ELECTRICAL LEGEND

) 4" RECESSED CEILING MOUNTED HieH
— EFFICACY LIGHT FIXTURE (UON)

CEILING MOUNTED PENDANT LIGHT
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
48" CEILING MOUNT LED SHOP LieHT

AFCl PROTECTED DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE +5" TO < (UON)

PUFLEX RECEFPTACLE WITH GROUND
FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

FLOOR MOUNTED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

SINGLE POALE WALL SWITcH
WITH DIMMER +42" (UON)

2-WAY WALL SWITcH WITH
DIMMER +42" (JON)

4-WAY WALL SWITcH WITH
PMMER +42" (UON.)

MANUAL ON/ AUTO-OFF WALL
SWITcH +48" W/ VACANCY SENSOR
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PE PEHIND THE DISHWASHER AW A
[LVAC HARDWIRED SMOKE P TR /.4// f\\v%%\ ------ - SFCIWPTR
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\ Y \ 2 N / '
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R T . // - = \_\.\ 77777777777777777 ‘
e o ~- . e o6 ] 1 ' A
! e — e —_ == — = \\ . / \\} I o
| / - VvV \\\,/ e R p— — .
' ' - ! 2 o el |
- ! Ty \ jc3e | | |
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PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE =1/4"=1'-0"
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ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM

(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

ELECTRICAL

PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

E-1




ELECTRICAL LEGEND

= 4" RECESSED CEILING MOUNTED HiGH
EFFICACY LIGHT FIXTURE (UON.)

g
AN

CEILING MOUNTEP PENPANT LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
AFc| PROTECTED DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE +5" TO < (UON)

PUPLEX RECEFPTACLE WITH GRAUND
FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUFPTER

FLOOR MOUNTED DPUPLEX RECEFPTACLE

SINGLE PALE WALL SWITcH
WITH DIMMER +42" (UON.)

2-WAY WALL SWITcH WITH
DIMMER +42" (UON))

4-WAY WALL SWITcH WITH
DIMMER +4&" (UON.)

MANUAL ON,/ AUTO-OFF WALL
SWITCH +48" W/ VACANCY SENSOR

CEILING MOUNTED FAN/ LIGHT cOMPO, EXHAUST
FAN SWITCHED SEPARATELY. MIN. 49 CFM.
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SEE DETAIL 3/A5]
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PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE =1/4"=1'-0"

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

ELECTRICAL
PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

E-2




RESIPENTIAL WATER DEMAND FIXTURE UNIT CALCULATOR

WATER PIPE LONGEST RUIN: [45—-0"
PRESSURE RANGE: 25PS!.

PROECT NEEDS

[” MIN. FOR MAIN SERVICE

I=1/2" MIN. FOR BRANCH SERVICE

TYPE OF FIXTUE KQUANTITY MULTIFLY BY FIXTURE UNITS
CLOTHES WASHER A 4 7
LAUNDRY  SINK I |5 |5
DleHt WASHER 7 |5 20
KITCHEN SINK 2 |5 20
WATER CLOSET o 25 20
LAVATORY 4 | 4
TP OR TUR/SHOWER| 2 4 74
SHOWER 6 2 12
HOoSE PIBP 5 25 125
TOTAL: 7o

*TABLE DATA INCLUPED BOTH MAIN HOUSE & APU PLUMPING FIXTURE COUNT

PLUMBING LEGEND

----H---- METAL HOT WATER SUPPLY LINE

——C—— METAL cdD WATER SUPFLY LINE

T HOSE BB

PAGE 6 OF ¢
>0 P2

MAXIMUM  ALLOWABLE

LEN&TH
METER PULPING
AND SUPPLY
STREET AND 40 w0 B0 oo | 1Bd
SERVICE PRANCHES (IZm)  (Bm) (24m) (2om)| (4em)
2/4" /1% 7 7 7 6 5
/4" 24 20 1w 1w 10 |1
/4 | 9 % 2 3 | %
I I 29 %9 29 9 | %
3/4 | |4 2 2 2 ¥ |
I | 1/4" % % 1) Kz T4
[ /2" | |/4 BT 1B T | 18
| | 1/2" B5 85 85 85 | #5
[ /27 1 1/2 5l 5l ] ] ]
2’ I 1/2" ] ] ] ] ]
I 2" 5 85 85 &5 %5
I /2" 7 2o Flo o  Flo |20
2" 2" 2o Flo o Flo |20
2" 2 1/7" o4 b4 (BA B4 | b4

200
(6Im)
4
[
20
27
29
A
T4
&5
5l
5l
&5
225
210
50

150 200 400
(Tem)  (BIm)  (122m)
2 % 1
Il lo 2]
77 24 2|
79 14 22
29 29 24
5% 47 29
oz 54 42
2 25 2
2o I? 074
42 |22 2%
2 25 25
205 181 144
20 240 188
slo 5l 5|0

>60 PSI EQUIVALENT TO >44KPA AVAILABLE STATIC PRESSURE AFTER HEAD LOSS

+PULPING SUPPLY, NOT LESS THAN THREE-QUARTER (2/4) INCH (ZOMM) NOMINAL SIZE.

so00  p00  lod oo 900  |ood

(Bzm)  (1Z22m) (212m)  (244m) (274m) (205m)
I I I I I o
7 o o 5 4 4
[7 2 % 12 12 |
[ 2 ] 12 12 |
1% 26 25 2% 21 2|
2 1o 15 1% 11 2|
24 16 15 1% 11 2|
b4 5| 4% 44 4% 40
7 5| 5| 44 4% 40
&l vz 5 44 4% 40
&5 &5 25 &5 &5 &5
112 &7 [72 52 4| 129
245 204 [72 5% |4 129

400 420 404 260 %56 2129

3

ALEX TZANG
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903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
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RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY
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1 SCALE =1/4"=1'-0"

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

FIRST FLOOR
WATER LINE
PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

P-1
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SCALE =1/4"=1'-0"

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR WATER LINE PLAN @

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

SECOND
FLOOR WATER
LINE PLAN

SHEET NUMBER
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LEGEND

———-V -—-—  APS VENT LINE

APS SANITARY LINE WITH /4

’ PER [2" DOWNWARD <LOPE

CLEAN OUT NOTES:

AORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIFE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEAN QUT
AT ITS UPPER TERMINAL, AND EACH RUN OF PIPING, WHICH 1S MORE
THAN 50-0" IN TOTAL DEVELOPED LENGTH

VENT THROUEH ROOF
SEE DETAIL 4/A-52
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PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

FIRST FLOOR
SEWER LINE
PLAN

SHEET NUMBER

P-3




LEGEND

———-V ————  APS VENT LINE

APS SANITARY LINE WITH |/4
PER 2" DOWNWARD SLOPE

CLEAN OUT NOTES:

AORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CLEAN OUT
AT TS UPPER TERMINAL, AND EACH RUN OF PIPING, WHICH 1S MORE
THAN 50—-0" IN TOTAL DEVELOPED LENGTH
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NOSING TYP.
ﬂ_mm

TO WALL

LYWOO» SHEATHING

/—bEAM R POBLE JOIST, o9P

L————FIRE PLOCKING

SIMPSON HANGER S5D.

) — 5/2" TYPE "X’ GYP. POARD

—| /2" WOD BOARD

175
MAX

FIRE bLO&KINGﬂ.

2x|4 STRINGER

STAR HEADROOM SHALL BE 20" MIN

FLOOR—\ i 5ﬁ/

X4 PTDF KICKER PRIVATE STAR
W/ (2 POWER T = ' MN
DRIVEN NAIL R = 775" MAX

/

TYP. INTERIOR STAIRS DETAIL

SCALE =NTS

SLOPE METAL ROOF PER PLAN, W/ MIN. |/4" SLOPE

PER. PLAN VENTED AIRSPACE SEPARATES THE PER PLAN
METAL AND THE ROCFING
G UNDERLAYMENT ABOVE THE

= STRUCTURAL SHEATHING / =
e q o T
dwal AR-IMPERMEABLE INSLLATION PER
00F SHEATHING, 55D / S (RC 80655
= : MIN. &'THICK FROTH-PAK—200
XDt BLOCKING, S50 == g CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM
== = INSULATION PER MANUFACTURE SPEC.

INTERIOR CLASS | VAPOR
RETARDERS ARE NOT ALLOWED

/& TYPE X' &YP BD.
ULAM PEAM, S<P

VAULTED CEILING , SIM.
ASSEMBLY PER CRC R806.5
SEE EAVE DETAIL NOTES

2 TYP. RIDGE BEAM AT VAULTED CEILING DETAIL

SCALE = 1"=1'-0"

v SLOPE
MIN. CLASS “B" STANDING STEAM PER PLAN

METAL RoOF PER FLAN, W/ MIN.
|/4" VENTED AIRSPACE SEPARATES
THE METAL AND THE ROCFING u
UNPERLAYMENT APOVE THE
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

[ /&" TYPE X' ©YP BD.

AR—-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION PER (CRC&065-5 |
IN. ¢ THICK FROTH-PAK-200 LOSED CELL

INTERIOR CLASS | VAPOR
RETARDERS ARE NOT ALLOWED

X SA P BLOCKING

VAULTED CEILING , SIM.
ASSEMBLY PER CRC R806.5

NOTES:

A INTERIOR CLASS | VAPOR RETARDERS ARE NOT INSTALLED ON
THE cEILING SIPE OF THE UNVENTED ENCLOSED ROOF FRAMING
ASSEMPLY.

B INSULATION SHALL cOMPLY WITH THE REQUREMENTS ON CRC
R&0s5 ITEM 52 AND EITHER ITEMS 5| R 512

4 TYP. EAVE AT VAULTED CEILING DETAIL

SCALE = 1"=1'-0"

HANDRAIL GRASPAPILITY:
/4" — 2 DIAVETER cUSTOM

HANDRAIL — _7//
INSTALL. WITH TOP OF GRASPARLE

PORTION AT +24" APOVE THE NOSING

LINE (PER. SEC. 0122 |o123) l_lvlﬂ/lxll

STAIN NICKEL HAND RAIL BRACKET
W/ (4) — #12 SCREWS MIN. —
INSTALL @ ¢ OC. MAXIMUM

N

INTERVALS OR AS RECOMMENCED =

BY MANUFACTIRER ;X

¥

|

NOTE: é z

HANDRAIL CONNECTION SHALL BE =

DESIGNED TO WITHSTANDING A S
200-POUND LOAD APFLIED IN ANY i

DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG
THE ToP OF THE RAIL.

8 TYP. HANDRAIL DETAIL

SCALE = NTS

ROOF UNDERLAYMENT NOTES

MIN. | LAYER OF #5 ROOF FELT UNPERPAYMENT OVER SHEATHING OR MATERIALS COMPLY WITH ASTM D224 TYFE |, ASTM D42¢9
TYPE |, I, I ORIV, ASTM Dg157, AND SHALL BEAR A LAPEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE STANDARD DESIGNATION

RAKE PER FLAN

EXTERIOR GRADE FASCIA POARD———
OPTIONAL 12X SUp FASCIA—— |

2X EXTERIOR GRAPE WOOD TRIM/

EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATION

EXTERIOR FINISH UNPERLAYMENT OVER
SHEATHING, SEE NOTES

RAFTER, S2D
IX PLOCKING, S5D

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH UNDERLAYMENT NOTES

SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER MANUFACTURE SPEC.

MIN. | LAYER OF #/5 ASPHALT FELT, FREE FROM HOLES AND
PREAKS, COMPLYING WITH ASTM D116 FOR TYPE | FELT OR

OTHER AFPPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE PARRIER SHALL PE APFLIED

OVER STUDS OR SHEATHING OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. WHERE

\\
ROOF SHEATHING, %p\\
ROOF RADIANT BARRER——— |

\—5/5" oYr £D.

MINIMUM  INSULAT ION
REQUREMENT PER TITLE 24

‘|' WALL TYPE PER PLAN
1

JOINT OcclR, FELT SHALL PE LAPPED NOT LESS THAN ¢ INCHES

RAKE AT ATTIC DETAIL

TYP.
5

SCALE

— 1 ll=1 I_Oll

MIN. CLASS “B" STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF PER
PLAN, W/ MIN. |/4" VENTED AIRSPACE SEPARATES

THE METAL AND THE ROOFING UNPERLAYMENT
APOVE THE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

AIR—IMPERMEABLE  INSULATION PER
CRC 80655

MIN.. ¢ THICK FROTH-PAK—-200
CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM

/%" &P £D.

MIN. R5 AR IMPERMEAPLE
RIPGE INSULATION

INTERIOR CLASS | VAPOR

VAULTED CEILING, SIM. RETARPERS ARE NOT ALLOWED

ASSEMBLY PER CRC R806.5

NOTES:

A

INTERIOR cLASS | VAPOR RETARDERS ARE NOT INSTALLED ON

THE CEILING SIDE oF THE UNVENTED ENCLOSED ROF FRAMING
ASSEMBELY.

INSULATION SHALL ¢cOMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS ON CRC

R&065 ITEM 52 AND EITHER ITEMS 5] OR 51

RAKE AT VAULTED CEILING DETAIL

TYP.
0

SCALE = 1"=1'-0"

GUARPRALLS MUST BE ABLE TO
WITHSTAND A CONCENTRATED LOAD
OF 100 5. APPLIED AT ANY POINT
ALONG THE RAIL IN ANY DIRECTION

5
ik
.0
5
J Wt
~ <
B TR N
/2 bOI_TAVTW;I}TﬁAEEEE / E El W 2 @ GUARD & HANDRAIL NOTES
ooy | % & A GUARD 15 REQURED ON OPEN
70 =4 SDE OF STARWAY AT A
S5 &l xo HEIGHT OF 24" TO 28" AND
Z3+, = SHALL HAVE INTERMEPIATE
NV 3 RAILS SPACED SUct THAT A
wos %a SPHERE 4-2/%" IN DIAMETER
>y Z% CANNOT PASS THROUGH.
oo HANDRAILS MAY PROJECT INTO
s < THE REQUIRED WIDTH OF THE
STARWAY 4-1/2" AND SHALL
CRADE PROVIDE |-I/2" SPACE BETWEEN
ya THE WALL AND HANDRAL.
9 TYP. GUARDRAIL DETAIL

SCALE = NTS

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

INSULATION PER MANUFACTURE <PEC.

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

A-5.0




WOODEN,/ ALUIMINIM TOP RAIL

BY OTHERS. SEE LISTING
REPORT Icc Ee&—ﬂ%j\

OLASS (LIPS & PANEL

SCREWS PY OTHERS. SEE——
LISTING REPORT lcc ESR—-479%

MIN. |/4" TEMPERED AND
FULLY LAMINATED GLASS PY

——

OTHERS THICKNESS To <UIT

LOADPING REQUIREMENT

SIDE MOUNT POST BY OTHERS
ON EACH END OF PANEL. SEE
LISTING REFCRT Icc ESR-AT98

|//

MIN. 42" AFF
SEE STAR RAILING DETALS

B N SN

K FINISH

WARP BULDING PAPER 4"MIN.
UNPER EFPM MEMPRANE

EFPPM ROCFING MEMPRANE
PER MANUFACTURE <PEC
YWOOP SHEATHING, S<D

R—5 AR-IMPERMEAPLE INSULATION
EALED AT THE PERIMETER OF EACH
INPIVIPUAL SHEET  INTERIOR SURFACE

EFPM TAPE PRIMER AND EFDM
SEAM TAPE AT CONNECTIONS

7

In

MIN. GAF FOR DRAINAGE

SIPE MOUNT PLATE W/ THREADED
PRACKET & SIPE MOUNT SCREWS /

I =

=

pY OTHERS. SEE LISTING
REPORT lcc ESR-479%

| 4
HLEENNEEEEEENNEEEEEEEEEEEEN NN NN EE

=
m T
N \

| %
‘\H S\

K st ssp.
AX PLOCKING

PRESSURE TREATED
FASCIA BPOARD

DECKING FINISH

wWoor TRIM
EXTERIOR FINISH, SEE
ELEVATION

DRL. GRADE'D" ﬁUILDIN@/
PAPER WRAP UNDER SIDE

oF PLYWOOD SHEATHING

NN k\\\\\\\\\?

=)

1% MIN. SLOPE FOR RUNOFFE T¢ EDGE
S AN £

INSULATION, SEE
TITLE 24

CLASS || VAPOR
RETARDER

/8" TYPE'X' &YP. BD.

SIMPSON DTT2Z

—PEAM, 55D

2X WALL ST W/
INGULATION PER T24

/8" TYPE'X' &YP. BD.

1 TYP.CANTILEVERED DECK OVER HABITABLE SPACE DETAIL

SCALE =1/2" = 1'-0"

WINPOW WHERE OCCURS, SEE

A

WINPOW DETAIL

SEALANT-

STONE CAP
FLASHING & WEEPHOLE

APHERED MANUFACTURED
STONE VENEER

EXTERIOR FINISH UNPERLAYMENT OVER
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING, SEE NOTES

7 LAYERS ¢F WRp—

\_

LATH
MORTAR SRATCH COAT——
MORTAR <ETTING PEP—

MORTAR JOINT (WHERE USED)——

ADHERED MANUFACTURED
STONE VENEER

FLASHING WEEPHOLES

MIN. 5% SOPE AWAY WITHIN
& FEET FROM RESIPENCE

|
4" PERIMETER DRAIN AT—

MIN. |/&" PER FooT GLOPEi‘imi

L <

— 92Xy WALL STWD @ |¢” OcC.

/

TYPE'X" GYP. BD.

WALL PASE MALD
—2Xe PT. SlLL PLATE

LOOR FINISH

X4 PT. SILL SLEEPER @ lp "OcC.
15" THICK RIGID INSULATION

s

/—§0N0. SUBFLOOR, S5D.
/

ON BITMENT

N

SSp.

TYP. STONE CLADDING DETAIL

3

SCALE =1/2" =1'-0"

WOOPEN/ ALUMINUM TP RAIL

BY OTHERS. SFE LISTING
REPORT Icc E%—M%j\

GLASS ClLIPS & PANEL

SCREWS PY OTHERS. SEE——
LISTING REPORT lcc ESR-4792

MIN. |/4" TEMPERED AND
FULY LAMINATED GLASS PY

——

OTHERS THICKNESS TO <UIT

LOAPING REQUIREMENT

SIDE MOUNT POST BY OTHERS
ON EACH END OF PANEL. <EE
LISTING REFCRT Icc ESR-ATE

|Il

MIN. 42" AFF
SEE STAR RAILLING DETALS

ECK FINISH

WARP BUILDING PAPER 4"MIN.
UNPER EFPM MEMPRANE

EFPM ROFING MEMPRANE
PER MANUFACTURE SPEC

YWOX SHEATHING, S<P

R—5 AR-IMPERMEABPLE INSULATION
EALED AT THE PERIMETER OF EACH
INPIVIDUAL SHEET  INTERIOR SURFACE

EFPPM TAPE PRIMER AND EFDM
SEAM TAPE AT CONNECTIONS

"Z" FLASHING BETWEEN EFDM &

1% MIN. SLOPE FOR RUNCFF To EPGE

ASSNNNEA N4

[ESSIII TP AN

1 4 VA
v

MIN. GAF FOR DRAINAGE

SIPE MOUNT PLATE W/ THREADED
PRACKET & SIPE MOUNT SCREWS /

pY OTHERS. <EE LISTING
REPORT lcc ESR-479%

4x BLOCKING——

SIMP. "H_22"@EA. END
OF 4xPLKG

PRESSURE TREATED
FASCIA POARD

EXTERIOR FINISH,
SEE ELEVATION

DBL. GRADED"
PULPING PAPER

EXTERIOR FINISH UNPERLAYMENT OVER. |

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING, SEE NOTES

EXTERIOR GRADE WOOD
PATTEN, OVERLAP |/2"MIN.

EXTERIOR GRAPE WOP» POARD———

FLASHING WITH DRIP EPGE
SEALANT

STONE CAP
FLASHING & WEEPHALE

APHERED MANUFACTURED
STONE VENEER

EXTERIOR FINISH UNPERLAYMENT OVER
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING, SEE NOTES

7 LAYERS OF WRPp—
LATH—

MORTAR SRATCH COAT—
MORTAR SETTING BED——

MORTAR JOINT (WHERE USED)——

APHERED MANUFACTURED
STONE VENEER

FLASHING WEEPHOLES

MIN. 5% SLOPE AWAY WITHIN
& FEET FROM RESIPENCE

_——

.

T T TT T L]

I 4
0 4 A 6 A o A -

\\

g

EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATION
X WAL STLD W/\

INSULATION PER T74
PLYWOOD SHEATHING, S<D
DBL. GRADED" BULDING PAPER q

EFPM ROOFING MEMPRANE  INSERTED
ZMIN UNPER PUILDING PAPER

R—5 AR-IMPERMEABLE INSULATION SEALED
AT THE PERIMETER OF EACH INDIVIPUAL

SHEET

1% MIN. SLOPE FOR RUNCFF To EDPGE

X\

P

ASSEMBLY REFERENCE
CRC10I19 R&0p5 UNVENTED
ATTIC ANDP UNVENTED
ENCLOSED RAFTER

INSULATION, SEE ASSEMPLIES
TITLE 24

A ASS || VAPOR _
RETARPER NOTES:

A INTERICR CLASS | VAPOR
RETARPERS ARE NOT
INSTALLED ON THE CEILING
SIPE OF THE UNVENTED
ENCLOSED ROOF FRAMING
ASSEMBELY.

INSULATION SHALL cOMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
ON CRC R&0p5 ITEM 52
AND EITHER ITEMS 5| OR
51

/8" TYPE'X' &YP. BD.

SIMPSON DTT2Z

—PBL. TP p.

2X WALL ST W/
INSULATION PER T24

/8" TYPE'X' &YP. BD.

OVER FLASHING A

PULPING PAPER N

INTERIOR SURFACE

/%" &YP. £D.
ol ALATE

OOR FINISH

—————F1LOOR SHEATHING, S<D

y &
7

a

T FE T R T {ETTTC

T PP PP PP L LTI IN T TP TNPTPT PTPT T T  TT

%

INSULATION,
SEE TITLE 24

CcLASS I VAPOR
RETARDPER

TYP. DECK OVER HABITABLE SPACE DETAIL

2

SCALE =1/2" =1'-0"

OARAGE WALL TO PE PROTECTED

s

WITH MIN. |/2" TYPE X 6YPSM
POARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE TYP.

2% WALL ST @ |6 oOcC.

X6 PT. SILL PLATE

NN

o
4" PERIMETER DRAIN AT

MIN. |/&" PER FoOT 5L0PEﬁ7m7

sSSP

TYP. STONE CLADDING AT GARAGE DETAIL

4

SCALE =1/2"=1'-0"

A

B

C

D

E

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN W/R20

PEAM/PSL, 5P
SIMPSON  HANSER

oP ON BIT
| ———MOP ON PITUVEN

= = = CONC. ABFLOOR, S5D.
8 s 7, s f

TYP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY - GARAGE

SCALE =1/2" = 1'-0"

OOR FINISH

15" RIGIP INSU_ATION

7 &M&P ON BITUMEN
; CONC. SUPFLOOR, S5D.

TYP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY - FIRST FLOOR

SCALE =1/2" =1'-0"

OOR TILE

| —THIEK-SET

8« p . féiwp ON BITUMEN
a7, CONC. SUBFLOCR, S5D.

TYP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY - FIRST FLOOR BATHROOM

SCALE =1/2" =1'-0"

FLOOR FINISH

FLOOR SHEATHING, SSPD.
FLOOR JoSIT, 55D.

T PATT INSULATION PER TITLE 24

TYP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY - SECOND FLOOR

SCALE =1/2"=1'-0"

/—FLOOR TILE

THIN-SET

CEMENTITIUS BOARD
FLOOR SHEATHING, SSD.

PATT INSULATION PER TITLE 24

| —IX4 PT. SlLL SLEEFER @ b "oc.

TYP. FLOOR ASSEMBLY - SECOND FLOOR BATHROOM

SCALE =1/2" = 1'-0"

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

ENLARGED
DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

A-5.1




— LINTEL —

WINDOW

ROUGHED-N
COPENING

—_ SILL —

ATTACH A FILL STRIP OF ASPHALT STURATED
ROOFING PAPER AT LEAST 9" WIPE WITH
THE ToP EPGE EVEN WITH THE ToP EPeE
F THE ROUGH SILL EXTEND THIS SILL
STRIP AT LEAST &" PEYONP THE EDGE OF
THE RAUGH OPENING FOR WINPOW. ATTACH
FELT WITH GALVANIZED ROCFING NALS OR
RUST RESISTANT STAFLES

PROVIDE FLASHING IF ALL EXTERIOR OFENINGS

ATTACH Sl STRIP 15 IN PLACE. ATTACH
JAMP STRIPS (SIDE OF OPENING) AT LEAST
9" WIPE WITH INSIDE EPEE OF WINDOW
OPENING. START JAMP STRIPS |* BELOW THE
SILL STRIP AND EXTEND JAMP STRIPS 4°
APOVE THE LOWER EDGE OF THE LINTEL
(ToP OF WINDOW OPENING)

W

APPLY BEAD OF CAUKING TO THE PACK
SURFACES INT@ THE RAUEH OPENING, WITH
FLANGES OVER THE INSTALLED FLASHING
FELT STRIPS. AFTER WINDOW 1S PLACED,
INSTALL THE HEAD FLASHING OVER THE
WINDOW FLANGE. THIS 1S ANOTHER STRIP OF
FELT AT LEAST 9" WIDE.

aa

A

STARTING AT THE POTTOM OF THE WALL(
SOLE PLATE), LAY WATER-RESISTANT PAPER
UNPER THE SILL STRIP. cUT ANT EXCESS
WATER-RESISTANT PAPER THAT MAY EXTEND
APOVE THE SILL FLAGE ON EAcH SIDE OF
THE OPENING.(SHOWN IN DIAGRAM AS SHORT
DASH LINES). INSTALL SUCCESSIVE cORSES
OF WATER-RESISTANT PAPER(PCECT.) OVER
JAMB AND HEAD FLANGES IN SHINGLE-POARD
FASHION.

EXPOSED TO WEATHER TO MAKE THEM WATERPROOE SINCE cBC DOES NOT QUTLINE PROCEDURES FOR WINDOW FLASHING, TECHNIQUES SHOWN HERE ARE RECOMMENDED. USE [5LB. ASPHALT
SATURATED FELT WHENEVER POSSIBLE FOR FLASHING MATERIAL CAUK PACK OF WINDOW FRAMES PEFORE SETTING. USE WINPOW THAT ARE WATERTIGHT.

LINE WIRE, WHEN USED AS PACKING T@ SUPPORT WATER RESISTANT BULPING PAPER OR FELT BENEATH LATH FOR STUcce, SHOAUD BE INSTALLED ACCORPING T¢ INPUSTRY AND PRACTICE.
NO ATTACHMENT DEVICES NOR THE WIRE PACKING SHAUD COVER OR PENETRATE FLASHING MATERIAL PERIPHERAL FLASHING AT ALL EDGES oF WALL OFENING MUST COVER WIRE PACKING.

1 TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

Y.

EXTERIOR SIDE

:Q(\\I

{

AN

Y.

INTERIOR SIDE

3 TYPICAL WINDOW TRIM DETAIL

N.T.S.

_|_II
7

VARIES

é/ ’

£
¢ Slinatd
—

40" NIAX.
F-0" MIN
01/
e

o

TP OF INTERIOR PARTITION

AR REGISTER
POOR AS SPECIFIED

THERMOST AT

LieHT SWITcH:  DOTTED LINE
INPICATES LOCATION OF
LARGER FLATE IF NEEPED
FOR MORE SWITCHES

HARDWARE SET AS
SCHEDULED

CONVENIENCE WALL AUTLET

WALL TELEPHONE AQUTLET
FLOOR <SLAP

2 TYPICAL FLOOR MOUNTING DETAIL

N.T.S.

6“

2//

EXTERIOR SIDE

- INTERIOR SIDE

TYPICAL DOOR TRIM DETAIL

4

N.T.S.

/2" PLY. SHEATHING—

SELF-FURRING LATH—

1/8" > AYERS OF
STUccO EXTERIOR FINISH

DBL. GRADED” BULDING PAPER LAP
OVER HEAD FLASHING MEMPRANE

oYP. BD. PER

\ | — WALL SCHEPULE

| X MEADER, 55D

PASE SCREED OVER BUILDING PAPER

7z

\N\%ﬁ[/
\[15 SSs———~===
\ \

HEAD FLASHING MEMPRANE, LAP
OVER WINPOW NAILING FIN

DOBLE AL AZED

| WINooW PER PLAN

FINISHED Woo» TRIM W/ KERF:

0|

|x TREATED WoOOP NAILER
AND PLASTER STOP

SEALANT-

METAL FLASHIN

A/
WINDOW HEAD DETAIL

/2" PLY. SHEATHING—

SELF-FURRING LATH—

1/8" >-LAYERS OF
STUccO EXTERIOR FINISH

DBL. GRADED” BUILPING PAPER

LAP OVER FLASHING MEMPRANE oYP. BD. PER

— WALL SCHEDULE

PASE SCREED OVER BUILDING PAPER

///
\ —

I

JAMP FLASHING MEMPRANE, LAP
OVER WINPOW NAILING FIN

FINISHED Woop TRIM DOUBLE GLAZED

" WINPOW PER PLAN

[x TREATED WoOD NAILER
AND PLASTER STOP

SEALANT-

METAL FLASHIN

8

WINDOW JAMB DETAIL

METAL FLASHING—

[x TREATED WoOP NAILER
AND PLASTER STOP

SEALANT DOUBLE GLAZED

| WINDOW PER PLAN

FINISHED WOOP TRM W,/ KERF —

X Wow WINPOW STOOL

SILL FLASHING MEMPRANE, LAP
OVER WINPOW NAILING FIN

X4 TRIM

\

PASE SCREED OVER BUILDPING PAPER

DBL. GRADED” BUILDPING PAPER LAP
OVER HEAD FLASHING MEMPRANE

2X STUD WALL W/PATT.
L INSULATION PER TITLE 24

1/8" >AYERS OF
STUccO EXTERIOR FINISH

———O6YP. BD. PER WALL SCcHEPUE
A

SELF-FURRING LATH

|/2" PLY. SHEATHIN

L,

WINDOW SILL DETAIL

6 WINDOW HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAIL

N.T.S.

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

TYP. DOOR &
WINDOW
DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

A-5.2




SHOWER REINFORCEMENT
HALL BE CONTINUAUS WHERE

WALL FRAMING 1S PROVIPED.
REINFORCEMENT <HALL BE

CONTINUAUS ON EACH END "
OF THE PATHTUR AND THE TYP. IX WOop STW @lp" OcC.
PACK WALL e

— — | [N (c— —) — - >
= e — - ) }\ WATER CLOSET REINFORCEMENT
] Tl SHALL BE INSTALLED ON POTH SDE
~
®
|
|

BATHTUB/SHOWER SHOWER WATER CLOSET

PATHTUB AND COMPINATION
PATHTUB /SHOWER

\u\\

PACK WALL REINFORCEMENT
FOR A LOWER GRAD BPAR T

SHALL PE PROVIDED
WITH THE POTTOM EDGE———
LOCATED NO MORE THAN

6 INCHES (524 MM)
APOVE THE PATHTUP RIM.

5\

WALLS OF THE FIXTURE, OR ONE
SIPE WALL AND THE PACK WALL.

AFF.

\kﬁm PLYWOOD SHEATHING
TVP. 2X FLOCR JOIST @ 16 OC.

4X BLOCKING REINFORMENT

| AT LEAST ONE PATHROOM ON THE ENTRY LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH REINFORCEMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THIS SECTION. WHERE THERE 1S NO BATHROOM ON THE ENTRY LEVEL, AT LEAST ONE PATHROOM ON THE SECOND OR THIRD
FLOOR OF THE DWELLING SHALL COMPLY WITH [cRe R227I[]

1. REINFORCEMENT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 7 BY & INcH (Bl MM BY 202 MM) NOMINAL LUMBER. [II/2 INcH BY TI/4 INcH (28
MM BY 84 MM) ACTUAL DIMENSION] OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL PROVIDING EQUAL HEIGHT AND LOAD CAPACITY.

2. INFORMATION AND/OR DRAWINES IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF ERAP PAR REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED IN THE
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE MANUAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CALIFORNIA GREEN PULDING STANDARDS CODE, CHAPTER 4,
DIVISION 4. [cRc R227111]

1 GRAB-BAR REINFORMENT DETAIL

SCALE: N.T.S.

TOoP OF FLASHING CAPPED

" R RALED NTO PFE I

/ 7 SOFT METAL PIPE FLASHING
(COLOR: MAT¢H (E))

T PLUMBING VENT STACK

— MTL FLASHING

ROOF CEMENT OR SEALANT
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FRAMING NOTES:

1.

2.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15,

16.
17.

18.

14.

20.

21.

TOP PLATE SPLICE -LAP PLATE 48" MIN. WITH (20) 16d NAILS OR SIMP.
MST48 SEE DETAIL U.N.O

ALL STRUCTURAL HARDWARE TO BE "SIMPSON STRONG TIE" SILYER METAL
W/ LATEST ACCEPTED I.C.C. APPROVALS (U.O.N.).

PROVIDE STEEL PLATE TIES(16 GA. MIN. 1-1/2" X 24) OR SIMPSON ST22
ACROSS TOP &/ OR BOTTOM PLATE WHERE INTERRUPTED OR CUT BY
FRAMING MEMBER.

PROVIDE SAME SIZE POST UNDER ALL POSTS FROM ABOVE (P.A.).

ALL NAILING SHALL BE PER 2022 C.B.C. SEE NAILING SCHEDULE SHEET 51
(GENERAL NOTES).

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2022 C.B.C.

REFER TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR SILL PLATE NAILING AT SHEAR
PANELS

NOTIFY ENGINEER OF RECORD IF CERTAIN CONDITIONS ARE NOT SHOWN
OR DETAILED.

4 X BEAMS BEARING ON TOP PLATE TO HAYE DOUBLE STUDS OR POST
UNDER TOP PLATE -PER PLAN. CONNECT BEAM TO PLATE W/A3S5 EA. SIDE
(U.ON)).

ALL DBL. FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE FACE NAILED W/1éd @12" O.C.
STAGGERED 2" FROM EACH EDGE (U.O.N.).

ALL HEADERS NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED SHALL BE 4 X MIN. WITH THE
DEPTH IN INCHES EQUAL TO THE SPAN IN FEET.(4 X 4 MIN.).

ALL FRAMING MEMBERS TO BE D.F. #2 (U.O.N.) ALL POST. TO BE D.F. #1
PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL PARTITIONS.

ALL 4 X8 AND LARGER HEADERS SHALL HAYE DOUBLE TRIMMERS EA. SIDE
OF HEADER(U.O.N.).

ALL DOUBLE / TRIPLE FLOOR JOISTS BEARING ON TOP PLATE TO HAVE
DOUBLE / TRIPLE STUDS DIRECTLY UNDER.

WOOD BEAMS 4" & WIDER SHALL BE D.F. #1 OR BETTER (U.O.N.).

BEAM BEARING ON POST TO HAYE "BC", "PC" , "CC" POST CONNECTORS
BEAM TO POST (U.O.N.) OR DETAILED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

PROVIDE 1 X 6 TIE JUST ABOVE CEILING JOIST WHERE CEILING JOIST ARE
NOT PARALLEL LAP WITH RAFTERS AND SPIKE WITH 3-16d.

ALL BEAMS SHOWN ON PLANS SHOWED BE PLACED AT CENTER OF ALL
POINT LOAD FROM ABOVE OR BEARING WALL OR / SHEAR WALL.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ANY DIMENSIONS DONT SCALE
STRUCTURAL PLANS

DOUGLAS FIR LARCH: MAX. 19% MOISTURE CONTENT AT TIME OF
INSTALLATION.

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

TYP. ANCHOR BOLTS: %" DIA w/ 3"X 3"X 0.229" PLATE WASHER

W/EMBED 9" INTO IST POUR, MIN (2) A.B. PER PIECE,STARTING WITHIN

12" FROM SILL END AND NOT LESS THAN T BOLT DIAMETER OR 4-%"

OF EACH END OF SILL PLATE. SPACING OF THE BOLTS IS 6FT OC MAXIMUM
PLEASE REEFER TO FOUNDATION PLAN & SHEAR WALL SCHED.

FOR SPACING.

. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A DESIGN BEARING CAPACITY OF 4000 PSI &

FOR GRADE BM. OR CONCRETE COL. 4000 PSI

. THE FLOOR SLAB & FOUNDATION MAY BE POURED HOMOGENEOUSLY

AT THE SAME TIME OR IN TIWO POURS WITH A COLD JOINT BETWEEN.
DESIGN IS BASED ON AHOMOGENEOUS POUR. ALL ANCHOR BOLTS
SHALL BE LONGER ENOUGH TO ACHIEVE 7" MIN. EMBED IN 15T POUR.

. BEFORE ANY CONCRETE IS PLACED EXCAYATIONS FOR FOOTINGS SHALL

BE INSPECTED ANY APPROVYED BY BUILDING AND SAFETY.

. ALL SLAB SUB GRADE AREAS SHALL BE PRE MOISTENED BEFORE PACING

MOISTURE BARRIER.

. HOLD-DOWNS SHALL BE RETIGHTENS JUST PRIOR TO COVERING THE

WALL FRAMING.

HOLD-DOWNS SHALL BE TIED IN PLACE PRIOR TO CALLING FOUNDATION
INSPECTION.

FASTENER IN CONTACT WITH PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE
HOT DIPPEDZINC COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON
BRONZE OR COPPER.

. THE REINFORCING WIRE MESH, DEFORMED REINFORCING STEEL BARS AND

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHAPES DELIVERED TO THE JOBSITE FOR USE ON THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE STRUCTURE MUST BE ACCOMPANIED WITH MILL
CERTIFICATES, PREPARED BY AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY, WHICH
DOCUMENT THE MATERIAL STRENGTHS AND CHEMICAL COMPOSITION
SPECIFIED FOR THE PROJECT.

PROVIDE A MIN. 26-GAGE WEEP SCREED FOR STUCCO AT THE
FOUNDATION PLATE LINE AT MIN. OF 4 IN. ABOYE THE EARTH OR 2 IN.
ABOVYE PAYED AREAS.

SATURATE THE SOIL 18-in. DEEP BEFORE PLACING THE CONCRETE SLAB12.

IF ADVERSE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE UNCOUNTED, A SOILS INVESTIGATION
REPORT MAY BE REQUIRED.

STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE PARALLAM/MICROLAM PROPERTIES:

2.0E PARALLAM ICC-ESR-1387
ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS Fb = 2900 ksi
ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS Fy = 290 ksi
MODULUS OF ELASTICITY Mo E = 2000 ksi
E_MIN = 1016.535

2.2E PARALLAM ICC-ESR-1387
ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS Fb = 2900 ksi
ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS Fy = 290 ksi
MODULUS OF ELASTICITY Mo E = 2200 ksi
E_MIN = 1118.19

2.0E MICROLAM ICC-ESR-1387
ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS Fb = 2600 ksi
ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS Fy = 285 Ksi
MODULUS OF ELASTICITY Mo E = 2000 ksi
E_MIN = 1016.535

GLUE-LAM BEAM

GLUE- LAM BEAMS SHALL BE MARKED AITC A 1490.1

ALLOWABLE BENDING STRESS Fb = 2400 ksi

ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS Fv =265 ksi

MODULUS OF ELASTICITY Mo E = 1.800 ksi

E_MIN =950 ksi

PROVIDE FIELD INSPECTOR WITH APPROVED"CERTIFCATION OF INSPECTION"

STRUCTURAL OBSERVYATION

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS

1) ALL NEW TRENCHES OF ALL NEW FOUNDATIONS AND REBARS PRIOR TO
POURING CONCRETE (CAISSON, GRADE BEAMS

2) ALL FRAMING INCLUDING MOMENT FRAME PRIOR TO COVERING OF DRYWALL

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED
STRUCTURAL WOOD, STRUCTURAL WELDING,
CDE ANDF & COLD FORM STEEL FRAMING IN SEISMIC
FORCES RESISTING SYSTEMS
COMPONENTS IN DESIGNATED
CDE ANDF SEISMIC SYSTEM

NOOD FRAMING

1. WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH MARKED BY WW.P.A. ORW.CL.ILB. AS FOLLONS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE:

DESCRIPTION GRADE
VERTICAL MEMBERS: 2X, 4X & LARGER NO.2 ORBETTER U.N.O
HORIZONTAL MEMBERS: 2X, 4X & LARGER NO.2 ORBETTERU.N.O

2. ALL SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED SHEATHING, GRADE, THICKNESS AND PANEL INDEX AS INDICATED
ON DRANINGS. ALL SHEETS SHALL BE BONDED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE, NAILING SHALL BE INSPECTED PRIOR
TO COVERING

3. EACH SHEATHING SHEET SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM AREA OF 8 SQUARE FEET AND A MIN. DIMENSION IN ANY
DIRECTION OF 2 FEET.

4. WNOOD PLATES IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR
REDWNOOD

5. ALL NAILS SHONN ON PLANS SHALL BE COMMON WIRE NAILS AND SHALL COMPLY W/ TABLE 2304.10.1 OF THE
BUILDING CODE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. PLYWOOD AND/OR LUMBER SHIMS IF USED AS FILLER MATERIALS SHALL BE GLUED AT FULL CONTACT AREA IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH A.P.A. REQUIREMENTS. THE USE OF SHIMS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE PROJECT
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

7. ALL FRAMING HARDWARE ARE STRONG-TIE CONNECTORS AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON COMPANY, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATION. ON SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT
WRITTEN  APPROVAL BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER TO CONSTRUCTION.

9. BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-307. PROVIDE WASHERS UNDER ALL BOLTS, NUTS, & SCRENS HEADS PER
SCHEDULE.

9. ALL NAILS SHOWN ON USE OF MACHINE NAILING IS SUBJECT TO A SATISFACTORY JOBSITE DEMONSTRATION
FOR EACH PROJECT AND THE APPROVAL BY THE PROJECT ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. THE APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT TO CONTINUED SATISFACTORY PERFORMANCE.
MACHINE NAILING WILL NOT BE APPROVED IN 5/16" PLYWOOD. |F NAIL-HEADS PENETRATE THE OUTER PLY
MORE THAN WWOULD BE NORMAL FOR A HAND HAMMER OF IF MINIMUM ALLOWABLE EDGE DISTANCE ARE NOT
MAINTAINED THE PERFORMANCE WILL BE DEEM UNSATISFACTORY.

10.  ALL FRAMING "E" YALUE ARE 1.7x1000000

NAILING SCHEDULE:

CONNECTION NAILING LOCATION
ROOF
1- Blocking between ceiling joists, rafters or truss to top | 3-8d common or 3-10d box or 3-3" | Each end, toenail
plate or other framing below x0.131 nails or 3-3" 14 gage staples.

2-8d common or 2-3"x 0.131 nails | Each end, toenalil
Blocking between rafters, rafters or truss not at the | or 3-3" 14 gage staples.

wall top plate, to rafter or truss 2-16d common or 3-3"x 0.131 nails | End nail
or3-3" 14 gage staples.

Flat blocking to truss and web filler 16d common or 3-3"x 0.131 nails | Face nail
or 3-3" 14 gage staples.
2- Ceiling joists to top plate 3-8d common or 3-10d box or 3-3" | Each end, toenail

x0.131 nails or 3-3" 14 gage staples.
3- Celling joist not attached to parallel rafter, laps over | 3-16d common or 4-10d box or 4-3" | Face nail

partition (not) thrust x0.131 nails or 4-3" 14 gage staples.
4- Ceiling joist attached to parallel rafter (hell joint) per table 2308.7.3.1 Face nail
5- Collar tie to rafter 3-10d common or 3-16d box or 4-3" | Face nail
x0.131 nails or 4-3" 14 gage staples.
6- Rafter or roof truss to top plate 3-10d common or 3-16d box or 4-3" | Toenail

x0.131 nails or 4-3" 14 gage staples.
2-16d common or 3-10d box or 3-3" | End nail

7- Roof rafter to ridge valley or hip rafters; or roof x0.131 nails or 3-3" 14 gage staples.
rafter to 2-inch. ridge beam 3-10d common or 3-16d box or 4-3" | Toenail
X0.131 nails or 4-3" 14 gage staples.
WALL
16d common (3 4" x 0.162"): 24" 0.c. face nall
- Stud to Stud (not at braced wall panel) 10d box or 3" x 0.131 nails; or 3-3" | 16" 0.c. face nall
14 gage staples.
, ) , 16d common (3 4" x 0.162"): or 16" 0.c. face nail
9- Stud to Stud and abutting studs at intersection wall 754 pox B4 x0.135": or 12" o.c. face nail
corners (at braced wall panels). 3% 0.131" nails or 33" 14 gage | 12" o.c. face nail
staples
. . 16d common (3 4" x 0.162"): or 16" ea. edge, face nail
10- Bull-up header (2" to 2" header) T6d box (35" x 0.135) 2" ea. edge, face ral
11. Continuous header to stud 4-8d common Toenail
4-10d box
12. Top plate to top plate 16d common 16" o.c. face nail
10d box 12" o0.c. face nail
3"x0.131" nails
3" 14 gage staples, /16" crown
13. Top plate to top plate, at &-16d common Each side of end joint
end joints 12-10d box face nail (min 24" lap
12-3"%0.131" nails splice length each
12-3" 14 gage staples, 716" crown ['9€ °f €nd Joint)
14.Bottom plate to joist, rim 16d common 16" 0.c. face nail
joist, band joist or blocking 16d box
(hot at braced wall panels) 3"%0.131" nails 12" 0.c. face nail

3" 14 gage staples, /16" crown

15. Bottom plate to joist, rim 2-16d common 16" o0.c. face nail
joist, band joist or blocking 3-16d box
at braced wall panels 4-3"%0.131" nails
4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown
4-10d box Toenail
4-3"%0.131" nails
16.Stud to top or bottom 4-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown
plate 4-6d common 2-16d common End nail
3-3"x0.131" nails
3-10d box
3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown
17.Top plates, laps at cornerS and 2-16d common Face nail
intersection 3-3"x0.131" nails
3-10d box
3-3" 14 gage staples, 7/16" crown
18.1" brace to each stud and 2-8d common(2 "X 0.131") OR |Face nail
plate 3-10d BOX (3" X 0.128") OR

2- 3"%0.131" nails OR
2- 3" 14 gage staples, 1/16" crown

19.1"x6" sheathing to each 2-8d common(2 "X 0.131") OR  |Face nail
bearing 2-10d BOX (3" X 0.128")
20.1" X 8" and wider sheathing 3-8d common(2 "X 0.131") OR

3-10d BOX (3" X 0.128") OR Face nail

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK SHALL BE DESIGNED, FABRICATED AND ERECTED TO

AISC SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD PRACTICES FOR BUILDINGS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATES AND SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-50.

STRUCTURAL STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-53 GRADE "B".

STRUCTURAL STEEL TUBE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-500 GRADE "B".

PAINT ONE COAT OF RUST INHIBITIVE PAINT AND TINO COATS IN EXPOSED AREAS.

A LICENSED FABRICATOR APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT SHALL FURNISH

SHOP DRANWINGS FOR APPROVAL BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS OF

STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS. HOLES FOR BOLTS AND/OR RIVETS SHALL NOT BE

CUT WNITH ATORCH.

7. BOLT HOLES FOR STEEL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1/16" LARGER IN DIAMETER THAN
NORMAL BOLT SIZE. BOLTS FOR COLUMN BASE PLATES AT FOUNDATIONS MAY BE 3/16"
MAXIMUM LARGER IN DIAMETER THAN ANCHOR BOLTS.

8. ALL CONNECTIONS NOT DETAILED ON PLANS SHALL BE DETAILED BY STEEL
FABRICATOR AND SHALL BE SUBMITTED ON SHOP DRAWINGS FOR APPROVAL BY
ENGINEER. BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A-307 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. ALL STEEL MEMBERS SHALL BE MADE IN AN APPROVED FABRICATOR'S SHOP. THE
APPROVED FABRICATOR SHALL SUBMIT THE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE TO THE
BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ERECTION.

SNEU RSN

NOTES FOR CONTRACTORS

1. CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF AWIND OR SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING
SYSTEM/ COMPONENT LISTED IN THE "STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTION" SHALL SUBMIT AWRITTEN
STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY TO THE LADBS INSPECTORS AND THE ONNER PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK ON SUCH SYSTEM/ COMPONENT PER CBC 1706.1.

2. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION BY A REGISTERED DEPUTY INSPECTOR 1S REQUIRED FOR FIELD
WELDING, CONCRETE STRENGTH FC'>2500 PSI, HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, SPRAYED- ON FIREPROOFING,
ENGINEERED MASONRY, HIGH-LIFT GROUTING, PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE, HIGH LOAD DIAPHRAGMS
AND SPECIAL MOMENT RESISTING CONCRETE FRAMES.

3. FOUNDATION SILLS SHALL BE NATURALLY DURABLE OR PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD

4. FIELD WELDING TO BE DONE BY WELDERS CERTIFIED BY LADBS FOR (STRUCTURAL STEEL)
(REINFORCING STEEL) (LIGHT GAUGE STEEL). CONTINUOUS INSPECTION BY A DEPUTY
INSPECTOR 1S REQUIRED.

5. SHOP WELDS MUST BE PREFORMED IN LADBS LICENCE FABRICATOR'S SHOP.
6. LADBS LICENSED FABRICATOR 1S REQUIRED FOR TRUSSES, STRUCTURAL STEEL, PARALLAM

7. GLUED-LAMINATED TIMBERS MUST BE FABRICATED IN A LADBS LICENSED SHOP. IDENTIFY
GRADE SYMBOL AND LAMINATION SPECIES PER 2016 NDS SUPPLEMENT TABLE 5-A

8. PROVIDE LEAD HOLE 40%-10% OF THREADED SHANK DIAMETER AND FULL DIAMETER FOR
SMOOTH SHANK PORTION.

9. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION 1S REQUIRED FOR WOOD SHEAR WALLS, SHEAR PANELS AND
DIAPHRAGM, INCLUDING NAILING, BOLTING ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING TO
COMPONENTS OF THE SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM. SPECIAL INSPECTION BY A DEPUTY
INSPECTOR IS REQUIRED WHERE THE FASTENER SPACING OF THE SHEATHING IS 4" ON
CENTER ORLESS

REINFORCEMENT

1. REINFORCING TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:
A. REINFORCING STEEL U.N.O.: ASTM A615 OR AT06, 60 KSI

B. REINFORCING STEEL TO BE WELDED: ASTM A706, 60 KSI

C. WELDED STEEL WIRE FABRIC: ASTM A165, 70 KSlI

D. SMOOTH DOWELS IN SLAB ON GRADE: ASTM A36, 36 KSlI

2. REINFORCING BARS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM COVERAGE. PLACE BARS AS
NEAR TO THE CONCRETE SURFACE AS THESE MINIMUMS PERMIT WHEREVER POSSIBLE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE:
MIN. CONCRETE COVER
CONCRETE POURED AGAINST EARTH 3"
FORMED CONCRETE IN CONTACT WITH EARTH 2"
EXPOSED TO WEATHER (#6 AND LARGER) 2"
EXPOSED TO WEATHER (#5 AND SMALLER) 1-1/2"
SLABS & WALLS NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER 1"
NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER 1-1/2"

3. #5 AND LARGER REINFORCING BARS SHALL NOT BE SPLICED EXCEPT AS LOCATED AND DETAILED ON THE
DRANWINGS. #4 AND SMALLER BARS WITH LENGTH NOT SHOWN SHALL BE CONTINUOUS, LAPPING 1'-6" MIN.
IN CONCRETE (SEE TYPICAL DETAILS). HORIZONTAL WALL SPLICES SHALL BE STAGGERED. VERTICAL BARS
SHALL NOT BE SPLICED EXCEPT AT HORIZONTAL SUPPORT, SUCH AS FLOOR OR ROOF, UNLESS DETAILED
OTHERWISE. ALL BARS ENDING AT THE FACE OF AWALL, COLUMN, OR BEAM SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN 2"
OF THE FAR FACE AND HAVE A 90 DEGREE HOOK UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

4. BARS SHALL BE FIRMLY SUPPORTED AND ACCURATELY PLACED AS REQUIRED BY THE A.C.l. STANDARDS,
USING TIE AND SUPPORT BARS IN ADDITION TO REINFORCEMENT SHOWN WHERE NECESSARY FOR FIRM &
ACCURATE PLACING. ALL DOWELS SHALL BE ACCURATELY SET IN PLACE BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE.

5. DRANWINGS SHOW TYPICAL REINFORCING CONDITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE DETAILED
PACEMENT DRANWINGS OF ALL CONDITIONS SHOWING QUANTITY, SPACING, SIZE, CLEARANCES, LAPS,
INTERSECTIONS AND COVYERAGE REQUIRED BY STRUCTURAL DETAILS, APPLICABLE CODE AND TRADE
STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY REINFORCING INSPECTOR OF ANY ADJUSTMENTS FROM
TYPICAL

CONDITIONS THAT ARE PROPOSED IN PLACEMENT DRAWINGS TO FACILITATE FIELD PLACEMENT OF
REINFORCING STEEL AND CONCRETE.

6. NO WELDING OF REINFORCEMENT (INCLUDING TACK WELDING) SHALL BE DONE UNLESS SHOWN ON THE
DRANINGS. WHERE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, WELDING OF REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE PERFORMED
BY WELDERS SPECIFICALLY CERTIFIED FOR REINFORCING STEEL. USE EA0XX ELECTRODES.

CONCRETE

1. CONCRETE IS REINFORCED AND CAST-IN-PLACE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
WHERE REINFORCING 1S NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWNN OR WHERE DETAILS ARE NOT
GIVEN, PROVIDE REINFORCING SIMILAR TO THAT SHOWN FOR SIMILAR CONDITIONS, SUBJECT
TO REVIEW BY THE ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

2. ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 20 DAYS AS
FOLLOWS:

A FOUNDATIONS FOR STRUCTURES ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY A, B OR C USE 2500
psi CONCRETE

B. B1. FOUNDATIONS FOR GROUP R OR U OCCUPANCIES OF LIGHT-FRAME CONSTRUCTION, TWWO

STORIES OR LESS IN HEIGHT, ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D, E OR F USE 4000 psi

B2. FOUNDATION FOR OTHER STRUCTURES ASSIGNED TO SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D.E OR F

USE 4000 psi

PRECAST NON-PRESTRESSED DRIVEN PILES USE 4000 psi (U.O.N.)

SOCKETED DRILLED SHAFTS USE 4000 psi (U.O.N.)

MICROPILES USE 4000 psi F- PRECAST PR-ESTRESSED DRIVEN PILES USE 5000 psi (U.O.N.)

ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE MIXES SHALL BE TYPE V W/ 0.45 W/C RATIO MAX. CEMENT AND

SHALL BE DESIGNED BY AN APPROVED LABORATORY.

ADMIXTURES CONTAINING CALCIUM CHLORIDE ARE NOT ALLOWED AT CONCRETE FILL OVER

METAL DECK.

5. NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-33. LIGHT WEIGHT
CONCRETE AGGREGATES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-330.

6. NO MORE THAN ONE GRADE OF CONCRETE SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE AT ANY ONE TIME.

1. THOROUGHLY CLEAN AND ROUGHEN ALL HARDENED CONCRETE & MASONRY SURFACES TO
RECEIVE NEW CONCRETE. INTERFACE SHALL BE ROUGHENED TO A FULL AMPLITUDE OF 1/4"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

o. KEY AND DOWEL POUR JOINTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. ANY DEVIATION FROM POUR  JOINTS
SHOWN ON THE PLANS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

q. NON-SHRINK CEMENT GROUT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 26 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 7000
PSI. USE "FIVE STAR GROUT" (LA RR # 25967) ASTM C 1107-02 GRADE A, B, &C, ASTM C 1107-07 AND
CRD-C 621-93

10. DEFECTIVE CONCRETE (BOIDS, ROCK POCKETS, HONEYCOMBS, CRACKING, ETC.) SHALL BE
REMOVED AND REPLACED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION

1. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION 1S REQUIRED PER CBC SECTION 1701. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL INSPECTION

1S REQUIRED FOR THE FOLLOWING WORK AS DESCRIBED IN CBC SECTION 1701.5:

1.1 EPOXY DOWELS.

1.2 FIELD STEEL WELDING

1.3 STEEL FRAME COLUMNS.

1.4 YERTICAL SEISMIC FORCES RESISTING SYSTEMS THAT HAS MORE THAN 300 PLF VALUE

1.5 CONCRETE WITH f'c OYER 2500 PSI AND GRADE BEAMS

1.6 ALL CMU WALLS.

1.7 EPOXY ANCHORS: PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FRO ANCHORS INSTALLED IN HARDENED
CONCRETE. SECTION 1705.3

1.6 HIGH LOAD DIAPHRAGMS USING VALUES FROM SECTION 2306.2 SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH INSPECTIONS.
SECTION 1705.5.1

1.9 HARDY PANELS.

1.10 CONCRETE COMPRESSION TESTS FOR F'C OVER 2500 PSI.

@mo o

>

2. APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTOR DOES NOT MEAN APPROVAL OF FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THE PLANS OR
SPECIFICATIONS. ANY DETAIL THAT FAILS TO BE CLEAR OR IS AMBIGUOUS MUST BE REFERRED TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR INTERPRETATION OR CLARIFICATION.

3. DEPUTY INSPECTORS ARE REQUIRED TO BE LISTED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL NEWN CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND THE 2022 CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE.

2. THESE GENERAL NOTES SUPERSEDE THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS. IN CASE OF
CONFLICT BETWEEN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, CONTACT THE OWNNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

3. REFERENCE TO CODES, RULES, REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS OR
REQUIREMENTS OF REGULATORY AGENCIES IS TO THE LATEST PRINTED EDITION OF EACH IN EFFECT AT THE
DATE OF SUBMISSION OF BID UNLESS THE DOCUMENT DATE IS SHOWN.

4. TYPICAL DETAILS AND GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL PARTS OF THE WORK EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY
DETAILED OR UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (U.N.O.)

5. THE STRUCTURAL DRANINGS ILLUSTRATE THE NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL,
MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRANWINGS FOR NON-STRUCTURAL ITEMS WHICH REQUIRE SPECIAL PROVISIONS
DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.

6. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRANWINGS FOR FLOOR DEPRESSIONS, EDGE OF SLAB, OPENINGS, SLOPES,
DRAINS, CURBS, PADS, EMBEDDED ITEMS, NON-BEARING PARTITIONS, ETC. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR SLEEVES, OPENINGS, AND HANGERS FOR PIPES, DUCTS AND EQUIPMENT.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE WORK OF ALL TRADES AND
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS WHICH IMPACT THE WORK. FIELD VERIFY SIZES, ELEVATIONS)
HOLE LOCATIONS, ETC. PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

8. DRAWING DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH, JOINT CENTERLINE OR COLUMN GRID CENTERLINE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE THE DRANWINGS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW THE DRAWINGS TO IDENTIFY THE SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED.
VISIT THE SITE TO RELATE THE SCOPE OF WORK TO EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DETERMINE THE EXTENT TO
WHICH THOSE CONDITIONS AND PHYSICAL SURROUNDINGS WILL IMPACT THE WORK.

10. EXISTING CONDITIONS AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED
TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT
CONDITIONS THAT CONFLICT WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO THE OWNNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. DO NOT
DEVIATE FROM THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WITHOUT WRITTEN DIRECTION FROM THE ONNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESOLVE ANY CONFLICTS ON THE DRANWINGS OR IN THE SPECIFICATIONS WITH
THE ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

12. ANY DEVIATION, MODIFICATION & SUBSTITUTION FROM THE APPROVED SET OF STRUCTURAL DRANWINGS
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR REVIEWAPPROVAL PRIOR TO ITS USE OR
INCLUSION ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS & PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WNORK.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SHORES, BRACES AND GUYS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT
ALL LOADS TO WHICH THE BUILDING STRUCTURE AND COMPONENTS, SOILS, OTHER STRUCTURES AND
UTILITIES MAY BE SUBJECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION. SHORING SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND STAMPED
BY A CIVIL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. VISITS TO THE SITE BY THE ONNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE WILL NOT INCLUDE OBSERVATION OF THE ABOYE NOTED ITEMS.

14. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MEANS, METHOD, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE AND PROCEDURE OF
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED. SITE VISITS PERFORMED BY THE ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE DO NOT INCLUDE
INSPECTIONS OF MEANS AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION PERFORMED BY CONTRACTOR.

15. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL WORK, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGE AND SHALL
PROVIDE PROPER STORAGE FACILITIES FOR MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION.

16. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATIONS PERFORMED BY ENGINEER DURING CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT THE
CONTINUOUS AND SPECIAL INSPECTION SERVICES AND DO NOT WAIVE THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR OR THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR. OBSERVYATIONS ALSO DO
NOT GUARANTEE CONTRACTOR'S PERFORMANCE AND SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS SUPERVISION OF
CONSTRUCTION.

17. CONTRACTORS SHALL REVIEWN SHOP DRAWINGS FOR COMPLETENESS AND COMPLIANCE WITH CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL STAMP SHOP DRANINGS PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO ONNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE.

18. REVIEW OF THE SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS AN AUTHORIZATION TO DEVIATE FROM
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

19. SHOP DRANWINGS WILL NOT BE PROCESSED DUE TO INCOMPLETENESS, LACK OF CO-ORDINATION WITH
RELEVANT PORTION OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, LACK OF CALCULATIONS IF REQUIRED AND WHERE
DEVIATIONS, MODIFICATIONS AND SUBSTITUTIONS ARE INDICATED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
FROM ONNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

20. ALLOW FOURTEEN WORKING DAYS FOR PROCESSING SHOP DRANWINGS AFTER RECEIPT.

21. PRIOR TO ALL CORING, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IDENTIFY EXISTING REINFORCING LOCATIONS BY
PACHHOMETER, PROBING, CHIPPING, ETC. TO AYOID DAMAGE EXISTING REINFORCING.

22. A. STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 2303.1.1
B. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 2303.1.5
C. THE LUMBER AND SIZE OF WOOD FASTENER SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN SET FORTH TABLE 2304.10.2
D. CONCRETE: CEMENT TYPE V & WATER-CEMENT RATIO. TYPE IN MIX TICKET.

23. NOTCHING,DRILLING,BORING HOLES
A. DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF STUDS AND TOP PLATES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
CBC 2308.7.4
B. CUTS,NOTCHES AND HOLES BORED IN TRUSSES LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER,
GLU-LAMINATED MEMBERS OR |-JOIST ARE NOT PERMITTED UNLESS THE EFFECTS
OF SUCH ARE SPECIFICALLY ADDRESSED-CBC 2303.4.5 & 2308.7.49
C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN SOLID LUMBER JOISTS AND BEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH
CBC 2308.7.4 OR 2308.4.2.4
24. ALL WALLS AND DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLANS WERE PROVIDED TO US BY THE OWNNER AND HIS DESIGNER.
REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS (DO NOT SCALE PLANS) ANY DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN FRAMING AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, CONTRACTOR MUST STOP ALL CONSTRUCTIONS AND
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/DESIGNER AAA ENGINEERING IMMEDIATELY

25. ALL EXISTING FOUNDATION SHALL SHOW NO SIGN OF ANY DETERIORATIONS
OR CRACKS CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING FOUNDATION SUCH AS
DIMENSIONS

26. THESE PLANS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO CITY FOR PLAN CHECK, NON-SUBMITTAL
RENDERS PLANS AND CALCULATIONS INVALID AND MAY NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

[| NOTE:

ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND/OR FIELD
CONDITIONS MUST BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF
RECORD PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
DRANINGS THAT RESULT IN ADDITIONAL COST AFTER THE BID SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR [T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
REVIEW DRANINGS CAREFULLY DURING THE BID PROCESS DO NOT PROCEED WITH ANY WORK
UNTIL DISCREPANCY OR ANY OUTSTANDING ITEMS AND/OR QUESTIONS HAVE BEEN RESOLVED

HARDY FRAME NOMENCLATURE
HARDY FRAME WIDTH

I— HARDY FRAME HEIGHT

HFEX-12X78
(1 %"-HS-RA) ICC #2089

i LARR # 25759
INDICATES REIFORCED ANCHORAGE

INDICATES ROD GRADE
INDICATES ROD DIAMETER

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. THE ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURES ARE AS FOLLOWS:
A.WALL FOOTINGS: 1,500 psf

B. COLUMN FOOTINGS: 1,500 psf

C. ALLOWABLE BEARING YALUES MAY BE INCREASED BY 33 PERCENT
FOR SHORT TERM LOADING.

2. ALL EXISTING FILL MATERIALS & ANY LOOSE UPPER NATIVE SOILS SHALL BE REMOVED &
RE-COMPACTED TO CREATE A COMPACTED FILL PAD FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE BUILDING. IN
ADDITION, THE PROPOSED REMOVALS SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF THREE FEET BELOW THE
PROPOSED FOUNDATIONS.

3. REMOVE LOOSE SOIL AND STANDING WATER FROM FOUNDATION EXCAVYATIONS PRIOR TO PLACING
CONCRETE. THE GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL INSPECT AND APPROVE ALL EXCAYATIONS, SOIL
COMPACTION WORK PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY REBAR OR CONCRETE, SHORING INSTALLATIONS,
BACKFILL MATERIALS AND BACK FILLING PROCEDURES.

4. LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN DURING AND/OR AFTER CONSTRUCTION.

5. REMOVYE ABANDONED FOOTINGS, UTILITIES, ETC. WHICH INTERFERE WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION,
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

6. THE CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR EXCAYATION PROCEDURES INCLUDING LAGGING,
SHORING, UNDERPINNING AND PROTECTION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION.

7. PLACE BACKFILL BEHIND RETAINING WALLS AFTER CONCRETE OR MASONRY HAS ATTAINED FULL
DESIGN STRENGTH. BRACE BUILDING AND PIT WALLS BELOW GRADE FROM LATERAL LOADS UNTIL
ATTACHED FLOORS AND SLABS ON GRADE ARE COMPLETE AND HAVE ATTAINED FULL DESIGN
STRENGTH

8. HOLD-DOWN CONNECTOR BOLTS INTO WOOD FRAMING REQUIRE APPROYED PLATE WASHERS, AND
HOLD-DOWN SHALL BE FINGER TIGHT AND WRENCH TURN PRIOR TO COVERING THE WALL FRAMING.
CONNECTOR BOLTS IN TO WOOD FRAMING REQUIRE STEEL PLATE WASHERS ON THE POST ON THE
OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE ANCHORAGE DEVICE. PLATE SIZE SHALL BE A MIN. OF 0.299 INCHES BY 3 INCHES

9. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED BEFORE COVERING. FACE GRAIN OF PLYWOOD SHALL BE
PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS. FLOOR SHALL HAVE TONGUE OR BLOCKED PANEL EDGES. PLYWOOD SPANS SHALL
CONFORM WITH TABLE 2304.7

10. ALL DIAPHRAGM AND SHEAR WALL NAILING SHALL UTILIZE COMMON NAILS W/ FULL HEADS.(CBC
2306.2 & 2306.3)

11. ALL BOLT HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED 1/32" TO 1/16" OVERSIZED.
12. HOLDOWN HARDWARE MUST BE SECURED IN PLACE PRIOR TO FOUNDATION INSPECTION

13. MECHANICALLY DRIVEN NAILS USED IN WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEAR WALLS SHALL MEET THE
SAME DIMENSIONS AS THAT REQUIRED FOR HAND-DRIVEN NAILS, INCLUDING DIAMETER, MIN. LENGTH
AND MIN. HEAD DIAMETER. CLIPPED HEAD OR BOX NAILS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

14. ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS SUCH AS PREFABRICATED WOOD | JOISTS, STRUCTURAL GLUED
LAMINATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER AND DESIGN TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED
OR DRILLED EXCEPT WHERE PERMITTED BY THE MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS OR WHERE
THE EFFECTS OF SUCH ALTERATIONS ARE SPECIFICALLY CONSIDERED IN THE DESIGN OF THE MEMBER
BY A REGISTERED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE. (CBC 2304.4 & 2308.10.7).

15. THE QUALITY MARK SHALL BE ON THE STAMP OR LABEL AFFIXED TO PRESERVATIVE TREATED
WOOD AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: IDENTIFICATION OF TREATING
MANUFACTURER, TYPE OF PRESERVATIVE USED, MIN. PRESERVATIVE RETENTION (PCF), END USE FOR
WHICH THE PRODUCT IS TREATED, AWPA STANDARD TO WHICH THE PRODUCT WAS TREATED AND
IDENTITY OF THE ACCREDITED INSPECTION AGENCY. (CBC 2303.1.9.1)

16. SHEATHING NAILS OR OTHER APPROVED SHEATHING CONNECTORS SHALL BE DRIVEN SO THAT
THEIR HEAD OR CROWNN IS FLUSH WITH THE SURFACE OF THE SHEATHING (CBC 2304.10.3).

17. THE HOLE IN THE PLATE WASHER IS PERMITTED TO BE DIAGONALLY SLOTTED WITH AWIDTH OF UP
TO 3/16" LARGER THAN THE BOLT DIAMETER AND ASLOT LENGTH NOT TO EXCEED 1 3/4", PROVIDED A
STANDARD CUT WASHER 1S PLACED BETWEEN THE PLATE WASHER AND THE NUT. (CBC 2308.3.1)

18. FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATION-TREATED OR FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF
HOT DIPPED ZINC- COATED GALYANIZED STEEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 2304.10.2.1.

16.ANCHOR BOLTS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURETREATED SILL PLATE SHALLBE OF HOT-DIPPED
ZINC-COATED GALYANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZEOR COPPER-PER CBC SECTION
2304.10.5.1.

DESIGN DATA

ROOF DEAD LOAD (w/Clng):(ASPHALT)
ROOF DEAD LOAD (w/o Clng):(ASPHALT)
ROOF DEAD LOAD (w/Cing):(TILES)
ROOF DEAD LOAD (w/o CIng):(TILES)
ROOF SNOW LOAD :

ROOF LIVE LOAD :

CELING LIVE LOAD(attic>42"ht=20psf)
FLOOR DEAD LOAD :

FLOOR LIVE LOAD :

20 psf
15 psf
psf
psf
.0 psf
20 psf
10 psf
17 psf
40 psf

wlmwlwfalo|ln n wfn

Wind load(LRFD)

Wind Exposure

Wind Design speed(LRFD/ASD)
Internal Pressure coeffecient
Wind Risk Category

Components and cladding pressure
Cs (seismic factor)LRFD

sbs

sD1

Seismic importance factor(I)
Seismic Risk Category (I)

Ss

s1

Site Class

Seismic design category

Basic seismic force resisting system
Response modification factor
Redundancy factor

System Overstrength factor
Design load bearing value of soil
Analysis procedure

Piers Min. Diameter

Piers Min. Depth into Bedrock or
Piers Min. Below Footing

Piers Skin Friction

Piers Uplift Skin Friction

Piers 6rade Beam Void Min

Piers Passive Earth Pressure

20 psf
c
120/93 Mph
.18/-.18
II
16 psf
0.243
1.581
0.760
1.0
II
1.976
0.814
¢
E
SHEARWALL
6.5
1.3
3.00
1500 psf
SIMPLIFIED
16"
8'-0"
14'-0"
550 psf
450 psf
4"
350 psf
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STANDARD PLATE WASHER SCHEDULE
BOLTS SIZE PLATE SIZE
5/8" DIA. 1/4"x 3" x 3"

3/4" DIA. 5/16"x3"x 3"
718" DIA. 5/16"x 3" x 3"
1" DIA. 3/8"x31/2"x3 1/2"

REVISION
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Email: info@aaaengineeringdesign.com

8031 Main St. Stanton, Ca 90680
WebSite: aaaengineeringdesign.com

Ph: (562)304-88949
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HEADER SCHEDU E REVISION
) S TUD WALL 'A34' AT TOP & BOTTOM FOR FULL HEIGHT BEARING AND EXTERIOR WALLS NON-BEARING WALLS
T STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS OPENING WIDTH | HEADERSIZE  |OPENINGWIDTH  HEADERSIZE| [~ RevisioN DATE | NO.
\ NASHER PER MANUF. — d FINISH PER FINISH SCHEDULE CONT. DBL. TOP PLATES, PERPLAN | 60" OR LESS 4xb 80" OR LESS 4x6 A
' o / / STUDS & CRIPPLES @ 16"0.c. 170 80" ) 510 120" v
RAMSET DS POWER DRIVEN s | . : :
POST SEE SCHEDULE POST PER LAN < HOLDONN PER PLAN P Sl \ \L S Nt ST TR T AT i -1"0 100 410
'A34'FOR 36" TO 60"
Pl FLATE :XL jgfpsaﬁf?; oA —— COUPLERNUT ROOF SHEATHING ! = 25’2;‘53 LONG, LARR # - % OPENINGS NOTE: USE 6x LINTEL MEMBERS IN 2x6 5TUD WALLS.
3 h RO R 1= HDR . PER PLAN (IF NONE ON PLAN USE
SLAB ON GRADE—l ~t8 SILL s_ o CONCRETE SLAB, PE‘R STRDC:rURALs - ! HEADER PER SCHED. ABOVE)
P S | T s R i/ 1 2XRR.
T e v _ 1l
/
|
SSTBPER | SILL PLATE . TYP. NON BEARING WALL 3
SCHEDULE A . i TINO CRIPPLE STUDS INHEN HEADER I
P P e S5TB PER 4 * 4L SIMPSON A35 I LARGER THAN 4x8, OTHERWISE ONE
SCOREPULE ST PER SHEARINALL REINF, SAME SIZE & SOBAR SOBAR | Il OPENING
=3 = SCHED. SPACING AS FOOTING DIA. (TYP.)| DIA. (TYP.) jil 164 @8 0.C. EA FULL HT. STUD
SSTBPER  STEMWALL PN 4 REINFORCMENT ] o @ EXTERIOR WNALLS ONLY
| 2x STUD WNALL DEL.TOP PL. 3 [
SCHEDULE. N X 2 <
S ' WHERE OCCURS OR BM. REE & & |
U R o , e I H "\ | 2 STUD INDTH SILL WHERE
CONC FTG .. ) q: . A . .Aq' 4 AA~ . SHEAR WALL - ‘/f———— OCCURS
(A) SLAB ON GRADE T PER PLAN TOP BARS INHERE » o 707 AND BOTTOM AT
OCCURS - X o SILL WHERE OCCURS
RAISED FLOOR — % o - SEE TABLE FOR NUMBER OF
- © FULL- HEIGHT 5TUDS TYPICAL NUMBER OF FULL-HEIGHT STUDS
1) ALL HOLDOWN ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE PRIOR % RISE OPENING ALL INTERIOR INTERIOR
TO PLACING CONCRETE. WIDTH EXTERIOR WALLS BRG. WALLS NON-BEARING NALLS
2) PROVIDE 3" COVER AT EARTH FORMED SURFACES, AT ALL HD. AB.'S. 5 g ‘§ NOTE: OMIT FULL-HT. 9TUDS WHERE 10" ORLESS 2 2 1
3) BASED ON LARR #25720 VALUES R EDUCED BY 25 PER CENT. ~ FOOTING STEP POST FOR HOLDOWN ANCHOR OCCURS  [1-1"TO 10-0" 3 2 1
4)HD ANCHOR BOLT TO BE @ CENTER OF STUD WALL é AS REQD. SEE PLAN & TYPICAL HOLDOWN DETAIL  [ovER 100" 4 2 1 ? s
3 @ BAR < Q 3
DIA. (TYP)) D) C) C)) ° § § gw %
s g <
TYPICAL HOLDOWN DETAILS 1 2 TYPICAL FOOTING STEP 4 TYPICAL HEADER DETAIL 5 'g S ‘%-%’
. S
< T
NS
0 ’ 2x(5TUD DEPTH) AT PANEL JT. S, 3¢
40" MIN LAP : | o STES
STAGGER NALSPER 5CH |~ NALSPER SCH. _ 16d@16'TYE, | 16d@16'TYP Wl 16d AT 2" STAGGARD (USE ONLY INHERE 3x REQD) SIMPSONS 5o 98
| " | n \ , (o] ()
< NAILS TYF’,> o e, 12" MIN. | ore T12"MIN. N N HOLDOWN E.N. . [ H952-2-5D51.5 3 ‘;_ § §
— =1 1 Q@
% ‘ % L - - HOLDOWN / HOLDOWN HOLDOWN PST . | | Lu SRR
@J2"MN_ |6GROUP NAILS OR BOLTS ON BOTH ° ;/ HOLDOWN ol : \ o HOLDOWN ( WHERE OCCURS) o 7 | | S &
. SIDES OF SPL CE INTOP PLATE : PST. | . EN. | R PLAN 1 @24 NOTCH N mm R
. 4-0"MINLAP® HOLDOWN E— | RIS
CENTER BOLTS PER 5CH BOLTGPER SCH  T6d @ 16" TYP 16d @ 16" TYP - } N PoT ) 4 + + EXISTING STUD Akl e p———
BOLTS 10 ,10 oo —1112'MIN N - ' — UP TO 2%" NOTCH
MIN 7 MIN ~f* i\ NAILS @ N 2X(STUD DEPTH) i ggg“gﬁﬁg'—&iz:ci :;AC'NG | ® 27’ NOTCH
00 S 1 " - '
) o) TLTL ||| TL NOTE - 6" 0.C. E.N. AT PANEL JT. kY N
@40 | j WHERE TWO SHEARWALLS w/ DIFFERENT ea
DO NOT COUNTER SINK BOLTS JOINT DIRECTLY ul @3
MIN OVERSTUDS, TYP EN. INTERSECT, THIS E.N. SHALL BE AT THE HOLDONN L 2 BLOCK ING STRAP EA. 15\ g UP TO 14" USE L3X3X|
TYP CLOSER SPACING OF THE TWO EDGE NAIL N POST N L /4164 NAILS/BLK SIDE ﬁ " 14770 2175 USE L3Y3X,
MARKIMINPL.THK | NAILS | DESIGNLOAD |[MARKIMINPLTHK | BOLTS | DESIGNLOAD REQUIREMENTS. HOLDONN 8 NOTCH | 5TRAP | 5CRENS | | s ‘
6] 2X 6-16d 1250 # 22 2% 22-16d | 3780% | 46004 (1) 3/4"0MB.@24"0.C. TYP. HOLDOWN —_I | N - e PLATE EA.END = | [ >
B 2x - 16d 1670 # 24 | 2x 24-16d | 3760# /50104  |(1) N HOLDOWN WHERE SHEATHING 15 HOLDOWN R s E e e B 2% 6| PLIi X3 45057 x2 | |
10) 2X 10 - 1éd 2090 # B 2X -5/ 37804 | 586004 (1) E.N. DISCONTINUOUS @ POST 6"10" |PL3."X3|4-5D5 /"X 2
12| 2x 12- 16d 2510 # B2 | 2«x B-56 | 37608/ 15908  |(1) EN. 4 HOLDOWN INTERSECTING WALL / / RILLAINSTALL — _ T PL/}/"" o leene ﬁ o N L rLEe
14 | 2x 14 - 16d 2920 # B3 | 2x B-314 | 3760#/75%0% _|(1) \ ° PST. °|/ EN EN. TITEN HD PER EXISTING 2x SILL > o B3 %3 Toens 17 3 M.B. EA END - <
6] | 2x 16 - 16d 3340 # B4 [ 3xb b-3/4 11,600 # | | w ANCHOR BOLTS 14-21" |PL7"X3 [10-5DS 7" X2 2-7'MB.EAE O v
B | 2 18- 16d 3760 # [ B5 | 3x6 8-3/4 = IRIPCTUR ¢ (3-7:" MB. AT L3X3X%") v _-
" 2 8 20 - 16d  |(1)37804/41804 j : : 12650 ; a X SPEC (ESR -2113) NOTE:THIS DETAIL TO BE USED ONLY HERE 3x SILL IS REQUIR ED T
ki x = n
4"MIN. EMBED AS INDICATED ON SHEAR ALL DETAILS AND SCHEDULE. . T
*= 60" MIN LAP LENGTH AT 2%"70 21" NOTCH (©) OPTIONALL3 X3 ANGLE ) O
SPLICE 20,22 & 24 (1) x4 VALUE | xb VALUE - 4: 8
TYPICAL DETAIL AT EXISTING 2 X STUD WALLS —1
TYPICAL SHEAR WALL INTERSECTION TYP. FIXFOR NOTCHED DOUBLE TOP PLATE 9 TI 4
TOP PLATE SPLICE DESIGN TABLE 6 L SHE T | AHERE 3 X 5ILLG /5TUDS ARE REGUIRED Z 1Y S
Q (1]
DIAPHRAGM BOUNDA g’lflell:lRGAGM BOUNDARY CLASS "B" LAP SPLICE, TYP. \/\ LAP | I QIO-IES';AKTE 5TD./ % & m o
NOTES: TRENCH SHALL NOT | B 7 = ] -
...................... L W R C T S E UNDERMINE WALL FTG' — O Q
N . /) MIN. PLY/OSB DIMENSION SHALL BE 24" UNBLOCKED : —2r J BACKFILL X . T T . | Ul N — <
AND 12" AT BLOCKED DIAPHRAGMS. — ot , _ S1lo I o
ELD | L SLAB "T" & REINF. Al e 2 SIZE & SPCG TO PIPE SLEEVE — | 'Tﬂmﬂ . |—| T Q
:lAILINé: NAILS SHALL HAVE A MIN. 3/8" EDGE DISTANCE SEE PLAN L MATCH SLAB REINF. ==l | | ; = 24 4
; FROM EDGE OF PLY/OSB & FRAMING MEMBERS. Pl g, / MIN. #4 i PIPE _ = a
....................... - L . N WED U N i ] -4
....................... PROVIDE 3x FRAMING WHERE NAIL SPACING 15 LESS T_Z ol 7 . A W@( \ 0 . Iml - | SINGLE CURTAIN
. THAN 3" 0.C. FOR &d NAILS AND 4" 0.C. FOR 10d 4@ 12°0.C. #5 CON L S e = 4" MIN ¢ N + 0 ) . HIE ﬂ%; STD. 90° HOOK7
S NAILS AT PLY/OSB JOINTS. Al Al : : n a Y | I |
o . NO PIPING : == N
Al \ PROVIDE 3/4" NAIL EDGE DISTANCE AT 3x MEMBER. 1-0" & , ALLOWED . » = K .* .* [ .*
gl — PANEL EDGE SIZE TO MATCH SLAB REINF. MIN. 4 MIN. #4 REBAR \ ! 2] | O | | |
...... 2 Mool N NAILING BOUNDARY NAIL AT DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY, CORDS, 4 CONT. SEE PLANTYP._ w4 cONT. EXTEND 1 / Lo MAX 7 < |\ N K
"""""" \/( DRAG TIES AND WHERE CALLED OUT ON PLANS. FINISH FLOOR\\ —V: DEPRESSION ALL AROUND— DEPRESSION \ U / 0 - ) < 5 = e
o= BOUNDARY NalL  ALL DIAPHRAGM NAILINGS SHALL BE INSPECTED A OREATER THAN 4 (12" MAX.) _( erMIN \ [ 1 | B W ||—=
AT CONTINUOUS ~ PRIOR TO COVERING. = \\/L @(l_‘ Ry — L. — DOUBLE CURTAIN Q —
EDGES AT BLOCKED o <= N B B I . . PIPE TO BE ENCASED MIN BAR SIZE LAP (CONCRETE) LAP (MASONRY) Z
N A Tha : e a q PRIOR TO POURING NO EXCAVATION FOR : STV —
X 2 SLAB "T" & REINF. ) SLAB "T" MIN MIN CONCRET PIPE TRENCH BELOW #3 THRU #6 36 BAR DIA. (30" MIN.) 36 DIA. . m u_l
4xp' PLY/OSB PANEL \ ROOF OR EEENA‘?,Y‘-;EE SEE PLAN & REINF. o MIN PROVIDE METAL SLEEVE WITH THIS LINE #TTHRU#9 |40 BAR DIA_ (40" MIN.) |40 BAR DIA. (36" MIN.) 0
s N ERE 1O FLOOR JoIST ' SEE FLAN ELEVATION 36" MAX |.D. 1" GREATER THAN THE O.D. CROSS-SECTION #10 THRU #11 54 BAR DIA. (48" MIN.) | 54 BAR DIA. (42" MIN.) QO LT)
PLYWOOD LAYOUT 10 TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE DEPRESSION DETAIL 11 PIPING THROUGH FOOTING 12 | BARSIZE AND LAPPING 13 E &
NOTE: 7+:/\ 24 ST @16 UON /\+f BOLT SZIE PLATE WASHER SIZE _
oEE PLAN FOR JOIST DEpTH 1" BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE 24 PLATE wi 2-16d NAIL 12" PL 22933 >
1/8" WIDE x T/4 DEEP PRE sTO AT JOINT. »p” |, LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION AS 16" TO JST/BLK. 5/p" PL 229x3x3 )
FORMED STRIP OR SAN DEPRESS REINFORCEMENT COLD JOINT ' : e 20" LONG / TeERETRee s PR hevToRteTeR | | | | s FL 22993 N
CUT THE SAME DAY OF UNDER JOINT AS REQUIRED 4 DIA X - : -
THE POUR TO CLEAR STRIP OR SAN CUT 1 12 F’LAIN DOWEL @ 18"0.c. / DBL. TOP PLATE S e N PR =TS | 'S —— | _—q 11 PL 5/16x3x3 &
CLR. oo GREASE ONE SIDE 4x FLAT BLKG. OR 6X BEAM "D"3 MAX. BOR | 5TUDS ARE DOUBLED' NO MORE ere 1 PL 3/8x3 1/2x3 1/2 %
\ _ e _ _ | MSTE0 EDHOLES THAN TINO SUCCESSIVE DOUBLE liza =il ; TN L
T f-‘ . ?‘ S ’1l> T b = , =y q} ﬂ | STUDS MAY BE BORED B JosT T oEPTH ] MIN. 2 BOLTS IN EA. SILL SECTI o)
e =\ ) == T e T TR = js £l BLK'G. @ 16" 0.C. i 5/6" 0 A.B. @ 46" TYPICAL, SEE SHEAR WALL
M\»\\»fﬁ \ cuT 112 CROSS / / '/ ¥ i L (ADI-?IELééOIll\lsJI CATED ON FLAN) ° i SCHED. FOR OTHER SPACING AT SHEAR WALLS DATE:  04/17/2023
UT 1/2 REINF. ACR wr SLAB REINFOR'G. ! N npn N &
SEE PLAN FOR SLAB /2 ‘ . ‘ o | qom " ,25K'D" MAX. AT
REINF. (TYP. UN.O) CONTROL JOINT EES R A SEE PLAN TYP. < i 1 BEARING NALL () JOIST PARALLEL WHERE SILL PLATE 15 DRILLED OR SCALE:
=8 . 40K'D" MAX, AT NOTCHED MORE THAN J4 OF THE SR
NOTES: NOTE: N | NON-BEARING NALL Y 245TUDS @ 16", VON, PLATE WIDTH, INSTALL ONE BOLT ¢ DS23-786
1. CONTROL JOINTS TO LOCATED AT COLUMN CENTER LINES 1. CONTROL JOINTS TO LOCATED AT COLUMN CENTER LINES £® / & @ EA. SIDE OF NOTCH | AN By
AND AT 20" 0.C. PER INCH OF CONCRETE MAX. AND AT 20-0" 0.C. MAX. AND EVERY 400 SQUARE FEET. 40x'D" MAX. AT 2x4 PLATE wi 2-16d . | | '
2. IF SAWN-CUT CONTROL JOINT TO BE USED, SAW-CUT WITHIN o ’ q 5/8" MIN. HB ARING WALL NAILS EACH JOIST T t] f P] B ff ] ’_|/ B f
24 HOURS OF POUR. 2. IF SAW-CUT CONTROL JOINT TO BE USED, SAW-CUT N— STUD WAL e ] E / CHECKED BY:
3. SEE PLAN FOR"T". WITHIN 24 HOURS OF POUR. Il NOTCHING NOT ALLOWED IN 60X'D" MAX. AT | | N N L ‘ |
MIDDLE 1/3 OF SPAN NON-BEARING WALL JOI5T PERPENDICULAR = T T L S A A SHEET NO
JOIST/ RAFTERS STUDS IN WALL % J0I5T % WASHER PLATE PER
g’W\M z ® | PERFLAN | SCHEDULE ABOVE S
TYP.SLAB ON GRADE JOINTS g 14 g DIFFERENT HT. TOP PLATE 15 | TYPICAL BORING & NOTCHING 16 | TYPICAL NON- BEARING PARTITION WALL 1T ] TYP.SILL PLATE BOLTING 16 j’ a0

o




SEE PLAN

STUD EDGE NAILING TO TO TOP PLATES ROOF SHT'G- SEEFLAN .
HD POST PLATES STGR. S : +‘ SEE PLAN 2x FLAT CONT, ' REVISION
EA. END (SEE NOTE 2) e o o et " o o o B + 4+ PANEL w/ 16d @ >"0C. UAL UAL .
i T T 1. Ol o IMP. "MST45 REVISION DATE | NO
EDGE NAILING ™ : ZQ | 7] ot @ 45" 0. '
~ J . . SIS 2 XRR "~ BEAM OR HDR BEAM OR HDR A
TO HD POST (FULL HEIGHT) N I \E') © 9 : i i ‘ + SER PLAN SIMP. HNG'R. PER PLAN PER PLAN
STUDS @ 16" (MAX) . 125 3 . * SIMP. "A35" PER 5.
(SEENOTE 1) " | L 2 8 5 . i 2x ROOF RAFTERS ROOF RAFTER BN. ' o . / /4 It
: s 'O | Z ) | %" MIN. EA. SIDE @ 2x FLAT PER PLAN
y 19z 'axl . i d ' 2x BLK'G, TYP. = a4 a4
NOTES: . B% 3L ; - | SEE CASE-2 BELOW ST e -
1. STUD AND BLOCKING SIZES: . i = — SHEATHING @ OPENINGS - EN. | o o
SHEARUNALL TYPE 10 =2x . }2 e o e Z ) \ l FOR FLUSH FINISH STAGG. NAILING o N
SHEARWALL TYPE 11 & ABY.= 3 x MIN 1 L 5 e lipiial il DOOR OR WINDOW SHEAR WALL . .
AT PANEL EDGES } RIS HEADER 1 CASE-1 o BLK'G. TYP BEAM PER PLAN PER PLAN = .
e @ OTHER SrUDS y | N s J5'THK, PLYINOOD x BLK'G, TYP. SIMP 128T STRAP SIMP 6L
x@ — T : EDGE NAILING TO HD ROOF SHT'G PER o J STRAP
. POST (FULL HEIGHT) PLAN g'FSPSON ASS" @32 . \ g
2. SEE HOLDOWN DETAIL FOR ADDITIONAL HD . 2x RAFTER CALIF. e /
POST SIZE REQUIREMENTS . s . BLOCKING @ ALL PANEL FRAMING w/ SIMPSON ] 2 FLAT SILL PLATE EN S 2 5TUD WAL PST PER PLAN
3. SILLS AT FOUNDATION: SHEAR WALL TYPE 10 —* — EDGES (SEE NOTE 1) "A35" @ EA. END
] ] 1 \
4. SHEARWALL TYPE 11 & ABOVE =3 x (SEE TRIMMER STUD(S) % THK PLYWNOOD 16d @5" 0.C. EN. N\_ BM.(HDR) PER
"TYPICAL SILL PLATE BOLTING DETAIL FOR PLA PLAN WHERE OCCUR
WNASHER PLATES AT ANCHOR BOLTS) HOLDOWN PER PLAN HAN 7 7
) (SEE HOLDOWN DETAIL) 2x ROOF RAFTER ——
SILL BOLTING PER PLAN 7] ,
2x BLK'G, TYP.
2 el e EDGE NAILING TO SILL CASE.2 X
TYPICAL SHEAR WALL ASSEMBLY 19 |SHEAR TRANSFER@CALIFORNIA ROOF 20 21 22
BEAM END CONDITION BEAMS - SEE PLAN "
PER PLAN BEAM N
DL 1, / £ PER PLAN L EQUAL |, EQUAL ? S £
HOLDOWN I POST l Ul EN. * S gw S
X -~ N K?
PER PLAN iy 5 L L —s L SIMPSON 5722 PR ROOF SHEATHING s 93
SW| PER PLA 0°o° 0o v S S
SIMPSON HDU S = ERE S
v ° 2 RAFTER SIMPSON S §9
2 HOLDOWN PER PLAN X T—g%’g%‘ ECOC%R@ END-— J0ISTS, SEE PLAN WooD POST A35 AT OPP. A SE
LUNO. SEE PLAN CORNERS o QLS
/ SILL PLATE o SIMPSON CCQ UN.O. ~ QPP
ANCHOR BOLTS———— : @ BEAMS w/ SDS2 l W~ §-s
(1-3/4" MIN. EDGE —FLOOR SHEATHING h 2N S5
FLOOR SILL 2 : PER SIMPSON CATALOG \ WOOD STUDS oSS
DISTANCE) ¢ POST PER PLAN—— ) 2x SHAPED SEE PLAN = gl S S
o \ \ _ SIMP. HGR. RIDGE BOARD oL ‘ ] I 2 e S
f PLYWOOD SHIM EAC CONT.  \ . SILL BOLT SEE NOOD m wg-E g
1 FLATEWASHER = T e BEAM PER PLAN ‘ T 1] WALL SCHED. FOR SIZE NEES
DBL. TOP. PL| ST6STRAP—g | e I oo SHEATHING e | 0 w3
50LID BLK'G. SEE SIMP. | BR lll T SIMPSON 5722 E R LA A Rt S |
5 HD CATALOGUE FOR o @48"0.C. 7 e e e ]
N PST. SIZE @ HD 4 020i%6° 4 mg e AT T e T
4L PER SIN. SCH'D N oo 2x RAFTER MR L S D PN
o BEAM PER PLAN T o5& 10I5TS, SEE PLA
OLDONNTO 1-1/4" MAX. \
MATCH HOLDOWN COUNTER SINK BEAMS PER— —f &OLID NOOD
MUD Sl ABOVE 4x BLOCKING LA SHIM IF NEEDED
+ ' B 4 SIMPSON CCG— :
! . ! UN.O. @ BEAMS
FOUNDATION w/ $D52 SCREN WOOD POST SIMP. HOR. RIDGE BEAM
PER SIMPSON CATALOG PER PLAN
_ v
2xOR3 X SILL PLATE NOTE: o -
NAILING SEE SHEAR WALL ey
1. SEE PLAN FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING SIZE I
SHEARWALL  OCHEDULE PERFPLAN # &"LE;‘RREV;’Z%UR 2 e & AR AL 2.3x RIM JOIST OR 3x BLK'G FOR SHEARWALL SCHED. ANTO /i Iy
WHERE OCCUR SEE PLAN SCHEDULE PER PLAN | gggﬁ;’f FINE & 2x RIM JOIST OR 2x BLK'G ELSEWHERE. (U.O.N.) O 5
SEE PLAN | 3. FOR BOTH SIDE PLYWOOD SHEATHING, NOT SHOWN FOR L Q
EN EN CLARITY. .|
10d@6"0.C. l /T 10d @6" 0.C. I /E.N SEE PLAN FOR MORE INFO. ROOF SHEATHING ROOF SHT'G., PER PLAN S Wl V4
UN.O. UN.O. i ROOF RAFTER, SEE PLAN (CASE2)PARALLEL C.J. o BLK'G 8 Z Q
‘ (CASE1) PERPENDICULAR C.J., WHER HERE OCCURS W/2 X ’ > { m
OCCURS LAP & SPIKE C.J. TO R.R. w/(6) BLK'G.@16" O.C. E.N. @ 2 BAY MIN. WHERE = O
16d, U.N.O. PER PLAN FOVERHANG OCCURS. I~ M ‘3 «—
" 2x R.R. PER PLAN—/ Q
= = = = = = SPACING OF 8d AT 6" O.C. B'N'—l ,B'N M P —| uﬁ.‘ 8 :l g
2xRIM JOIST 2xBLK'G. ) A35, LTP4 B 11 M Sl I o
ORBLK'G N : 4 SIMPSON A35 @ 4
: 16" 0.C. Ve 16" 0.C.,UN.O. B = — N
E SEE SHEARWALL MIN. 2x4 SIMP:
EN. EN. EN. /N 12°0.¢. : SCHED. OVERHANG "LUS" [ , )
2% BLKG, —— 2x BLK'G. SHEAR PANEL : DBL. TOP PLATE OR @32' 0.C. HANGER 2x BLK'G. @32" 0.C.
@48"0.C. @48"0.C. # PER PLAN A 8" 0.C. BEAM PER PLAN —(2) 2xRR.
2x BLOCKING PLY, SHT'G. — SIMP. "A35" PER
SIMPSON. LTP4 SHEAR PANEL SIMPSON. LTP4 SHEAR PANEL SIMPSON. LTP4 /| eoc g PER PLAN SHEARWALL SCHED.
16"0.C.,UN.O. SEE # PER PLAN 16"0.C., UN.O. SEE PER PLAN 16"0.C.,UN.O. SEE . 2x STUD WALL —— DBL. 2x TOP
SCHEDULE BELOW SCHEDULE BELOW SCHEDULE BELOW 60C. WHEREOCCURS | § PLATES, UN.O.
" SHEAR WALL A _ "
X @16" 0.C. 5TUD X @16" 0.C. STUD WALL B /| eoc PER PLAN EN PR 2xSTUD @16 1
WALL OR BEAM OR BEAM PER PLAN oc. -
o PER PLAN — — \ /L OCCURS M {
NOTE: SEE PLAN FOR PLYWOOD SHEATING SIZE S |:
1. 5EE PLAN FOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING SIZE
(B FJ PERP.TOWALL (B) F.J. PARL. TOWALL © ;‘;“%Fg;iff“ DIRECTION 5 34/2x LSLRIM JOIST OR 3-1/2x LSL BLK'G. FOR SHEARWALL SCHED. ANTO /AS\ = £
& 1-3/4x LSL RIM JOIST OR 1-3/4x LSL BLK'G. ELSEWHERE. (U.O.N.) 2 29 o (W
SHEAR PANEL PER FRAMING PLAN HEADER PER FRAMING PLAN . z
C - 3.214 STRINGERS SHIM AS REQD = W
e ——— — BM. PER PLANS ~ (174
4| | I I A | N | R 4| N TOP PLATE PER PLAN STAIR TREADS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM —ALIGN 4 BLOCK NITH SILL PLATE W/ SHEAR WALL
\ | Y | A || | N N/ SIZE AND SHAPE, EXCEPT THE LARGEST | HANGER STRAP NAILING PER ¢ |PER sHEAR sCHED. ..
P A A STUD WALL PER PLAN TREAD RUN WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS 1\ ; SHEAR WALL WHERE OCCUR =z
= 1N || | S e CMST14 STRAP, FULL WIDTH SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY ‘ , \_ i S
............ AN | RN | ’ MORE THAN 3/6 INCH \§_ XBLKG SCHED. FJ NOTCHING TO D.J }:
t 4x BLOCKING / 7 THA212 HANGER o - Q
SHEAR PANEL v o4 - E.N. ~
\pioon ' e || DRI BEIORE COTING Do = == 3
OPENING 7 ior OVER CUT J et
- I s e o oty g i A
DOOR - 4x /
S X ¥ X S I
OPENING] TB%’EIQQP;T? ‘ ; :i;;::up 4 ’/7 DATE:  04/17/2023
5L 22¢MIN, 4x BLOCKING FACE OF OPPOSITE WALL 20LED SEE ARCH. PLAN E.N./ o
< ATIOC || b x14 STRINGERS CONT. SPAN FJ '
N MIN. 4x4 s e e T T R \" CMSTI4 5TRAP. FULL NIDTH PSS Mo O TER e f SEE ARCH. PLAN PER PLAN SIMP. "A35" JOB NO.: ps23-186
- 55%_1'0 ggNIIT\ \\\\\\\ 7 ' LET IN CONT. SILL T bx14 STRINGERS 260 - 304" PLY PER SHEAR
SR T 3,16d AT EACH A35 AT EACH STRINGER 16" 0IC | GLUEINAIL WALL SCHED. DRAWN BY:
e LANDING J0IST 16" 0IC 2-A35 @ EACH SHEARWALL|
12} SILL PER FRAMING PLAN [ 2XF.J PERPLANS oo STRINGER PER PLAN CHECKED BY:
P . P DBL TOP PLATE ACGE557 26PTDF.
| | N [ SHEET NO.
: RAMSET DS POWER DRIVEN ANCHOR
" /! UPPER RUN
p4sTups@1eToK ' R LOWER RUN @ 8" 0.C.,0.171 DIA X 3"LONG B
2x4 P.T.D.F. /'_ S I B




MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS (SECTION 4.505.3) MOISTURE CONTENT OF MATERIALS REQUIREMENT:

BUILDING MATERIALS WITH VISIBLE SIGNS OF WATER DAMAGE SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED. WALL AND FLOOR FRAMING SHALL NOT
BE ENCLOSED WHEN FRAMING MEMBERS EXCEED 19 PERCENT MOISTURE CONTENT. INSULATION WHICH IS VISIBLY WET OR HAS
HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL BE REPLACED OR ALLOWED TO DRY PRIOR TO ENCLOSURE IN WALL OR FLOOR CAVITIES.

SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. FOR SHEAR WALLS W/ ALLOWABLE SHEAR EXCEEDING 300 LB/FT, FRAMING AT ADJOINING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE 3" (INCH) NOMINAL OR THICKER (i.e.
MIN 3x VERTICAL STUDS, SOLE PLATES, SILL PLATES AND BLOCKING) NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED IN TWNO LINES ALONG PANEL EDGES WHERE NAILS ARE
SPACED 2" INCHES ON CENTER OR WHEN 10d COMMON NAILS SPACED 3" 0.C. PENETRATE FRAMING MORE THAN 1 5/8".

2. ALL EXTERIOR WALL TO BE SECURED WITH 5/8" DIAM. X 16" A.B.'S AT 712" 0.C. (U.O.N.) WITH 9" OF EMBEDMENT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL %" A.B.
FOR EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR SHEAR WALLS SHOULD PROVIDE MINIMUM 3"X3"X1/4" THK. PLATE WASHER UNDER NUT AT EACH BOLT.

3. WHERE PLYWOOD APPLIES ON BOTH FACES OF AWALL AND NAIL SPACING IS LESS THAN 6" INCHES ON CENTER ON EITHER SIDE. PANEL JOINTS SHALL
HAVE MIN 3x (VERTICAL STUDS AND BLOCKING) AND NAILS SHALL BE STAGGERED. OFFSET PANEL JOINTS TO FALL ON DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBER
WHERE PLYWOOD IS PLACED AT BOTH FACES.

4. NAILS SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN |4 INCH FROM PANEL EDGES.

5. DEEPEN FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED AT HOLD-DOWNS. PROVIDE 3" MIN. DEPTH OF CONC. BELOW HOLD-DOWN ANCHOR.

6. FOR HOLD-DOWNS AT THE END OF THE SHEAR WALL, SEE PLANS AND SCHEDULE. PROVIDE PLATE WASHER PER STANDARD PLATE WASHER SCHEDULE

AT ALL SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS AND AT ALL HOLD-DOWN BOLTS CONNECTED TO VERTICAL POSTS.

1. USE WELDED STUD BOLTS OF SAME SIZE & SPACING AS OF SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS, WHERE STEEL BEAM OCCURS UNDER SHEAR WALL.

8. PROVIDE DOUBLE PARALLAM BLOCKING TO ACCOMMODATE 2 ROWS OF SIMPSON SDS SCREWS.

9. FOUNDATION SILL PLATE SHALL BE 2x. U.N.O. - USE 3 x SILL |P WHEN ALLOWABLE SHEAR EXCEEDS 300#/FT. FOR ALL WALLS, PROVIDE MINIMUM TNO

BOLTS PER PIECE OF SILL PLATE & ONE LOCATED WITHIN 12" AND NOT LESS THAN 7 BOLT DIAMETER OR 4|3" OF EACH END OF EACH SILL PLATE.

10. SIMPSON SDS 1/4"x6" WOOD SCREWS. TYP. USE |2"'x4|4" SDS INTO NAILERS AT STEEL BEAMS.

11. WHERE 2-2x SILL PL ARE USED SCREW LOWER PLATE TO FRAMING BELOW. DRILL HOLE IN UPPER SILL PLATE FOR SCREW HEAD SO THAT UPPER PLATE SITS

FLAT ON LOW SILL PLATE.

12. AT (E) FOUNDATION, SILL ANCHORS SHALL BE 5/8" @ EXPANSION ANCHORS W/ 8" MIN. EMBED. SPACING SHALL BE AS SAME AS ANCHOR BOLT SPACING PER

SHEAR WALL SCHED.

13. FOR BRACED WALL PANELS/SHEARWALLS, EACH SHEET OF PLYWOOD/OSB SHEATHING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 24" IN LEAST DIMENSION. ALL

EDGES OF ALL PANELS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY AND FASTENED TO FRAMING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING

14. BRACED WALL PANELS/SHEARWALLS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY FROM FOUNDATION TO ROOF/IFLOOR FRAMING

FOUNDATION NOTES:

1. FOR GENERAL NOTES AND TYPICAL DETAILS, SEE SHEETS 51.0, S1A

2. YERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, SLAB EDGES, SLAB DEPRESSIONS, SLAB OPENINGS,
CURBS, FOOTING, PENETRATIONS, WALL OPENINGS, WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL,
PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & CIVIL DRANWINGS.

3. FOR GRID LINE DIMENSIONS, SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRANWINGS.

4. ALL PIER FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND 14 FEET FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GRADE BEAMS & 8' INTO BEDROCK. IF BED ROCK IS

EXPOSED AT THE SURFACE, PIER DEPTH MAY BE REDUCED TO & FEET BELOW GRADE BEAM.

5. ALL FOUNDATION EXCAVYATIONS MUST BE OBSERYED AND APPROVED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST OR PROJECT

GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL.

6. SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS AT WALLS OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS: 5/8"0 WITH 9" MIN. EMBEDMENT, INSTALLED WITH PLATE
WASHERS, SPACED AT 4'-0" 0.C. FOR ALL WALLS, PROVIDE MINIMUM TWO BOLTS PER PIECE OF SILL PLATE & ONE LOCATED WITHIN 12"

AND NOT LESS THAN 7 BOLT DIAMETER OR 4 %" OF EACH END OF EACH SILL PLATE.

1. PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING: AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD NAILED WITH 8d COMMONS
SPACED AT 6" 0.C. ALONG ALL PANEL EDGES (E.N.) AND 12" O0.C. ALONG INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS (FIELD) (F.N.) (U.O.N.).

8. ALL HOLD-DOWN HARDWARE IS TO BE SECURED IN PLACE PRIOR TO FOUNDATION INSPECTION.

9. SHEAR WALLS SHALL RUN CONTINUOUSLY FROM FOUNDATION TO ROOF OR FLOOR FRAMING.

3X STUDS AND BLOCK FOR ALL FRAMING MEMBERS RECEIVING EDGE
NAILING FROM ABUTTING MEMBERS

%"EDGE DISTANCE FROM PANEL EDGES AND 2" FROM THE EDGE OF THE
CONNECTING MEMBERS EDGE NAILING FROM ABUTTING MEMBERS
ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL JOINT AND SILL PLATE NAILING SHALL BE
STAGGERED AT ALL PANEL EDGES

NOTE:

* 4000P51 CONCRETE FOR PIERS AND GRADE BEAMS PER PLAN

* TYP. SLAB: 7" THICK (NET) CONCRETE SLAB I/ #5 BARS, 12" 0.C. EACH WAY PLACED AT THE
CENTER OF SLAB . UNDERLAIN BY (15MIL) PLASTIC MOISTURE BARRIER OVER 4" THICK 5" %"
INCHES OF CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK OVER 24 INCHES OF COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE.
NOTE: ALL CONCRETE SLAB AREA TO RECEIVE FLOOR COVERINGS SHOULD BE MOISTURE TESTED TO

MEET ALL MANUFACTURER REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO PLACEMENT.

*

DIAMETERS OF PLATE ENDS SEC. 1806.6 AND 1806.6.1 .

*A GERTIFICATION OF 90% COMPACTION OF BACKFILL FROM A GEO-TECHNICAL ENGINEER SHALL BE

%" DIAM. ANCHOR BOLTS EMBEDDED 7' INTO CONCRETE OR MASONRY, MAXIMUM 40" 0.C.
MINIMUM 2 BOLTS PER PLATE, ONE BOLT NOT MORE THAN 12" OR LESS THAN SEVEN BOLT
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/-No. 5 REBAR @ 12" 0.C. EW.(TYP)
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O

1 LAYER 15 MIL POLYETHELINE

REVISION

REVISION DATE NO.

10. WEEP SCREED FOR STUCCO AT THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE SHALL BE MIN. OF 4" ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS.
CONNECTOR LARR # ES #
11. IF ADVERSE CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED A SOILS INVESTIGATION MAY BE REQUIRED e 25614, 25910 3096
12. PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WNOOD - AWPA STANDARD U1 AND M4 MST 25713 25113
S5STB 258927 2611
13. FOUNDATION SILL SHALL BE NATURALLY DURABLE OR PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD. FIELD-CUT ENDS, UFP 25726 2616
NOTCHES AND DRILLED HOLES OF PRESERVATIVE-TRATED WOOD SHALL BE FIELD -TREATED PER SBBOLTS 25821 2611
ANP M4, COUPLER NUT CNW 1161
SET XP ADHESIVE 25744 CONC 2508
ABBREVIATIONS: 25965 MASONRY |APMO ER265 MASONRY]
. PST. POST
@ R.R. ROOF RAFTER. STRONG BOLT2 25891 CONC 3037
- Fd. FLOOR JOIST. IAPMO ER240(CARBON
E j INDICATES NEW FOUNDATION D.J. DECK JOIST. WEDGE ANCHOR 25936(CARBON) ( )
MASONRY MASONRY
c.J. CEILING JOIST.
B.M. BEAM. DTT2ZETC 25720 2330
% INDICATES (N)WALL K.P. KING POST.
B.F.. BALLOON FRAMED WALL.
HDR HEADER. HDU
D INDICATES SHEAR WALL PANEL P.C. PIPE COLUMN. (EXCEPT HDU14 W/4X6 25720 2330
TYPE SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE . FL. FLUSH BEAM. POST)
D.P. DROPPED BEAM.
INDICATES DETAIL NO. DBL.  DOUBLE. FB 25965 3050
F.H. FULL HEIGHT.
O INDICATES BEAM NO. D.S. DRAG STRUTS. CCQ.CC 25714 2604
M.5.B.  MULTISTUDS BEARING. HUCQ, 25801 2557
S.P.N. SILL PLATE NAILING. 410,412,610,612
Q INDICATES GRID LINE NO. D.T. DOUBLE 2 X TRIMMER.
T.&B. TOP AND BOTTOM. LU,HU 25910 3096
C— SHEAR WALL E.S. EACH SIDE. 25807 25449
- U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE .
PA. PST. ABOVE. TO ADD SAME AM 25800 2553
<<|—|>> INDICATES CLG. JST.JFLR JST SIZE PST. BELOW 25803 2615
M.B.  MACHINE BLOT HCP 25804 2551
<<|—|>> INDICATES ROOF RAFTER o e N LG WMINMU 25806 5871
HNG'R. HANGER MBHA 25806 2616
= :355;24;2$:4) I SHEARMALL H2.5 254910,25718 2613
O .
P.T. PRESSURE TREATED CS/ICMST 25713 2105

@ CRIPPLE POST

Email: infoRaaaengineeringdesign.com

8031 Main St. Stanton, Ca 90680
WebSite: aaaengineeringdesign.com

Ph: (562)304-8899

PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO FINAL SIGN OFF AND ACCEPTANCE OF RETAINING MEMBRANE
WALL. 4" THICK BASE OF 1/2'-3/4" OF CLEAN
24" OF COMPACTED CRUSHED ROCK
* CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW S0ILS REPORT RECOMMENDATIONS DONE BY ROMING ENGINEERS AGGREGATE BASE
DATED MARGH 11, 2024 PROJECT NO. 6441-1
SLAB DETAIL
wpe=nousLe sipen ALL SHEAR WALLS WITH NAIL SPACING OF 4" OR LESS REQUIRE SPECIAL INSPECTION
ALLOW SILL PLATE ATTACHMENTUN.O.  FRAMED FLOOR A35 NAILING NO. OF
(?:;SR FOUNDATION 5(1??; FIELD EDGE SIDES MATERIAL MARK
(A307 BOLTS) 16D NAILS SIMPSON (FN) (EN.)
5/8'0 A.B, SIMPSON 5D% . . . 118" STUCCO
a0 16d NAIL | 32'0.. 8d@12'0C. 8d@6' 0.C. 1
@40, @12'0¢. @16'0C, @ @ ‘A
5/8'0 AB, 16d NALL SIMPSON 5DS 600, 50 @12 0.6 5 @6 0C | 15/32" STRUCT-l PLYWD
20 @48"0.C. @4 0C. @ 16" 0.C. @ @ (P132/16) 5-PLY A
5/8'0 A.B, 16d NAIL SIMPSON 5D% 190 04 @12 0L 10d @6 0. 1 15/32" STRUCT-| PLYWD &
3 340 83200, @3'0C. @12'0C. a @izoc @5oc (PI32/16) 5-PLY
5/8'0 A.B, 16d NAIL SIMPSON 5D% . . . 15/32" STRUCT-l PLYWD
3 430 @240, @25'0C. @8'0C. groc. 10d@12°0.C. ba@40C. 1 (PI32/16) 5-PLY / ‘\5
5/8'0 A.B, 16d NAIL SIMPSON SD9 . 04 @12 0L, . 15/32" STRUCT-l PLYWD
3x 510 @0, @2'0C. @6'0.C. Broc. @ 10d@40c. 1 (PI32/16) 5-PLY
- 5/5'0 A.B. 16d NALL 5IM2P§8K\‘2D5 voc. | 100@120C 5407 0C. .| 152" STRUCT-I PLYAD
x @16'0C. @2oc @5 0C (P 32/16) 5-PLY
5/8"0 A.B. 16d NAIL SIMPSON 9D ; y ; 15/32" STRUCT-l PLYWD
3 665 @120C. @15'0c¢. @6 0.C. eoc 10d@17'0.C 106@%0C. | (P 32/16) 5-PLY &
1l D-5
5/8'0 A.B, 16d NAIL SIMPSON 5D% . 104 @6 OC. . 15/32" STRUCT-l PLYWD
3 1020 @10'0.¢. @2'0C. @3'0.C. eroc @F 1a@40c. 2 (PI32/16) 5-PLY
DS
5/8"0 A.B. 16d NAIL 5TG SIMPSON 5D5 " " " 15/32" STRUCT-| PLYWD
3 1330 9600 @15'0C. @3'0.C. eoc 1eroc la@3oc 2 (PI32116) 5-PLY A
STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION
FIRM OR INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION:
NAME: AAA ENGINEERING DESIGN INC.  CALIF. REG.: C 62718
OTHER ROOF &
FOUNDATION WNALLS & NALL STRUCTURAL FLOOR
FRAMING MEMBERS DIAPHRAGM
FOOTINGS STEM STEEL MOMENT
X | AL Siere CONCRETE WALL A CONCRETE
PAD FOOTINGS MASONRY WALL 2L EEL BRACED STEEL DECK
NOOD WALL & CONCRETE
SLAB X | SHEAR WALL MOMENT FRAME| X | NOOD
CAISSONPILES | , [NOOD STRUC. MASONRY WALL
GRADE BEAMS BEAMS & FRAME OTHER
MEMBERS
STEPPED FOOTG.
H.E_ggg OTHER OTHER OTHER
* ROOF DIAPHRAGM: SPECIAL INSPECTION

USE 1/2" CDX (APA RATED)[EXPOSURE 1)PLYWOOD, PANEL INDEX# (24/0), WITH 8d NAILS @
6" 0.C. SUPPORTED EDGES & BOUNDARIES, @ 12" 0.C. IN FIELD (BLOCKED DIAPH.U.O.N.)

FLOOR & DECK DIAPHRAGM

USE MIN. 3/4 STR.I, C-D OR C-C (APA RATED) PLYWOOD, MIN. PANEL INDEX# (32/16), T&G
WITH 10d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. SUPPORTED EDGES & BOUNDARIES @ 10" O.C. IN THE FIELD
(BLOCKED DIAPH. U.ON.)

ITEMS SPECIAL INSPECTOR
STRUCTURAL WELDING X
SHEAR WALL NAILING %
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DATE: 09/17/12023

SCALE:

JOB NO.: ps23.186

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET NO.

S2




SYMBOLS LEGEND REVISION
________ GRADE BEAM 16"x15" DEEP W/(2)#5 TOP & BOTTOM REBAR REVISION DATE NO.
() 16" DIA. PIER A
-/
X\ DETAIL NUMBER
\SD.x/ DETAIL SHEET NUMBER
@ 16" DIA. PIER 14' DEEP( MIN) 8" INTO BEDROCK
@ 16" DIA. PIER 19" DEEP( MIN) 8' INTO BEDROCK
L=4-0"
12'-0" 12'-0" 12'-0" 94 1/2" ; ® @
1 \HDU5
_ I I ; L - 51
BN X X X 7 i
@ ] ! ) N O)
~| /'____ __________________ - —_— _____| ~
| GRADE BEAM 1 |
| (24 24 24 !
| G G \$p2/ |
| |
. | |
3 | : NOTE:
o | | ALL GRADE BEAMS MUST
o : (24 i HAVE A 4 INCH VOID
| \en2/ | BETWEEN GRADE BEAM <
'z | AND UNDERLAYED SOIL S S
,{ .
<
TQ.' | i I I’ S 5 3
S ® I8 I o Z § $
4 TN | ‘@
IE | g S B3
1 7" THICK CONVENTIONAL SLAB AND A @ S I
| /24 UNDERLAYMENT PER DETAIL 1/S2 L ® So 275
o7/ i I 6598
= : »weS é
S
| (25 | R
= I
% | \ep2/ | S B 2 S
o = | S &“‘g ..
! | I z \g =V
i | 0 ? | . =g
k! 8-0" 6-0" 26 6'-0" 6-0" | = mm DA N
= QL 8
HDU11 | TNHDUS &p2/ ‘ /21 | : QT W2
r—————————————, T T — S 5 S e 1 HDU11 | W
S = B~ & & =L R | x (A \S14/ . o - -
;Y oo ————— N s -1 | HDU11
T i | N |, —
| o I = D
! | Z! [\ y
(3 5 i p
| \SD2/ ol ® Wl |
! L=296" > | =N Q1 e |l ) =TT _
I <L I [ \ _ o7y > ™~
| B ok o(m = B ® —xD ®
| 1N N | = N =Vint 1 7 =
P 2 17@ z | (25 | 2.9 /]! 5RADE BEAM 11 ol B T
| ¥t (36 | \ep2/ 1T TN \I5 25 o A 25 z| 2
@ | \ep2/ | RN \&D2/ e il | D2/ 4 (1 \HDU4
8 A S N /2 S D O Y jHDUs JRERYFON ) 15/ ¢
I - T 1 \8! 1T &b ! O
B 1S N = | S L mous/ 1Y 1| |1 \Sp2/ ! a)
L=2-0" I L A r-4-—-—-—-F-— - 2 o L s1aN || < v -
7
D \aieh BRI S 25 g ml i 5! T+ I
P - (}j I 1
HDU& = | B\ ”JIZ% o \&D2/ } } L A N |1 & R 0 O
G1A/ 2 1" THICK CONVENTIONAL SLAB AND 2| e | R T | vl R
| UNDERLAYMENT PER DETAIL 1/S2 : 26 Bl L N 28\ 1 [ L6t <_[l Q
sB | | = o o/ ] TR
| | | o L | [~ 1"\ HDU4 '
| (21 | | O ] | Gis Sz QO
5 | <3 | - o | z| €« @
| Houe/ 1) | L . N I N - v S
IRZAE - : i e Bl o3
| I ) 7 | ) G K] | o
= N ' ' | L RN = <
| 10-5 1/4" ! 9-8" ! | ! gl T o
| 5 (24 424 > | | | o | Q
| (23 i \SD2 D2 i | : | |
% \sp2/ | | =01 I \eD2/ oD/ |
= | /(23 | | i | GRADE BEAM 9 |
A N GRADEBEAMS ] J e - = S I 1=
VAR 7N 7 @ 7T 77N
@ \ ( \ ( \ \ Q)
\l% 7 x| R X N E |E ) /Izj e 8 ;
10"0" 10"0" ’I '] '_8" CBSQ/ CBSQ/ 14I_8”
{ {
@ [ 1\Hpus ® Hous/ 1\ O O N\ hous wous/” O )
DBL. A3\ DEL. A3\ DEL. A3\ DBL. 14 i
L=40" L=40" L=40" L=40" QO —
SCALE 1/4" = 11-0" V4
Z
SLAB ON GRADE Q
SEE DETAIL 24/51B FOR TRANSFERRING 2ND FLOOR HOLDOWN (® | USE HDU2-5DS2.5  (6-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2”)(4X)(5/8”DIA.—SSTB16) -3075# (LA CITY—2306.254)#(1) E
TO FOOTING @) [USE HDU4-SDS2.5  (10-SDS 1/4°X2 1/2”)(4X)(5/8”DIA.—SSTB16) —3780# (LA CITY-28354)#(2) [
®) [USE HDU4-SDS2.5  (10-SDS 1/47X2 1/27)(4X)(5/8"DIA.-SSTB20) —4565# (LA CITY-3423.75§)#(3) N
® |USE HDU5-SDS2.5  (14-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2")(4X)(5/8"DIA.-SSTB24) —56454 (LA CITY-4233.754)#(4) A
® [USE HDUB-SDS2.5 (20-SDS 1/47X2 1/27)(4X)(7/87DIA.-SSTB28) -6970# (LA CITY-5227.5§)#(5)
(® |USE HDU8-SDS2.5  (20-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2”)(6X)(7/8”DIA.-SSTB28) -—7870# (LA CITY-5902.5#)#(6) DATE:  04/11/2023
@ |USE HDU11-SDS2.5  (30-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2”)(6X)(SB1X30) -—9535# (LA CITY=7151.254)#(7)
USE HDU11-SDS2.5  (30-SDS 1/47X2 1/27)(8X)(SB1X30) -11175# (LA CITY-8381.25#)#(8) SCALE:
® |USE HDUS14-SDS2.5  (36-SDS 1/4"X2 1/2”)(6X)(SB1X30) —14445§ (LA CITY-10833.75#)#(9) JOB NO.. o106
SLAB WITH CURB DRAWN BY:
(® | USE HDUB-SDS2.5  (20-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2”)(4X)(7/8”DIA.-SSTB28) —-6970# (LA CITY=5227.54)#(6)
5 ; 5 CHECKED BY:
USE HDU8-SDS2.5  (20-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2")(6X)(7/8"DIA.—SSTB28) -7870# (LA CITY-5902.5#)#(8)
® | USE HDU11-SDS2.5  (30-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2”)(6X)(SB1X30) —-95354 (LA CITY-7151.25§)#(9) SHEET NO.
@9 | USE HDU11-SDS2.5  (30-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2")(8X)(SB1X30) -111754 (LA CITY-8381.254)#(10)
@ | USE HDUS14-SDS2.5  (36-SDS 1/4”X2 1/2”)(6X)(SB1X30) —13090# (LA CITY-9817.5#)#(11) S 3




301746 2Lv1d 0L 19d 'va ® LELSKW

NOTE:

STRUCTURAL GRID LINES ARE DIFFERENT

THAN ARCHITECTURAL GRID LINES. STRUCTURAL
GRID LINES ARE IN PLACE FOR SHEAR WALL LINES.
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MST37 @ EA. DBL TOP PLATE SPLICE

20 y (o) (16
S &1 (5o
6X12
N T PARALLAM L= 4 -
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6 X8 Sz = 1X 11,875 2.2E PARALLAM 35 4X8 o 1X11.875 W,
23\ '&T_l—-—%\ X X & X X X i =SSy ==.. -2 R —-—- @.EE EaRALLA =
o1B 2-CMST12 (40™-0") LONG HAPH ol N P
L=29-¢" RUN ON TOP OF DBL. > =12 2657 |0\ (26" (2
TOP PL. ) X I G185/ 1 Q 518
(33) N = N ol E 518 i
al QI
X | Y
oy e B4Xe g1 =
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SIS 2 fﬁ o i®
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N | HB 40y
. L 7 X 14 2.2E PARALLAM
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69
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6X6 PST.

b-><10 - 46

M5T'I2) L=40" /9q

\818/

“Tex10

MSTT2 @ EA. DBL TOP PLATE SPLICE

2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1'-0"

321146 ALvd 401 1dd 'va @ LELSK

REVISION

REVISION DATE NO.

Email: infoRaaaengineeringdesign.com

8031 Main St. Stanton, Ca 90680
WebSite: aaaengineeringdesign.com

Ph: (562)304-8899
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DATE: 09/17/12023
SCALE:
JOB NO.: ps23.186
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
SHEET NO.
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REVISION

REVISION DATE NO.

MST37 @ EA. DBL TOP PLATE SPLICE
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NOTE: ~
STRUCTURAL GRID LINES ARE DIFFERENT ROO F F RAM IN C; P LAN %‘
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DATE:
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JOB NO.:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET NO.
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(E) GRAVEL

RETAINING WALL PLAN

SCALE 1/4"

ll _OII




SIMP. "ECCQ" OR

SIMP. "A35" PER

REVISION

SIMP. "CLQ" SHEARWALL
L BEAM PER PLAN — SCHED. P EE—
R ROOF B'N'\_/" _/ LAPPING W/ 5 DAT :
o ° === ; SHEATIG BN 2XR.R. %4_ | 4-16d NAILS A
= | SHEAR WALL SHEAR WALL PER FLAN +
2XBLK'G. @ ROOF > 1 4x8KP. (UON) SEE PLAN WHERE OCCURES t
4'0.C. W/ E.N. SHEATHING 3 X SILL PLATE
EN NAILING SEE SHEAR WALL 2XRR. PER PLAN / SHEARWALL
o IXRR EN SCHEDULE PER PLAN PER PLAN
\/ PV SN v/ INVERTED BEAMPERFLAN PER PLAN SIMPSON. 10d@6" 0.C. 2 X SILL PLATE W/
Y e ¥ AN ¥ ECC LTP4 @ UN.O. BN s NAILING PER S .
- A o A e A SHEAR WA 16" 0C \ ’ SCHEDULE
A i\ /7 A SIMP."ECCQ" OR f E LL L. SIMPSON. LTP4 -~
Vi I N | 5IMP uccan PER PLAN @ b"o'c" UNO
2% 5TUD CRIPPLE WALL 6X12BM. SIMP. A35 PER
E.N./ / SIMP. “A35" PER SHEAR WALL SCHED.
. L. @ 16" 0.C. (UN.O)) o 2x SILL w/ 16d
PER SHEAR - EN @' 0.C L
WALL SCHED. > [ o SIMPSON. LTP4
SHEARWALL = 0 IXRR. @6'0.C.,UNO. \ \
PER PLAN 4xBKP.(UON) PERPLAN 2xBLK'G. SHEAR PANEL
EN LT"P4 @ PER SHEAR WALL BM. PER
INVERTED — BEAM PER PLAN o 16"0.¢. 2x@16" 0.C. STUD WALL # SCHED. PLAN
B "ECC OR BEAM PER PLAN | oXFL
PER PLAN
1/4" THICK STIFFENER
@ EA. SIDE OF BEAM SIMP. "HHRC" Q § <
HGLTV SEAT FOR —— —<——< 39IDES W/ 5D SCRENS o 9
CROSS BEAM I 5/16" y § S8
! )
\ M L N3 %) 5‘7
) N 2 X NAILER g O 98
ANl o ~ S — ‘S
BEAM PER POST PER PLAN SIMP. HOLDOWN nAN < o o é § ‘?
PLAN PLYW'D. SHT'G—— THREADED ROD WELDED 4 N HGLTY WELDED oo T o e . Q Be 2%
o - ON STL. BEAM § TO STEEL BM. o o N — ST Y
SIMP. "CCQ - SILL PLATE— . i a;\/ 1°0 % ? 2% 35
X i 5 . <
p— + \f— S IN)
— | /HCL ' r \_ 54
+ STEEL BEAM SIMP. CCQ w/ 5D92 BEAM Lu = PARKSIRN
________ , . PER PLAN %" STIFFNER | PER SIMP. CATALOG PER PLAN SN
o o o o sTL.coL. 16 . | b= 2
o o o o — | BEAMPER B P PERPLAN - BEARING PLATE N 3/16" ;g -39
_ o o o o PLAN 4 \ T PER SCHED. HIP BEAM ol m Q< g X
7 i e ——@1"oMB. N T 4x6PST NI NELSON e e A} PER PLAN \/ Sn W=
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 1 of 14)
Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

GENERAL INFORMATION
01 Project Name | 320 Ranelagh Residence
02 Run Title | Title 24 Analysis
03 Project Location | 320 Ranelagh Rd
04 City | Hillsborough 05 Standards Version | 2022
06 Zip code | 94010 07 Software Version | CBECC-Res 2022.3.0
08 Climate Zone |3 09 Front Orientation (deg/ Cardinal) | 215
10 Building Type | Single family 11 Number of Dwelling Units | 1
12 Project Scope | Newly Constructed 13 Number of Bedrooms | 5
14 Addition Cond. Floor Area (ft?)| 0 15 Number of Stories | 2
16 Existing Cond. Floor Area (ft)|n/a 17 Fenestration Average U-factor| 0.45
18 Total Cond. Floor Area (ft%)| 3803 19 Glazing Percentage (%) 22.53%
20 ADU Bedroom Count|n/a 21 ADU Conditioned Floor Area | n/a
22 Fuel Type | All electric 23 No Dwelling Unit: | No
COMPLIANCE RESULTS
01 Building Complies with Computer Performance
02 This building incorporates features that require field testing and/or verification by a certified HERS rater under the supervision of a CEC-approved HERS provider.
03 This building incorporates one or more Special Features shown below

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 11/16/2023 15:08 HERS Provider: CHEERS
NOTICE: This document has been generated by California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS) using information uploaded by third parties not affiliated with or related to CHEERS. Therefore, CHEERS is not responsible for,

and cannot guarantee, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document.
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2022 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2022.0.000 Report Generated: 2023-11-14 08:32:56
Schema Version: rev 20220901

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 2 of 14)
Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

ENERGY DESIGN RATINGS
Energy Design Ratings Compliance Margins
Source Energy Efficiency® EDR Total? EDR Source Energy Efficiency® EDR Total? EDR
(EDR1) (EDR2efficiency) (EDR2total) (EDR1) (EDR2efficiency) (EDR2total)
Standard Design 359 41.1 33.9
Proposed Design 24 26.4 24.5 119 14.7 9.4

RESULT®: PASS

!Efficiency EDR includes improvements like a better building envelope and more efficient equipment
2Total EDR includes efficiency and demand response measures such as photovoltaic (PV) system and batteries
3Building complies when source energy, efficiency and total compliance margins are greater than or equal to zero and unmet load hour limits are not exceeded

. Standard Design PV Capacity: 3.69 kWdc
. PV System resized to 3.69 kWdc (a factor of 3.695) to achieve 'Standard Design PV' PV scaling

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 11/16/2023 15:08 HERS Provider: CHEERS
NOTICE: This document has been generated by California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS) using information uploaded by third parties not affiliated with or related to CHEERS. Therefore, CHEERS is not responsible for,

and cannot guarantee, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document.
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2022 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2022.0.000 Report Generated: 2023-11-14 08:32:56
Schema Version: rev 20220901

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 3 of 14)
Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

PROJECT

ENERGY USE SUMMARY
T Standard Design Sou;ce Standard Design TDV Energy Proposed Design Source Proposed Design TDV Energy Ccm?pnance Con"!pliance
Energy (EDR1) (kBtu/ft? -yr) (EDR2) (KTDV/ft? -yr) Energy (EDR1) (kBtu/ft? -yr) (EDR2) (KTDV/ftZ -yr) Margin (EDR1) | Margin (EDR2)
Space Heating 5.61 37.87 25 18.4 311 19.47
Space Cooling 0.04 3.18 0.1 6.64 -0.06 -3.46
1AQ Ventilation 0.31 3.35 0.31 3.35 0 0
Water Heating 1.07 12.4 0.72 8.16 0.35 4.24
Self
Utilization/Flexibility 0 0
Credit
Eficleincy camplianes 7.03 56.8 3.63 36.55 3.4 20.25
Total
Photovoltaics -0.83 -26.47 -0.87 -27.54
Battery 0 0
Flexibility
Indoor Lighting 0.66 6.88 0.66 6.88
Appl. & Cooking 1.36 16.83 1.37 17
Plug Loads 1.92 20.39 1.92 20.39
Outdoor Lighting 0.18 1.73 0.18 1.73
TOTAL COMPLIANCE 10.32 76.16 6.89 55.01

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 11/16/2023 15:08 HERS Provider: CHEERS
NOTICE: This document has been generated by California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS) using information uploaded by third parties not affiliated with or related to CHEERS. Therefore, CHEERS is not responsible for,

and cannot guarantee, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document.
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2022 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2022.0.000 Report Generated: 2023-11-14 08:32:56
Schema Version: rev 20220901

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 4 of 14)
Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

ENERGY USE INTENSITY
Standard Design (kBtu/ft? - yr) Proposed Design (kBtu/ft? - yr ) Compliance Margin (kBtu/ft? - yr) Margin Percentage
Gross EUI* 13.13 9.36 3.77 28.71
Net EUI? 8.01 4.03 3.98 49.69
Notes

1. Gross EUl is Energy Use Total (not including PV) / Total Building Area.
2. Net EUl is Energy Use Total (including PV) / Total Building Area.

REQUIRED PV SYSTEMS

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
DC System Size Azimuth Tilt | Array Angle | Tilt: (xin | Inverter Eff. Annual
(kWdc) Exception Module Type Array Type Power Electronics CFl (deg) oput (deg) 12) (%) 5‘-,.|art ;;;:cess
3.69 NA Standard (14-17%) Fixed none true 150-270 n/a n/a <=7:12 96 100

REQUIRED SPECIAL FEATURES

The following are features that must be installed as condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis.

. PV System: 3.69 kWdc
. Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance (NEEA) rated heat pump water heater; specific brand/model, or equivalent, must be installed
HERS FEATURE SUMMARY

The following is a summary of the features that must be field-verified by a certified HERS Rater as a condition for meeting the modeled energy performance for this computer analysis. Additional
detail is provided in the building tables below. Registered CF2Rs and CF3Rs are required to be completed in the HERS Registry

. Indoor air quality ventilation
. Kitchen range hood
. Verified heat pump rated heating capacity

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 11/16/2023 15:08 HERS Provider: CHEERS
NOTICE: This document has been generated by California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS) using information uploaded by third parties not affiliated with or related to CHEERS. Therefore, CHEERS is not responsible for,

and cannot guarantee, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document.
CA Building Energy Efficiency Standards - 2022 Residential Compliance Report Version: 2022.0.000 Report Generated: 2023-11-14 08:32:56
Schema Version: rev 20220901

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 5 of 14)
Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

BUILDING - FEATURES INFORMATION
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
. Number of Dwelling Number of Ventilation Number of Water
i 2
Project Name Conditioned Floor Area (ft%) Units Number of Bedrooms Number of Zones Cooling Systems Heating Systems
320 Ranelagh Residence 3803 1 5 2 0 1
ZONE INFORMATION
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Zone Name Zone Type HVAC System Name Zone Floor Area (ﬂzj Avg. Ceiling Height Water Heating System 1 Status
House Conditioned HVAC new 2031 10 DHW n New
House-2 Conditioned HVAC new 2 1772 10.3 DHW n New
OPAQUE SURFACES
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Name Zone Construction Azimuth Orientation Gross Area (ft?) Wik gk Do Tilt (deg)
Area (ft2)
Wall F House Wall 2x6 215 Front 460 145.3 90
Wall L House Wall 2x6 305 Left 260 0 90
Wall B House Wall 2x6 35 Back 728 240.1 90
Wall R House Wall 2x6 125 Right 436 18 90
Wall F-2 House-2 Wall 2x6 215 Front 729 151.4 90
Wall L-2 House-2 Wall 2x6 305 Left 359 24 90
Wall B-2 House-2 Wall 2x6 35 Back 798 274 90
Wall R-2 House-2 Wall 2x6 125 Right 409 0 90
Interior WallToGarage House>>Garage Wall IntGar n/a n/a 447 18 n/a
Interior WallToAttic House-2>>Attic Wall IntGar n/a n/a 142 0 n/a
Ceiling n House Ceiling attic n/a n/a 79 n/a n/a
Ceiling gar Garage CeilingGar n/a n/a 305 n/a n/a
Ceiling n-2 House-2 Ceiling attic n/a n/a 1304 n/a n/a
Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000 Registration Date/Time: 11/16/2023 15:08 HERS Provider: CHEERS

NOTICE: This document has been generated by California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS) using information uploaded by third parties not affiliated with or related to CHEERS. Therefore, CHEERS is not responsible for,
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD CF1R-PRF-01E
Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 6 of 14)
Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

ISSUE HISTORY

OPAQUE SURFACES
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Name Zone Construction Azimuth Orientation Gross Area (ft?) Win:c::az;:tdz;:) oo Tilt (deg)
Interior Floor to gar House-2 Floor IntGar n/a n/a 446 n/a n/a
Interior Floor to 1st fl House-2 Floor Int RO n/a n/a 1326 nfa n/a
Exterior GWall F Garage Wall Gar 215 Front 328 184 90
Exterior GWall L Garage Wall Gar 305 Left 229 0 90
Exterior GWall B Garage Wall Gar 35 Back 60 0 90
Exterior GWall R Garage Wall Gar 125 Right 50 0 90
OPAQUE SURFACES - CATHEDRAL CEILINGS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Name Zone Construction Azimuth Orientation Area (ftzl Skyli{g::)Area Rodt ';'25;3 fin Reﬂii’?afnce Roof Emittance Cool Roof
Cathedral-n House Ceiling cath 35 Back 158 0 0.25 0.1 0.85 No
Cathedral-n-F House-2 Ceiling cath 215 Front 180 8 5 0.1 0.85 No
Cathedral-n-L House-2 Ceiling cath 305 Left 362 8 5 0.1 0.85 No
Cathedral-n-B House-2 Ceiling cath 35 Back 107 0 5 0.1 0.85 No
Cathedral-n-R House-2 Ceiling cath 125 Right 362 8 5 0.1 0.85 No
ATTIC
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Name Construction Type Roof Rise (x in 12) | Roof Reflectance Roof Emittance Radiant Barrier Cool Roof
Attic Tile roof Ventilated 5 0.1 0.85 No No
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00

CF1R-PRF-01E
(Page 7 of 14)

Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

FENESTRATION / GLAZING
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Name Type Surface Orientation | Azimuth “;::;h HT:E}M Mult. ?f:i: U-factor L;:zit':r SHGC SHGC Source | Exterior Shading
14-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 8 5 il 40 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
15-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 6 4 1 24 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
1-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 15 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
16-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 1 6.6 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
17-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 1 6.6 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
2-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 1.5 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
3-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 8 1 1 8 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
4-Wind Window Wall F Front 215 5 4 1 20 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
7-Wind Window Wall B Back 35 5 4 1 20 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
8-Wind Window Wall B Back 35 8 6 1 48 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
9-Wind Window Wall B Back 35 4 4 1 16 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
10-Wind Window Wall B Back 35 1.5 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
11-Wind Window Wall B Back 35 1.5 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
5-GlDoor Window Wall B Back 35 12 8 1 96 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
6-GlDoor Window Wall B Back 35 5 8 1 40 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
12-Wind Window Wall R Right 125 3 3 1 9 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
13-Wind Window WallR Right 125 3 3 1 9 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
35-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 3 5 1 15 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD

CF1R-PRF-01E

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 8 of 14)

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

FENESTRATION / GLAZING

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
Name Type Surface Orientation | Azimuth V\:::;h H?:E}ht Mult. ?f:i? U-factor l.;:z:z:r SHGC SHGC Source | Exterior Shading

36-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 3 5 1 15 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
37-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 4 5 1 20 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
19-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 it 7.7 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
18-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 2.8 5 1 14 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
21-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 1 7.7 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
20-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 2.8 5 1 14 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
22-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 2 4 1 8 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
23-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 5 5 1 25 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
24-Wind Window Wall F-2 Front 215 5 & 1 25 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
25-Wind Window Wall L-2 Left 305 3 4 1 12 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
26-Wind Window Wall L-2 Left 305 3 4 it 12 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
27-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 15 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
28-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 15 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
29-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 5.8 10 1 58 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
30-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 1 18.9 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
31-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 5.8 10 1 58 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
32-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 1 18.9 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
33-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 15 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000
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PROJECT

NEW 2-STORY

RESIDENCE

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 9 of 14)
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22
FENESTRATION / GLAZING
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14
3 ; . Width | Height Area U-factor . o
Name Type Surface Orientation | Azimuth (ft) (ft) Mult. () U-factor Soucn SHGC SHGC Source | Exterior Shading
34-Wind Window Wall B-2 Back 35 1.5 6.7 1 10.05 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
8-GlDoor Window Wall B-2 Back 35 5 8 1 40 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
7-GlDoor Window Wall B-2 Back 35 5 8 it 40 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC Bug Screen
38-Skylights-n Skylight Cathedral-n-F Front 215 1 8 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC
39-Skylights-n Skylight Cathedral-n-L Left 305 1 8 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC
40-Skylights-n Skylight Cathedral-n-R Right 125 1 8 0.45 NFRC 0.67 NFRC
OPAQUE DOORS
01 02 03 04
Name Side of Building Area (ft?) U-factor
Entry Wall F 20 0.5
Entry-2 Interior WallToGarage 18 0.5
GarDoor Exterior GWall F 184 1
SLAB FLOORS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
. Edge Insul. R-value Edge Insul. R-value :
2
Name Zone Area (ft%) Perimeter (ft) w0 Dapil and Depth Carpeted Fraction Heated
Slab House 2031 188 none 0 80% No
SlabGar Garage 751 67 none 0 0% No
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320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence

Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis

Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00

CF1R-PRF-01E
(Page 10 of 14)

Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22

OPAQUE SURFACE CONSTRUCTIONS

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

Construction Name

Surface Type

Construction Type

Framing

Total Cavity
R-value

Interior / Exterior

Continuous
R-value

U-factor

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD

CF1R-PRF-01E

Assembly Layers

Wall Gar

Exterior Walls

Wood Framed Wall

2x6 @ 16in. 0. C.

R-0

None / None

0.372

Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
Cavity / Frame: no insul. / 2x6

Wall 2x6

Exterior Walls

Wood Framed Wall

2x6 @ 16in. 0. C.

R-20

None / None

0.063

Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
Cavity / Frame: R-20 / 2x6
Sheathing / Insulation: Wood
Siding/sheathing/decking
Exterior Finish: Wood
Siding/sheathing/decking

Ceiling cath

Cathedral Ceilings

Wood Framed
Ceiling

2x12 @ 16in. 0. C.

R-30

None / None

0.034

Roofing: Light Roof (Metal Tile)
Tile Gap: present
Roof Deck: Wood
Siding/sheathing/decking
Cavity / Frame: R-30 / 2x12
Inside Finish: Gypsum Board

Wall IntGar

Interior Walls

Wood Framed Wall

2x6 @ 16in. 0. C.

None / None

0.065

Inside Finish: Gypsum Board
Cavity / Frame: R-20 / 2x6
Other Side Finish: Gypsum Board

Tile roof

Attic Roofs

Wood Framed
Ceiling

2x12 @ 16in. 0. C.

None / None

0.394

Roofing: Light Roof (Metal Tile)
Tile Gap: present
Roof Deck: Wood
Siding/sheathing/decking
Cavity / Frame: no insul. / 2x12

CeilingGar

Ceilings (below
attic)

Wood Framed
Ceiling

2x8 @ 16in. 0. C.

R-0

None / None

0.464

Cavity / Frame: no insul. / 2x8
Inside Finish: Gypsum Board

Ceiling attic

Ceilings (below
attic)

Wood Framed
Ceiling

2x8 @ 16in. 0. C.

R-30

None / None

0.033

Over Ceiling Joists: R-11.2 insul.
Cavity / Frame: R-18.9 / 2x8
Inside Finish: Gypsum Board

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD

CF1R-PRF-01E

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 11 of 14)
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22
OPAQUE SURFACE CONSTRUCTIONS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
. ) - Total Cavity lntenor'f Exterior
Construction Name Surface Type Construction Type Framing Rvale Continuous U-factor Assembly Layers
R-value
Floor Surface: Carpeted
Floor Deck: Wood
Floor IntGar Interior Floors Wood Framed Floor 2x12 @ 16in. 0. C. R-19 None / None 0.044 Siding/sheathing/decking
Cavity / Frame: R-19 / 2x12
Ceiling Below Finish: Gypsum Board
Floor Surface: Carpeted
Floor Deck: Wood
Floor Int RO Interior Floors Wood Framed Floor 2x12 @ 16in. 0. C. R-0 None / None 0.196 Siding/sheathing/decking
Cavity / Frame: no insul. / 2x12
Ceiling Below Finish: Gypsum Board
BUILDING ENVELOPE - HERS VERIFICATION
01 02 03 04
Quality Insulation Installation (Qll) | High R-value Spray Foam Insulation Building Envelope Air Leakage CFM50 CFM50
Not Required Not Required N/A n/a
WATER HEATING SYSTEMS
01 02 03 04 05 06 08 09
Name System Type Distribution Type |Water Heater Name| Number of Units Sol:;:tlz::ins D::s::?bﬁ?;n HERS Verification W::;:T:;er
DHW n Domestic Hot Standard WH HP 1 n/a None n/a WH HP (1)
Water (DHW)

Registration Number: 423-P010207551A-000-000-0000000-0000
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ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 12 of 14)
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22
WATER HEATERS - NEEA HEAT PUMP
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Name # of Units Tank Vol. (gal) NEEA HadfEtimp NEE/SISst Pump Tank Location Duct Inlet Air Source | Duct Outlet Air Source
Brand Model
WH HP 1 50 Rheem HESOTH22 (8050 TankZone Outside Outside
gal, JA13)
WATER HEATING - HERS VERIFICATION
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Name Pipe Insulation Parallel Piping Compact Distribution Egtbpags Distibttion Recirculation Control Shawsr Dealiy Water Heat
Type Recovery
DHWn-1/1 Not Required Not Required Not Required None Not Required Not Required
SPACE CONDITIONING SYSTEMS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
& d Heating Equipment . 4 Cooling Equipment - Required
Name System Type Heating Unit Name Court Cooling Unit Name Count Fan Name Distribution Name Thermostat Type
T Hgat purn? Heat Pump System 1 Heat Pump System 1 hia Bl Setback
heating cooling 1 1
HVAC new 2 He.at Pump Heat Pump 3t 1 Heamngiy =i 1 nfa n/a Setback
heating cooling 2 2
HVAC - HEAT PUMPS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
Heating Cooling
Numberof | Heating Coolin Zonally | Compressor e
Name System Type Units Effici HSPF/HS cana7 | cap17 Effics e SEER/SE | EER/EER Controlled Type HERS Verification
ency | er2scop| “@P R ‘clency [ g2 | 2/cEER
Type Type
Heat Pump Ductiess Minisglit 1 HSPF2 75 | 36000 | 24400 | EER2SEER2 | 143 1.7 | Not Zonal Single Hegt Idmp System
System 1 HP Speed 1-hers-htpump
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE COMPLIANCE METHOD

CF1R-PRF-01E

Project Name: 320 Ranelagh Residence Calculation Date/Time: 2023-11-14T10:31:10-06:00 (Page 13 of 14)
Calculation Description: Title 24 Analysis Input File Name: 320_Ranelagh_residence_v30.ribd22
HVAC - HEAT PUMPS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
Heating Cooling
Number of Heatin Coolin Zonally | Compressor pa
Name System Type . & | HsPF/HS & | SEER/SE | EER/EER HERS Verification
Units Efficiency Cap47 | Cap17 | Efficiency Controlled Type
PF2/COP ER2 2/CEER
Type Type
Heat Pump Retiens MitiSple 1 HSPF2 75 | 36000 | 24400 | EER2SEER2 | 143 117 | Notzonal Single Heat Puiip System
System 2 HP Speed 2-hers-htpump
HVAC HEAT PUMPS - HERS VERIFICATION
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
R s . - Verified Verified Refrigerant Verified Verified Heating Verified Heating
Name Verified Airflow Airflow Target Verified EER/EER2 SEER/SEER2 Charge HSPF/HSPF2 Cap 47 Cap 17
HESEELG ayman Not Required 0 Not Required Not Required No No Yes Yes
1-hers-htpump
Heat Fump Systan Not Required 0 Not Required Not Required No No Yes Yes
2-hers-htpump
INDOOR AIR QUALITY (IAQ) FANS
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
Includes IAQ Recovery
Dwelling Unit Airflow (CFM) F?&Eg;? IAQ Fan Type Heat/Energy Effectiveness - | :;d:de;.Fa";It > HERS Verification Status
Recovery? SRE/ASRE L or isiay
SFam IAQVentRpt 153 0.35 Exhaust No nfa/n/a No Yes
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DOCUMENTATION AUTHOR'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

1. | certify that this Certificate of Compliance documentation is accurate and complete.

Documentation Author Name:

Igor Pichko

Documentation Author Signature:

Igov Pichko-

Company:

Energy Consult LLC

Signature Date:

Address:
1252 W 22nd St Unit #2

11/15/2023 ( 'r‘/\ﬁr\‘;
CEA/ HERS Certification Identification (If applicable): A BE C

R19-14-30005 California Association of Building Energy Consultants
CERTIFIED ENERGY ANALYST

City/State/Zip:
San Pedro, CA 90731

Phone:

4242477658

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

RESPONSIBLE PERSON'S DECLARATION STATEMENT

| certify the following under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California:

1. | am eligible under Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code to accept responsibility for the building design identified on this Certificate of Compliance.

2. | certify that the energy features and performance specifications identified on this Certificate of Compliance conform to the requirements of Title 24, Part 1 and Part 6 of the California Code of Regulations.

3; The building design features or system design features identified on this Certificate of Compliance are consistent with the information provided on other applicable compliance documents, worksheets,
calculations, plans and specifications submitted to the enforcement agency for approval with this building permit application.

Responsible Designer Name:

Responsible Designer Signature:

Alex Tzang Alex Tzang
Company: Date Signed:

Alex Tzang Architect Inc. 11/16/2023

Address: License:

903 Sneath Lane Suite 230 C32232

City/State/Zip: Phone:

San Burno, CA 94066 4153098082

PROJECT

Digitally signed by California Home Energy Efficiency Rating Services (CHEERS). This digital signature is provided in order to secure the content of
this registered document, and in no way implies Registration Provider responsibility for the accuracy of the information.
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NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

ISSUE HISTORY

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
1 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/11/23
2 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 23/08/19
3 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/02
4 | BUILDING SUBMITTAL 24/10/14

JOB NO. 222088

DRAWN BY R.W.

DATE 2023-11-23

SHEET TITLE

ENERGY
REPORT

SHEET NUMBER

T-24C




A

S’

SAN MATEO COUNTYWIDE

Water Pollution
Prevention Program

Clean Water. Healthy Community.

Materials & Waste Management

Non-Hazardous Materials

U Berm and cover stockpiles of sand, dirt or other construction material
with tarps when rain is forecast or if not actively being used within
14 days.

U Use (but don’t overuse) reclaimed water for dust control.

Hazardous Materials

U Label all hazardous materials and hazardous wastes (such as
pesticides, paints, thinners, solvents, fuel, oil, and antifreeze) in
accordance with city, county, state and federal regulations.

0 Store hazardous materials and wastes in water tight containers, store
in appropriate secondary containment, and cover them at the end of
every work day or during wet weather or when rain is forecast.

O Follow manufacturer’s application instructions for hazardous
materials and be careful not to use more than necessary. Do not
apply chemicals outdoors when rain is forecast within 24 hours.

U Arrange for appropriate disposal of all hazardous wastes.

Waste Management

U Cover waste disposal containers securely with tarps at the end of
every work day and during wet weather.

U Check waste disposal containers frequently for leaks and to make
sure they are not overfilled. Never hose down a dumpster on the
construction site.

U Clean or replace portable toilets, and inspect them frequently for
leaks and spills.

U Dispose of all wastes and debris properly. Recycle materials and
wastes that can be recycled (such as asphalt, concrete, aggregate base
materials, wood, gyp board, pipe, etc.)

U Dispose of liquid residues from paints, thinners, solvents, glues, and
cleaning fluids as hazardous waste.

Construction Entrances and Perimeter

U Establish and maintain effective perimeter controls and stabilize all
construction entrances and exits to sufficiently control erosion and
sediment discharges from site and tracking off site.

U Sweep or vacuum any street tracking immediately and secure
sediment source to prevent further tracking. Never hose down streets
to clean up tracking.

they apply to your project, all year long.

Equipment Management &
Spill Control

Maintenance and Parking

d

d

d

Designate an area, fitted with appropriate BMPs, for
vehicle and equipment parking and storage.

Perform major maintenance, repair jobs, and vehicle
and equipment washing off site.

If refueling or vehicle maintenance must be done
onsite, work in a bermed area away from storm drains
and over a drip pan or drop cloths big enough to collect

fluids. Recycle or dispose of fluids as hazardous waste.

If vehicle or equipment cleaning must be done onsite,
clean with water only in a bermed area that will not
allow rinse water to run into gutters, streets, storm
drains, or surface waters.

Do not clean vehicle or equipment onsite using soaps,
solvents, degreasers, or steam cleaning equipment.

Spill Prevention and Control

d

d

Keep spill cleanup materials (e.g., rags, absorbents and
cat litter) available at the construction site at all times.

Inspect vehicles and equipment frequently for and
repair leaks promptly. Use drip pans to catch leaks
until repairs are made.

Clean up spills or leaks immediately and dispose of
cleanup materials properly.

Do not hose down surfaces where fluids have spilled.
Use dry cleanup methods (absorbent materials, cat
litter, and/or rags).

Sweep up spilled dry materials immediately. Do not
try to wash them away with water, or bury them.

Clean up spills on dirt areas by digging up and
properly disposing of contaminated soil.

Report significant spills immediately. You are required
by law to report all significant releases of hazardous
materials, including oil. To report a spill: 1) Dial 911
or your local emergency response number, 2) Call the
Governor’s Office of Emergency Services Warning
Center, (800) 852-7550 (24 hours).

Earthmoving

O Schedule grading and excavation work
during dry weather.

[ Stabilize all denuded areas, install and
maintain temporary erosion controls (such
as erosion control fabric or bonded fiber
matrix) until vegetation is established.

1 Remove existing vegetation only when
absolutely necessary, and seed or plant
vegetation for erosion control on slopes
or where construction is not immediately
planned.

O Prevent sediment from migrating offsite
and protect storm drain inlets, gutters,
ditches, and drainage courses by installing
and maintaining appropriate BMPs, such
as fiber rolls, silt fences, sediment basins,
gravel bags, berms, etc.

O Keep excavated soil on site and transfer it
to dump trucks on site, not in the streets.

Contaminated Soils

O If any of the following conditions are
observed, test for contamination and
contact the Regional Water Quality
Control Board:

- Unusual soil conditions, discoloration,
or odor.

- Abandoned underground tanks.
- Abandoned wells
- Buried barrels, debris, or trash.

Paving/Asphalt Work

O Avoid paving and seal coating in wet
weather or when rain 1s forecast, to
prevent materials that have not cured
from contacting stormwater runoff.

O Cover storm drain inlets and manholes
when applying seal coat, tack coat, slurry
seal, fog seal, etc.

O Collect and recycle or appropriately
dispose of excess abrasive gravel or sand.
Do NOT sweep or wash it into gutters.

O Do not use water to wash down fresh
asphalt concrete pavement.

Sawcutting & Asphalt/Concrete Removal

[ Protect nearby storm drain inlets when
saw cutting. Use filter fabric, catch basin
inlet filters, or gravel bags to keep slurry
out of the storm drain system.

O Shovel, abosorb, or vacuum saw-cut
slurry and dispose of all waste as soon
as you are finished in one location or at
the end of each work day (whichever is
sooner!).

O If sawcut slurry enters a catch basin, clean
it up immediately.

Construction Best Management Practices (BMPs)

Construction projects are required to implement the stormwater best management practices (BMP) on this page, as

Concrete, Grout & Mortar
Application

 Store concrete, grout, and mortar away
from storm drains or waterways, and on
pallets under cover to protect them from
rain, runoff, and wind.

L Wash out concrete equipment/trucks
offsite or in a designated washout
area, where the water will flow into a
temporary waste pit, and in a manner
that will prevent leaching into the
underlying soil or onto surrounding areas.
Let concrete harden and dispose of as
garbage.

L When washing exposed aggregate,
prevent washwater from entering storm
drains. Block any inlets and vacuum
gutters, hose washwater onto dirt areas, or
drain onto a bermed surface to be pumped
and disposed of properly.

U Protect stockpiled landscaping materials
from wind and rain by storing them under
tarps all year-round.

Q) Stack bagged material on pallets and
under cover.

U Discontinue application of any erodible
landscape material within 2 days before a
forecast rain event or during wet weather.

Storm drain polluters may be liable for fines of up to $10,000 per day!

Painting & Paint Removal

Painting Cleanup and Removal

O Never clean brushes or rinse paint
containers into a street, gutter, storm
drain, or stream.

O For water-based paints, paint out brushes
to the extent possible, and rinse into a
drain that goes to the sanitary sewer.
Never pour paint down a storm drain.

QO For oil-based paints, paint out brushes to
the extent possible and clean with thinner
or solvent in a proper container. Filter and
reuse thinners and solvents. Dispose of
excess liquids as hazardous waste.

Q Paint chips and dust from non-hazardous
dry stripping and sand blasting may be
swept up or collected in plastic drop
cloths and disposed of as trash.

O Chemical paint stripping residue and chips
and dust from marine paints or paints
containing lead, mercury, or tributyltin
must be disposed of as hazardous waste.
Lead based paint removal requires a state-
certified contractor.

Dewatering
L\ er’l III ¢

U Discharges of groundwater or captured
runoff from dewatering operations must
be properly managed and disposed. When
possible send dewatering discharge to
landscaped area or sanitary sewer. If
discharging to the sanitary sewer call your
local wastewater treatment plant.

U Divert run-on water from offsite away
from all disturbed areas.

O When dewatering, notify and obtain
approval from the local municipality
before discharging water to a street gutter
or storm drain. Filtration or diversion
through a basin, tank, or sediment trap
may be required.

Q In areas of known or suspected
contamination, call your local agency to
determine whether the ground water must
be tested. Pumped groundwater may need
to be collected and hauled off-site for
treatment and proper disposal.
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TOWN OF HILLSBOROUGH
California

2022 CALGREEN RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES CHECKLIST
ADDITIONS/REMODELS > 1000 SQ. FT.

PURPOSE:

The residential provisions of the 2022 CALGreen Code outline planning, design and development methods that include
environmentally responsible site selection, building design, building siting and development to protect, restore and enhance
the environmental quality of the site and respect the integrity of adjacent properties; establishes the means of conserving
water used indoors, outdoors and in wastewater conveyance; outlines means of achieving material conservation and
resource efficiency; and outlines means of reducing the quantity of air contaminants.

Project Name: NEW 2-STORY RESIPENCE

Project Address: 210 RANELAGH RD.

Project Description: 280% SR FT. GRONP-UP 2-STORY RESIPENCE

INSTRUCTIONS:

. The Owner or Owner’s agent shall employ a qualified licensed CALGreen Inspector to verify and assure that all required
work described herein is properly planned and implemented in the project in accordance with the 2022 California Green
Building Standards Code (CALGreen).

The CALGreen Inspector, in collaboration with the owner and the design professional shall initially complete Column 2
of this checklist, sign and date Section 1, Design Verification at the end of this checklist and have the checklist
printed on or attached to the approved plans for the project.

Prior to final inspection by the Building Division, the CALGreen Inspector shall complete Column 3 and sign and date
Section 2, Implementation Verification at the end of this checklist and submit the completed form to the Building
Division.

[y

i

W

Indoor Water Use

DIVISION 4.3 - WATER EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION

Outdoor Water Use

4.303.1 Water conserving plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing fixtures
(water closets and urinals) and fittings (faucets and showerheads) installed in
residential buildings shall comply with the prescriptive requirements of Sections
4303.1.1 through 4303.1.4.4.

4

4.303.1.1 Water closets. The effective flush volume of all water closets shall not
exceed 1.28 gallons per flush. Tank-type water closets shall be certified to the
performance criteria of the US EPA WaterSense Specification for Tank-type Toilets.

4

4.303.1.2 Urinals. The effective flush volume of urinals shall not exceed 0.5 gallons
per flush.

N/A

4.304.1 After December 1,2015, new residential developments with
an aggregate landscape area equal to or greater than 500 square feet
shall comply with one of the following options:

1. Alocal water efficient landscape ordinance or the current
California Department of Water Resources' Model Water Efficient \/
Landscape Ordinance (MWELQ). whichever is more stringent or

2. Projects with aggregate landscape areas less than 2,500 square
feet may comply with the MWELQ's Appendix D Prescriptive
Compliance Option.

DIVISION 4.4 - MATERIAL CONSERVATION AND RESOURCF‘E EFFICIENCY

Enhanced Durability and Reduced Maintenance

4.303.1.3 Showerheads.

4.303.1.3.1 Single showerhead. Showerheads shall have a maximum flow rate of
not more than 1.8 gallons per minute at 80 psi. Showerheads shall be certified to the
performance criteria of the US EPA Water Sense Specification for Showerheads.

4.406.1 Rodent proofing. Annular spaces around pipes, electric cables, conduits or
other openings in plates at exterior walls shall be protected against the passage of \/
rodents by closing such openings with cement mortar, concrete masonry or similar

method acceptable to the enforcing agency.

Construction Waste Reduction, Disposal and Recycling

Column 2 Column 3
MANDATORY FEATURE OR MEASURE Project Compliance
Requirements |Verified by CAL-

Green Inspector

General Requirements

4.303.1.3.2 Multiple showerheads serving one shower. When a shower is
served by more than one showerhead, the combined flow rate of all showerheads
and/or other shower outlets controlled by a single valve shall not exceed 1.8 gallons
per minute at 80 psi, or the shower shall be designed to allow only one shower outlet
to be in operation at a time.

Note: A hand-held shower shall be considered a showerhead.

N/A

4.408.1 Construction waste management. Recycle and/or salvage for reuse a
minimum of 65 percent of the nonhazardous construction and demolition waste in \/
accordance with one of the following:

1. Comply with a more stringent local construction and demolition waste
management ordinance; or

2. A construction waste management plan, per Section 4.408.2; or

3. A waste management company, per Section 4.408.3; or

4. The waste stream reduction alternative, per Section 4.408.4.

ALEX TZANG
ARCHITECTS

903 SNEATH LANE SUITE 230
SAN BRUNO CA 94066

ALEX@ALEXTZANG.COM
(415) 309-8082

Project meets all of the requirements of Divisions 4.1 through 4.5.

DIVISION 4.1 - PLANNING AND DESIGN |

Site Development

4.303.1.4.1 Residential lavatory faucets. The maximum flow rate of residential
lavatory faucets shall not exceed 1.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi. The minimum
flow rate of residential lavatory faucets shall not be less than 0.8 gallons per minute

at 20 psi.

Building Maintenance and Operation

4.410.1 An operation and maintenance manual shall be provided to \/
the building occupant or owner.

4.106.2 Storm water drainage and retention during construction. A plan is \/
developed and implemented to manage storm water drainage during construction

4.106.3 Grading and paving. Construction plans shall indicate how site grading or

a drainage system will manage all surface water flows to keep water from entering M
buildings.

4.106.4 Provide capability for electric vehicle charging in one- and two - family

dwellings and in townhouses with attached private garages and 3% of total parking

spaces as specified for multifamily dwellings. \/

DIVISION 4.2 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY |

General Requirements

4.303.1.4.4 Kitchen faucets. The maximum flow rate of kitchen faucets shall not
exceed 1.8 gallons per minute at 60 psi. Kitchen faucets may temporarily increase
the flow above the maximum rate, but not to exceed 2.2 gallons per minute at 60 psi,
and must default to a maximum flow rate of 1.8 gallons per minute at 60 psi.

Note: Where complying faucets are unavailable, aerators or other means may be
used to achieve reduction.

4.410.2 Where 5 or more multifamily dwelling units are constructed on a building site,
provide readily accessible areas that serve the entire building and are identified for the
depositing, storage and collection of non-hazardous materials for recycling, including
(at a minimum) paper, corrugated cardboard, glass, plastics, organic waste, and
metals or meet a lawfully enacted local recycling ordinance, if more restrictive. See
exception for rural jurisdictions.

N/A

DIVISION 4.5 - ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Fireplaces

PROJECT

4.303.2 Standards for plumbing fixtures and fittings. Plumbing fixtures and
fittings required in Section 4.303.1 shall be installed in accordance with the California
Plumbing Code and shall meet the applicable referenced standards.

4.201.1 Scope. Building meets or exceeds the requirements of the California Building \/

Energy Efficiency Standards.
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Pollutant Control

4.504.1 Duct openings and other related air distribution component
openings shall be covered during construction.

=z

/A

4.504.2.1 Adhesives, sealants and caulks shall be compliant with
VOC and other toxic compound limits

4.504.2.2 Paints, stains and other coatings shall be compliant with
VOC limits.

4.504.2.3 Aerosol paints and coatings shall be compliant with product weighted
MIR limits for ROC and other toxic compounds.

Page 2 of 5

2022 Cal Green Residential Checklist

|
CALGREEN SIGNATURE DECLARATIONS

Project Name: NEW 72-STORY RESIPENCE

4.503.1 Any installed gas fireplace shall be a direct-vent sealed-combustion type. Any
installed woodstove or pellet stove shall comply with U.S. EPA New Source
Performance Standards (NSPS) emission limits as applicable and shall have a N/A
permanent label indicating they are certified to meet the emission limits. Woodstoves,
pellet stoves and fireplaces shall also comply with applicable local ordinances.

Project Address: 270 RANELAGH RD.

Project Description: 2202 S&. FT. GROND-UP 1-STORY RESIDENCE

SECTION 1 — DESIGN VERIFICATION
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2022 Cal Green Residential Checklist

NEW 2-STORY
RESIDENCE

320 RANELAGH RD
HILLSBOROUGH CA 94010

APPROVAL STAMP

4.504.2.4 Documentation shall be provided to verify that compliant
VOC limit finish materials have been used

SN NS

4.504.3 Carpet and carpet systems shall be compliant with VOC
limits

=z

JA

4.504.4 80 percent of floor area receiving resilient flooring shall
comply with specified VOC criteria

4.504.5 Particleboard, medium density fiberboard (MDF) and

hardwood plywood used in interior finish systems shall comply with
low formaldehyde emission standards.

Indoor Moisture Control

4.505.2 Vapor retarder and capillary break is installed at slab-on-grade
foundations

4.505.3 Moisture content of building materials used in wall and floor framing is
checked before enclosure Wall and floor framing shall not be enclosed when the
framing members exceed 19% moaisture content.

SUSHTS S

Environmental Comfort

4.507.2 Heating and air-conditioning system design. Duct systems are sized,

designed, and equipment is selected using the following methods: N/A
1. Establish heat loss and heat gain values according to ANSI/ACCA 2 Manual J-2011 or

equivalent.

2. Size duct systems according to ANSI/ACCA 1 Manual D-2014 or equivalent. N/A

3. Select heating and cooling equipment according to ANSI/ACCA 3 Manual S-2014 or
equivalent.

Installer and Special Inspector Qualifications

Qualifications

702.1 Installer training. HVAC system installers are trained and certified in the
proper installation of HVAC systems.

702.2 Special inspection. The CALGreen Inspector for this project is listed by the
County of San Mateo as an approved licensed CALGreen Inspector and is qualified and
able to demonstrate competence in the discipline they inspect and verify.

SIS

Verifications

703.1 Documentation. Verification of compliance with this code may include
construction documents, plans, specifications, builder or installer certification, inspection
reports, or other methods acceptable to the enforcing agency which show
substantial compliance.
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2022 Cal Green Residential Checklist

Complete all lines of Section 1, “Design Verification” and submit the completed checklist (Column 2)
(printed on or attached to the approved plans) with the building permit application to the Building
Division.

The owner, design professional, and licensed CalGreen Inspector* have reviewed the plans and certified
that the items checked above are hereby incorporated into the project plans and will be implemented into
the project in accordance with the requirements set forth in the 2022 California Green Building Standards
Code as adopted by the Town of Hillsborough.

Owner's Signature Date

o)

Owner’s Name (please print)

2013/ /16
Design Professional’s Signature Date
ALEX TZAN©
Design Professional’s Name (please print)
CalGreen Inspector’s Signature Date

CalGreen Inspector’s Name (please print)

CalGreen Inspector's Email Address

SECTION 2 — IMPLEMENTATION VERIFICATION

Complete, sign and submit the completed checklist, including Column 3, together with all original
signatures on Section 2 to the Building Division prior to Building Division’s final inspection.

I have inspected the work and have received sufficient documentation to verify and certify that the
project identified above was constructed in accordance with this Green Building Checklist and in
accordance with the requirements of the 2022 California Green Building Standards Code as adopted by
the Town of Hillsborough.

CalGreen Inspector’s Signature Date

CalGreen Inspector’s Name (please print) Phone

CalGreen Inspector’s Email Address

*Note: The CAGreen Inspector shall not be the owner, design professional or contractor for the project and shall not have a
financial interest in the project for which services are being provided except for the cost of providing said services.
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